CROSSTABS
Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: February 2023

This survey was conducted online within the United States from February 15-16, 2023
among 2,050 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base

N=1,838

POLITICAL PARTY*

Democrat 37%
Republican 36%
Independent 23%
Other 4%
LOCALE

Urban 31%
Suburban 48%
Rural 21%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*

Liberal 24%
Moderate 38%
Conservative 38%

Base | N=1,838
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 24%
50-64 28%
65+ 22%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ERINIATY*
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q4007 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Page 1

17 Feb 2023
Table 1

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Bas e 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
18-34 487 213 266 487 - - - 211 120 103 5 149 199 120 162 205 120 139 348 205 210 72 254 227
26% 24% 28% 100% - - - 17% 50% 43% 15% 23% 29% 27% 37% 29% 17% 22% 29 % 36% 24% 18% 32% 23%
35-49 439 219 219 - 439 - - 288 61 58 10 134 194 103 114 201 124 175 263 171 187 80 190 235
24% 25% 2 3% - 100% - - 23% 26% 24% 28% 20% 28% 23% 26% 29% 18 % 28% 22% 31% 21% 20% 24% 23%
50- 64 508 256 251 - - 508 - 375 46 58 13 203 154 136 0 171 248 162 346 115 256 138 202 292
28% 29% 26% - - 100% - 30% 19% 24% 38% 31% 23% 30% 20% 24% 35% 26% 29% 20% 29% 35% 26% 29%
65+ 404 188 215 - - - 404 357 12 20 6 175 13 2 89 75 122 207 153 251 71 230 104 142 248
22% 21% 23% - - - 100% 29% 5% 8% 18 % 26% 19% 20% 17% 17% 30% 24% 21% 13% 26% 26% 18% 25%
Mean 48.9 49.9 48.3 265 42.4 57.472.3 53.4 383 40.3 52.2 515 46.8 48.8 44.2 465 54.3 50.5 48.1 43 .3 5095244 6.7 50.4
Std. Dev. 17.4717.17 17.62 4.89 4.31 4.505.22 16.34 14 .9116.66 17.17 17.85 16.67 17.63 17.30 16.60 17.07 16.67 17.82 15.84 17.8716.9417.3917.39
Std. Err. 0.41 0.62 0.54 0.22 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.45 1.20 1.11 3.04 0.77 0.60 0.80 0.74 0.60 0.74 0.62 0.54 0.6 5 0.620.84 0.68 0.51
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 6 30 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 %



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Page 2

17 Feb 2023
Table 2

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- O Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Male 87 6 876 - 213 219 256 188 602 102 108 22 315 319 228 207 306 363 381 495 274 421 181 431 4 27
48% 100% - 44% 50% 50% 46% 49 % 43% 45% 65% 48% 47% 51% 47% 44% 52% 60% 41% 49% 48% 46% 55% 43%
Female 951 - 951 266 219 251 215 628 135 125 12 347 359 214 228 389 334 246 705 285 457 209 350 572
52% - 100% 55% 50% 49% 53% 51% 56% 52% 35% 52% 53% 48% 52% 56% 48% 39% 58% 51% 52% 53% 45% 57%
Non- binary or Gender Non - 9 - - 7 - 1 - 1 2 6 - - 2 6 6 2 1 3 6 2 42 6 3
conforming * - - 2% - * - * 1% 2% - - 1% 1% oxor 1% * * 1% 1% *
Prefer not to answer 2 - - 1 - - 11 1 - - - - - 2 - 11 - 11 - 1
* N N * N R - R R R R R * R - R P N x
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

100% 100% 10
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Fielding Period: Febr uary 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtere  d on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~ Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Rural More $75K

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban

0 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Total Male Female 18
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 53
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

United States 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Genera | Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 4

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr- Cole - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep- Libe - Mode erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total M ale Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 1 54 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weight ed Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Alabama 3 13 16 6 4 15 5 20 3 6 - 1 11 7 3 14 12 9 21 6 11 12 8 21
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1 % 1% 3% 1% 2%
Alaska 5 - 5 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 5 - 2 25 -
* N * * N * R * R 1% R - R 1% R * R * R x 10 1% R
Arizona 52 26 26 19 12 5 16 30 11 5 5 19 16 15 12 21 19 18 34 21 25 6 28 24
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 15% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2 %
Arkansas 16 6 10 3 6 3 3 9 - 6 - 5 4 5 6 4 6 1 7 3 6 511
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
California 204 106 94 82 37 39 45 108 55 14 2 72 79 48 42 91 70 85 119 8 3 112 9112 8 7
11% 12% 10% 17% 8% 8% 11% 9% 23% 6% 7% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 14% 10% 15% 13% 2% 14% 9%
Colorado 31 17 15 8 10 9 5 17 7 3 - 6 15 10 10 18 3 9 22 9 16 7 1 2 20
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Connecticut 19 12 7 4 4 7 5 14 - 3 - 9 5 4 6 6 7 11 8 3 11 5 13 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Delaware 2 - 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 11 1 1 1 1 - - 2
* - * % - R R R * R R R P R x ok ox x % ox R _ *
District of Columb ia 3 1 11 - - 11 - 2 - - 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 - 2 1
*ox %o N R * o R 1% R R * % %% R x ok % w R * x
Florida 153 71 82 46 35 40 33 99 29 13 1 66 51 35 41 51 61 54 99 4 7 77 28 70 78
8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 5% 3% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8%
Georgia 61 31 30 15 21 15 11 39 3 18 1 23 21 12 16 22 24 15 47 6 36 19 25 34
3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3 % 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2 % 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Hawaii 5 2 3 3 1 - 1 3 - - 1 - 3 2 1 4 1 2 3 3 121 4
o 1% * - xox . - 1% . P T A T S
Idaho 10 7 2 - 3 52 6 2 - - 6 2 1 2 1 6 4 6 - 5 5 - 10
1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - 1%
lllinois 55 33 21 26 11 9 9 35 11 7 * 12 26 15 17 25 13 18 36 24 20 11 17 38
3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3 % 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Indiana 3 19 20 7 14 12 6 32 1 4 1 14 13 12 7 16 16 13 26 15 14

9 8 29
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%



Fielding Period: Feb ruary 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

Base: All Respondents

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?

Page 5

17 Fe b 2023
Table 4

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
lowa 13 5 7 4 2 6 1 13 - - - 3 7 2 6 2 4 2 10 1 8 3 3 9
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% - - - * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Kansas 16 5 10 4 2 6 5 - - 7 6 2 1 5 9 12 4 8 3 1 14
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Kentucky 26 13 14 3 5 15 4 18 - 8 - 7 13 6 5 15 6 6 21 8 11 8 8 15
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Louisiana 17 7 10 3 5 8 1 1 1 5 - 5 8 4 4 9 4 6 11 3 7 7 6 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Maine 8 2 6 3 2 3 - 5 - 2 1 2 1 2 3 3 2 6 1 * 6 - 8
*oox 1% 1% 1% 1% - * - 1% 3% 1% * * * *x % 10 * * 2% - 1%
Maryland 26 12 14 6 5 412 18 1 7 - 9 7 9 6 8 13 10 16 2 21 3 15 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1 % 1% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1%
Massachusetts 2 9 14 4 5 9 5 19 1 2 11 9 11 12 6 15 1 14 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
Michigan 67 23 44 18 10 20 19 46 8 9 2 14 28 22 14 36 18 17 50 17 32 19 22 4 1
4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Minnesota 38 23 14 12 10 10 5 36 - - 9 15 13 11 15 12 21 16 12 19 6 20 18
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% * - - 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Mississippi 14 3 11 3 5 4 2 1 0 - 3 - 7 3 4 1 13 1 211 2 12
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *o* 3% * 1%
Missouri 29 14 15 6 8 8 8 23 2 4 - 8 17 4 7 15 8 10 20 13 10 6 10 20
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Montana 11 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 -
* o N N * R R * R R R R * R R R * R * R R * R
Nebraska 1 5 6 2 1 6 3 9 - 2 - 6 3 2 3 3 5 5 6 3 7 6
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Nevada 27 12 15 3 6 10 8 17 4 1 6 10 7 1 9 9 18 15 9 2 3 23
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% * 14% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 2%
New Hampshire 6 4 2 1 1 2 2 6 - - - 2 1 3 3 1 2 2 4 1 3224
s x e x x x % 10 R R R o 105 19 * * * * x o 106 * *
New Jersey 58 29 28 13 8 19 18 36 7 11 1 22 19 17 19 14 24 24 34 11 30 16 34 23
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3 % 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%



Fielding Period: February 15 -

16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q2160 In what state or territor

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

y do you currently reside?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale |
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle -
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu-
-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Whit e anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

10 2 7 6 - 13 7 2 -
1% * 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% -
114 65 47 39 40 19 16 65 20 18 * 30 34
6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 8% 1% 4%
52 24 28 15 11 14 12 34 3 15
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6%
4 2 2 1 1 2 * 3 - -
* x * ok x % *x N N
94 41 53 18 24 35 18 72 5 13
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5%
20 9 1 4 7 3 513 2 3 1 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
15 4 11 6 3 4 3 13 - -
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
102 48 52 19 19 33 32 79 8 9
6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5%
4 1 3 - 3 11 3 1 -
* x * - 1% * x % % -
37 13 24 4 9 14 9 29 1 5 1 20 10 5 9
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2 % * 2% 3%
5 2 3 - 2 - 3 5 - -
* x * - * - 1% * - -
46 31 16 7 9 21 10 34 - 9
3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% - 4%
134 62 72 36 41 32 25 63 3 6 22 2
7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 15% 9% 6% 7% 8%
15 3 12 3 6 2 4 15 - -
1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - -
2 1 *oox - 1 - 1 - -
* % * % N * - * - -
42 19 22 6 12 13 11 26 4 7 3 15 12 11 9 14
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 10% 2%

Page 6

17 Feb 2023
Table 4

ncome

$75K Less
Or Than

1% *

%

3% 3%

51

1% 1%

7% 5% 5%

6% 7% 8%

1%

- 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 2 4 455
- * 1% 1% 1 % 1% * 1% * *or 1%
47 32 43 71 44 48 23 54 59
8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6
- 21 20 10 23 22 10 42 7 33 12 21 29
- 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%
- - 2 - 2 1 * 3 1 3
- - * - * ok x ok k% *
- 37 38 18 13 38 43 32 62 24 56 14 42
- 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
5 8 7 5 8 5 15 7 8 4 6 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 1 7 6 6 8 1 8 7 8
2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
1 50 36 16 23 27 53 33 70 21 52 29 41 54
3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6%
- 2 1 1 2 * 2 1 3 * 1331
- Xk ko xx k x k% Jop * *
21 10 27 7 17 13 17 20
3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
- 3 - 2 - 3 2 3 2 3 2
- * - * - Xk 105k x x x x
3 21 11 15 13 10 23 13 34 7 23 16 29 16
9% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
49 57 25 31 47 57 46 88 66 45 24 52 77
6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5%
- 6 6 2 2 7 6 3 12 3 10 2 2 9
- 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * *
- 1 - o - * 1 2 - - -
- * - _ _ * x o - - -
19 15 26 8 24 9 21
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 4
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 1 838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 56 1 883 394 787 1003
Washington 34 13 20 8 8 10 8 30 3 - - 12 14 8 12 8 14 13 21 15 11 7 18 16
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Wed Virginia 9 7 3 3 2 4 - 9 - - - 5 1 3 2 2 5 1 9 * 6 2 2 8
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% * 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Wisconsin 32 15 16 5 5 13 9 28 1 3 - 8 9 14 7 16 9 12 21 9 15 8 12 20
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 1% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Wyoming 4 2 1 - 3 - 1 4 - - - 1 - 3 - 1 3 1 3 1 - 3 - 4
x ox x N 1% R - R R R * R 1% R Xk ox % % R 1% - *
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: AlRe  spondents

Page 8

17 Feb 2023
Table 5

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 3 2 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630
Yes 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 88

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100%

100%

834 409 650 1144

1208 561 883 394 787 1003

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Bas e 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 4 09 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Right track 602 338 260 201 174 122 104 392 65 113 4 117 373 103 253 228 121 254 348 266 251 85 320 270
33% 39% 27% 41% 40% 24% 26% 32% 27% 47% 13% 18% 55% 23% 57% 33% 17 % 40% 29% 47% 28% 21% 41% 27%
Wrong track 1073 492 575 229 218 340 285 772 139 91 27 513 241 294 161 374 538 347 726 252 546 275 417 635
58% 56% 60% 47% 50% 67% 71% 63% 58% 38% 81% 77% 35% 66% 36% 54% 77 % 55% 60% 45% 62% 70% 53% 63%
Don't know / Unsure 163 46 115 57 46 46 15 68 34 35 2 32 6 7 51 27 97 39 29 134 44 86 34 50 97
9% 5% 12% 12% 11% 9% 4% 6 % 14% 15% 6% 5% 10% 11% 6% 14% 6% 5% 11% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 69 8 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 7 62 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Right track 579 326 247 201 157 115 106 377 72 105 4 106 360 111 255 214 110 246 332 24 6 257 76 315 255
31% 37% 26% 41% 36% 23% 26% 31% 30% 44% 13% 16% 53% 25% 58% 31% 16% 39% 28% 44% 29% 19% 40% 25%
Wrong track 1124 514 605 238 244 360 283 794 145 104 27 523 264 304 161 407 557 355 769 289 545 290 430 671
61% 59% 64% 49% 56% 71% 70% 65% 61% 43% 81% 79% 39% 68% 37% 58% 80% 56% 64% 51 % 62%  74% 55% 67%
Don't know / Unsure 135 36 99 48 38 33 1 6 60 22 30 2 33 56 34 25 77 32 29 106 27 81 27 41 77
7% 4% 10% 10% 9% 7% 4% 5% 9% 13% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 5% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on R egistered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M3ALT Do you disap  prove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Page 11

17 Feb 2023
Table 8

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $7 5K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 4 62 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 3 94 787 1003
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 777 388 382 244 212 182 139 480 93 155 9 98 520 143 320 343 115 305 473 315 340 122 373 388
(Net) 42% 44% 40% 50% 48% 36% 34% 39 % 39% 65% 26% 15% 76% 32% 73% 49% 16% 48% 39% 56% 39% 31% 47% 39%
Strongly approve 386 218 164 110 117 89 70 256 41 72 4 38 305 42 193 132 6 1 181 206 182 154 51 215 161
21% 25% 17% 23% 27% 17% 17% 21% 17% 30% 13% 6% 45% 9% 44% 19% 9% 29% 17% 32 % 17% 13% 27% 16%
Somewhat approve 3 91 169 218 133 96 93 69 224 52 83 4 60 215 102 127 211 54 124 267 134 186 71 159 2 27
21% 19% 23% 27% 22% 18% 17% 18% 22% 35% 13% 9% 32 % 23% 29% 30% 8% 20% 22% 24% 21% 18% 20% 23%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1002 469 531 220 212 309 261 731 134 68 23 554 139 288 117 316 569 317 685 230 516 255 400 577
(Net) 55% 53% 56% 45% 48% 61% 64% 59% 56% 28% 68% 84% 20% 64% 27% 45% 81% 50% 57% 41 % 58% 65% 51% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 312 121 190 104 84 71 53 189 61 33 2 102 92 113 62 147 104 79 234 96 152 64 107 199
17% 14% 20% 21% 19% 14% 13% 15% 26% 14% 7% 15% 13% 25% 14% 21% 15% 12% 19% 17 % 17% 16% 14 % 20%
Strongly disapprove 690 347 341 117 127 238 208 542 72 35 21 451 47 175 169 465 238 451 134 365 191 294 378
38% 40% 36% 2 4% 29% 47% 51% 44% 30% 15% 61% 68% 7% 39% 13% 24% 67% 38% 37% 24% 41% 48% 37% 38%
Don't Know/Not Sure 59 20 39 23 14 17 4 20 12 16 2 10 21 17 4 40 15 9 50 16 26 17 13 38

3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 7% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 1%

951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100%

Sigma 1838 876

100% 100%

4% 3% 3%

4% 2% 4%

787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 12

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 9
M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is do ingon..?
Summary Of Approve
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tota | Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 6 98 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Reacting to coronavirus 925 455 462 264 254 215 193 600 111 167 6 164 542 202 338 404 183 356 569 354 420 151 428 476
50% 52% 49% 54% 58% 42% 48% 49 % 46% 70% 18% 25% 80% 45% 77% 58% 26% 57% 47% 63% 48% 38% 54% 47%
Stimulating jobs 880 426 449 270 235 200 175 548 123 161 9 157 523 183 323 386 171 329 552 336 396 148 405 456
48% 49% 47% 55% 54% 39% 43% 44% 51% 68% 26% 24% 77% 41% 73% 55% 25% 52% 46% 60% 45% 38% 52% 4 5%
Fighting terrorism 814 408 397 252 239 172 151 521 103 152 7 132 505 161 315 360 139 311 503 322 375 116 395 400
44% 47% 42% 52% 54% 34% 37% 42% 43% 63% 21% 20% 74% 36% 71% 51% 20% 49% 42% 57% 43% 29% 50% 40%
Foreign affairs 794 403 385 255 225 167 147 484 108 154 7 116 498 167 315 351 128 313 481 31 1 371 112 394 384
43% 46% 40% 52% 51% 33% 36% 39% 45% 64% 19% 18% 73% 37% 71% 50% 18% 50% 40% 55% 42% 28% 50% 38%
Administering the government 777 382 388 236 224 168 149 476 102 153 9 115 504 145 314 337 126 300 477 315 338 124 373 387
42% 44% 41% 49% 51% 33% 37% 39% 43% 64% 26% 17% 74% 32% 71% 48% 18% 48% 40% 56 % 38% 31% 47 % 39%
Dealing with violence and 721 362 353 226 223 154 1 18 444 95 139 7 118 458 134 293 299 129 289 432 290 326 105 359 345
crime in the country 39% 41% 37% 46% 51% 30% 29% 36% 40% 58% 21% 18% 67% 30% 66% 43% 19% 46% 36% 52% 37% 27% 46% 34%
The economy 719 360 352 227 208 153 130 452 86 145 7 105 459 142 299 304 116 292 427 292 327 100 357 344
39% 41% 37% 47% 48% 30% 32% 37% 36% 61% 19% 16% 67% 32% 68% 44% 17% 46% 35% 52% 37% 25% 45% 34%
Handing inflation 706 363 337 236 199 148 124 425 86 150 7 102 450 142 297 290 120 280 426 286 315 105 362 325
38% 41% 35% 48% 45% 29% 31% 35% 36% 63% 19% 15% 66% 32% 67% 41% 17% 45% 35% 51% 36% 27% 46% 32%
Immigration 703 347 351 228 215 150 111 426 99 137 6 101 461 130 293 296 114 281 422 29 7 306 100 354 329

38% 40% 37% 47% 49% 29% 27% 35% 42% 57% 18% 15% 68% 29% 66% 42% 16% 45% 35% 53% 35% 25% 45% 33%



Page 13

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 10
M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disappr  ove

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Et hnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Inco me

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat end entral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweigh ted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Handing inflation 1054 490 559 232 215 3 34 273 764 145 71 24 545 201 283 135 358 560 335 718 261 525 268 413 619
57% 56% 59% 48% 49% 66% 67% 62% 61% 30% 71% 82% 30% 63% 31% 51% 80% 53% 59 % 46% 59% 68% 52% 62%
The economy 1044 491 550 236 211 329 268 745 141 79 24 538 199 283 130 354 560 323 721 254 520 270 416 607
57% 56% 5 8% 48% 48% 65% 66% 61% 59% 33% 71% 81% 29% 63% 29% 51% 80% 51% 60% 45% 59% 69% 5 3% 61%
Immigration 1033 498 529 223 193 334 283 754 123 80 24 541 181 289 12 3 348 561 329 703 240 528 264 409 604
56% 57% 56% 46% 44% 66% 70% 61% 52% 34% 71% 82% 27% 64% 28% 50% 80% 52% 58% 43 % 60% 67% 52% 60%
Dealing  with viole nceand 1021 482 535 232 189 330 270 741 130 79 23 524 189 284 135 336 551 32 0 702 250 508 263 409 590
crime in the country 56% 55% 56% 48% 43% 65% 67% 60% 54% 33% 67 % 79% 28% 63% 31% 48% 79% 51% 58% 44% 58% 67% 52% 59%
Administering the government 968 471 495 218 192 311 248 711 126 63 22 525 150 269 109 307 552 312 656 227 496 245 391 554
53% 54% 52% 45% 44% 61% 61% 58% 53% 26% 65% 79% 22% 60% 25% 44% 79% 49% 54% 40 % 56% 62% 50% 55%
Foreign affairs 941 452 486 197 187 310 248 694 117 64 24 528 146 246 109 287 545 302 640 224 467 251 377 543
51% 52% 51% 40% 43% 61% 61% 56% 49% 27% 71% 80% 21% 55% 25% 41% 78% 4 8% 53% 40% 53% 64% 48% 54%
Fighting terrorism 903 429 472 196 169 298 239 654 116 66 23 503 138 245 108 267 528 289 613 213 444 246 359 525
49% 4 9% 50% 40% 39% 59% 59% 53% 49% 27% 67% 76% 20% 55% 25% 38% 76% 46% 51% 38% 50% 63% 46% 52%
Stimulating jobs 873 417 452 188 178 287 219 643 103 60 21 488 126 2 37 104 260 510 287 586 206 444 223 363 490
47% 48% 47% 39% 41% 57% 54% 52% 43% 25% 63% 74% 19% 53% 24% 37% 73% 46% 49% 37 % 50% 57% 46% 49%
Reacting to coronavirus 834 393 439 204 162 265 203 590 119 57 24 480 114 219 92 250 491 258 576 187 424 222 340 474

45% 45% 46% 42% 37% 52% 50% 48 % 50% 24% 69% 73% 17% 49% 21% 36% 70% 41% 48% 33% 48% 56% 43% 47%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

Base: All Respondents

M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the

job President Biden is doing on ...?

The economy

Page 14

17 Feb 2023
Table 11

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 11 09 595 8 34 409 650 1144

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Approve (Net) 719 360 352 227 208 153 130 452 86 145 7 105 459 142 299 304 116 292 427 292 327 100 357 344
39% 41% 37% 47% 48% 30% 32% 37% 36% 61% 19% 16% 67% 32% 68% 44% 17% 46% 35% 52% 37% 25% 45% 34%
Strongly approve 334 185 150 98 102 68 67 216 41 65 3 40 257 37 168 115 51 143 191 155 140 39 179 146
18% 21% 16% 20% 23% 13% 17% 18% 17% 27% 8% 6% 38% 8% 38% 16% 7% 23% 16% 28 % 16% 10% 23% 15%
Somewhat approve 385 176 202 129 107 86 63 236 45 81 4 66 202 105 131 189 65 149 236 137 187 61 178 199
21% 20% 21% 26% 24% 17% 16% 19% 19% 34% 12% 10% 30% 23% 30% 27% 9% 24% 20% 24 % 21% 15 % 23% 20%
Disapprove (Net) 1044 491 550 236 211 329 268 745 141 79 24 538 199 283 130 354 560 323 721 254 520 270 416 607
57% 56% 58% 48% 48% 65% 66% 6 1% 59% 33% 71% 81% 29% 63% 29% 51% 80% 51% 60% 45% 59% 69% 53% 61%
Somewhat disapprove 320 140 179 117 78 74 51 178 60 48 2 90 125 97 75 162 83 72 248 105 150 66 126 192
17% 16% 19% 24% 18% 15% 13% 14% 25% 20% 6% 14% 18% 22% 17% 23% 12% 12% 21% 19 % 17% 17% 16% 19%
Strongly disapprove 723 351 37 0 119 133 255 217 567 81 30 22 447 74 185 55 192 476 250 473 149 370 204 29 0 416
39% 40% 39% 24% 30% 50% 54% 46% 34% 13% 65% 68% 11% 41% 12% 28% 68% 40% 39% 27% 42% 52% 37% 41%
Don't know/Not sure 75 25 50 25 20 26 6 34 12 15 3 1 40 23 16 60 16 36 24 14 51
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5%

Sigma
100% 100%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

100% 100%

662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0% 100%



Fielding Period: F ebruary 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base 1838 876

16, 2023

M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the

Page 15

17 Feb 2023
Table 12

job President Biden is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican r at endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

951 487 439 508 404 1

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

315 351 128 313 481 311 371 112 394 384

Approve (Net) 794 403 385 255 225 167 147 484 108 154 7 116 498 167
43% 46% 40% 52% 51% 33% 36% 39% 45% 64% 19% 18% 73% 37% 71% 50% 18% 50% 40% 55 % 42% 28% 50% 38%
Strongly app  rove 384 210 174 115 112 80 78 250 40 73 5 46 279 58 191 135 58 165 219 156 175 53 204 170
21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 16% 19% 20% 17% 30% 14% 7% 41% 13% 43% 19% 8% 26% 18% 28% 20% 13% 26% 17%
Somewhat approve 410 193 211 140 114 87 69 234 68 81 2 70 219 108 124 217 69 148 262 155 196 59 190 214
22% 22% 22% 29% 26% 17% 17% 19% 28% 34% 5% 11% 32% 24% 28% 31% 10% 23% 22% 28 % 22% 15% 24% 21%
Disapprove (Net) 941 452 486 197 187 310 248 694 117 64 24 528 146 246 109 287 545 302 640 224 467 251 377 543
51% 52% 51% 40% 43% 61% 61% 56% 49% 27% 71% 80% 21% 55% 25% 41% 78% 48% 53% 40% 53% 64% 48% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 301 120 180 97 76 78 51 192 51 36 3 117 92 82 134 104 77 224 93 147 62 110 187
16% 14% 19% 20% 17% 1 5% 13% 16% 21% 15% 8% 18% 14% 18% 15% 19% 15% 12% 19% 17% 17% 16% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 640 332 306 99 112 232 197 503 66 28 21 411 53 164 45 154 442 224 415 131 320 189 267 356
35% 38% 32% 20% 25% 46% 49% 41% 28% 12% 63% 62% 8% 37% 10% 22% 63% 36% 34% 23 % 36% 48% 34% 36%
Don't  know/Not sure 103 22 81 36 26 31 10 53 14 21 3 18 37 36 17 60 25 15 88 26 45 32 16 75
6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 9% 9% 3% 5% 8% 4% 9% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 8% 2% 8%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 31 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adul t Population
Base: All Respondents
Gender

M3A_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Educa

Page 16

17 Feb 2023
Table 13

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base 1838 761

Weighted Base

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - erva -

Democ Indep - Libe -
-34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

rate tive Higher Less

Mode-

506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595

441 698 698 630

tion Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

an rban Rural More $75K

834 409 650 1144

1208 561 883 3 94 787 1003

360 139 311 503 322 375 116 395 400

43% 29% 50% 40%

6 155 218 166 154 54 185 177

% 17%  14% 24% 18%

222 62 210 223

24% 28% 25% 16% 27% 22%

289 613 213 444 246 359 525
% 50% 63% 46% 52%

17 % 16% 13% 14% 17%

141 425 208 404 117 302 194 246 350

92 26 64 31 33 78

4% 8%

561 883 394 787 1003

Approve (Net) 814 408 397 252 239 172 151 521 103 152 7 132 505 161 315
44% 47% 42% 52% 54% 34% 37% 42% 43% 63% 21% 20% 74% 36% 71% 51% 20% 49% 42% 57%
Strongly approve 373 209 161 111 116 75 72 240 44 74 5 52 269 49 181 127 6
20% 24% 17% 23% 26% 15% 18% 20% 19% 31% 16% 8% 40% 11% 41% 18% 9% 25% 18% 30
Somewhat approve 4 40 199 236 141 123 98 79 281 59 78 2 79 235 112 134 233 74 156 284 157
24% 23% 25% 29% 28% 19% 19% 23% 25% 33% 5% 12% 35 % 25% 30% 33% 11% 25%
Disapprove (Net) 903 429 472 196 169 298 239 654 116 66 23 503 138 245 108 267 528
49% 49% 50% 40% 39% 59% 59% 53% 49% 27% 67% 76% 20% 55% 25% 38% 76% 46% 51% 38
Somewhat disapprove 29 0 122 167 100 68 74 48 162 60 38 3 104 87 92 61 126 103 81 209 96 142 52 113 175
16% 14% 18% 21% 15% 15% 12% 13% 25% 16% 10% 16% 13% 20% 14% 18% 15% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 613 307 305 96 102 224 191 492 56 28 19 398 51 154 47
33% 35% 32% 2 0% 23% 44% 47% 40% 23% 12% 56% 60% 7% 34% 11% 20% 61% 33% 33% 21% 34% 49% 31% 35
Don't know/Not sure 122 39 82 39 30 38 15 56 20 22 4 27 38 42 18 72 31 30
7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5 % 8% 9% 13% 4% 6% 9% 4% 10% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 17

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 14
M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is d oing on ...?
Administering the government
Base: All Responde nts
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 114 4

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

476 102 153 9 115 504 145 314 337 126 300 477 315 338 124 373 387

Approve (Net ) 777 382 388 236 224 168 149
42% 44% 41% 49% 51% 33% 37% 39% 43% 64 % 26% 17% 74% 32% T71% 48% 18% 48% 40% 56% 38% 31% 47% 39%
Strongly approve 393 210 179 106 123 81 83 250 51 74 4 55 282 53 192 141 60 164 230 161 175 58 208 175
21% 24% 19% 22% 28% 16% 20% 20% 21% 31% 11% 8% 41% 12% 44% 20% 9% 26% 19% 29% 20% 15% 26% 17%

122 196 66 137 248 154 164 66 165 212

87 66 226 50 79 5 61 222 91
27% 19% 17% 21% 21%

33% 20% 28% 28% 9 % 22% 21%
312 656 227 496 245 391 554

Somewhat approve 384 172 209 131 101
21% 20% 22% 27% 23% 17% 16% 18% 21% 33% 15% 9%

495 218 192 311 248 711 126 63 22 525 150 269 109 307 552

Disapprove (Net ) 968 471
53% 54% 52% 45% 44% 61% 61% 58% 53% 26% 65% 79% 22% 60% 25% 44% 79% 49% 54% 40% 56% 62% 50% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 340 152 187 117 89 87 47 208 66 34 - 131 10 2 96 68 161 111 87 253 102 184 5 4 126 208
18% 17% 20% 24% 20% 17% 12% 17% 28% 14% - 20% 15% 21% 15% 23% 16% 14% 21% 18% 21% 14% 16% 21%
St rongly disapprove 628 319 308 101 103 224 201 502 60 29 22 394 48 173 42 146 441 225 403 125 313 190 265 346
34% 36% 32% 21% 23% 44% 50% 41% 25% 12% 65% 60% 7% 39% 9% 21% 63% 36% 33% 22% 35% 48% 34% 35%
Don't know/Not sure 93 24 68 33 23 29 8 45 11 23 3 21 26 35 18 56 21 18 75 19 48 25 23 62
5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 2% 4 % 5% 10% 9% 3% 4% 8% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 18
Fielding Period: February 15 - 16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023

Table 15
M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Bas e 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Approve (Net) 880 426 449 270 235 200 175 548 123 1 61 9 157 523 183 323 386 171 329 552 336 396 148 405 456
48% 49% 47% 55% 54% 39% 43% 44% 51% 68% 26% 24% T77% 41% 73% 55% 25% 52% 46% 60 % 45%  38% 52% 45%
Strongly approve 425 219 203 113 118 99 96 277 41 86 5 58 295 71 201 161 63 179 246 170 198 57 204 211
23% 25% 21% 23% 27 % 19% 24% 22% 17% 36% 16% 9% 43% 16% 46% 23% 9 % 28% 20% 30% 22% 14% 26% 21%
Somewhat approve 455 207 246 157 118 101 80 271 81 75 3 99 228 112 122

225 1 08 149 306 166 198 91 202 245
25% 24% 26% 32% 27% 20% 20% 22% 34% 31% 10% 15% 34% 25% 28% 32% 16% 24% 25% 30% 22% 23% 26% 24%

Disapprove (Net) 873 417 452 188 178 287 219 643 103 60 21 488

12 6 237 104 260 510 287 586 206 444 223 363 490
47% 48% 47% 39% 41% 57% 54% 52% 43% 25% 63% 74% 1 9% 53% 24% 37% 73% 46% 49% 37% 50% 57% 46% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 295 117 176 88 85 76 46 185 50 35 - 115 83 90 64 122 109 85 210 93 154 49 122 171
16% 13% 18% 18% 19% 15% 11% 15% 21% 15% - 17% 12% 20% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 17% 17% 12% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 578 300 276 100 94 211 173 459 53 24 21 373 43 147 40 137 401 202 376 11 3 290 175 241 319
31% 34% 29% 20% 21% 42% 43% 37% 22% 10% 63% 56% 6% 33% 9% 20% 57% 32% 31% 20 % 33% 44% 31% 32%
Don't know/Not sure 85 33 51 29 25 21 10 4 14 18 4 16 31 28 15 53 18 15 70 19 43 23 19 57
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 11% 2% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 16
M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Immigration
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- ad AndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentr al rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted B ase 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 23 9 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Approve (Net) 703 347 351 228 215 150 111 426 99 137 6 101 461 130 293 2 96 114 281 422 297 30 6 100 354 329
38% 40% 37% 47% 49% 29% 27% 35% 42% 57% 18% 15% 68% 29% 66% 42% 16% 45% 35% 53% 35% 25% 45% 33%
Strongly approve 298 166 128 86 1 16 55 42 196 28 66 3 43 219 35 152 100 46 127 171 1 48 116 34 163 126
16% 19% 13% 18% 26% 11% 10% 16% 12% 28% 8% 6% 32% 8% 35% 14% 7% 20% 14% 26% 13% 9% 21% 13%
Somewhat approve 405 181 223 142 99 95 69 230 72 71 3 59 242 94 141 196 68 154 250 148 190 66 190 2 03
22% 21% 23% 29% 23% 19% 17% 19% 30% 30% 10% 9% 36% 21% 32% 28% 10% 24% 21% 26% 22% 17% 24% 20%
Disapprove (Net) 1033 498 529 223 193 334 283 754 123 80 24 541 181 289 123 348 561 329 703 240 528 264 409 604
56% 57% 56% 46% 44% 66% 70% 61% 52% 34% 71% 82% 27% 64% 28% 50% 80% 52% 58% 43 % 60% 67% 52% 60%
Somewhat disapprove 330 148 179 126 75 74 55 187 59 52 3 109 115 96 68 168 93 94 235 100 170 60 130 198
18% 17% 19% 26% 17% 15% 13% 15% 25% 22% 8% 16% 17% 21% 16% 24% 13% 15% 19% 18% 19% 15% 17% 20%
Strongly disapprove 703 350 351 97 118 260 228 567 64 28 21 433 66 193 55 180 469 235 468 140 358 204 279 406
38% 40% 37% 20% 27% 51% 56% 46% 27% 12% 63% 65% 10% 43% 12% 26% 67% 37% 39% 25% 41% 52% 35% 40%
Don't know/Not sure 102 31 71 36 31 24 11 51 16 22 4 19 38 30 25 54 23 19 83 24 49 29 24 69
6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 11% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 17
M3A_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Reacting to coronavirus

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political P arty Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 2 26 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
Approve (Net) 925 455 462 264 254 215 193 600 111 167 6 164 542 202 338 404 183 356 569 354 420 151 428 476
50% 52% 49% 54% 58% 42% 48% 49% 46% 70% 18% 25% 80% 45% 77% 58% 26% 57% 47% 63% 48% 38% 54% 47%
Strongly approve 522 284 233 127 151 120 124 352 52 95 4 64 351 101 229 214 79 212 310 216 230 76 260 246
28% 32% 24% 26% 34% 2 4% 31% 29% 22% 40% 13% 10% 52% 23% 52% 31% 11% 34% 26% 39% 26% 19% 33% 25%
Somewhat approve 403 171 229 137 103 95 69 248 59 72 2 100 192 101 110 190 104 144 260 138 190 75 168 230
22% 19% 24% 28% 23% 19% 17% 20% 25% 30% 5% 15% 28% 22% 25% 27% 15% 23% 21% 25% 22% 19% 21% 23%
Disapprove (Net) 834 393 439 204 162 265 203 590 119 57 24 480 114 219 92 250 491 258 576 187 42 4 222 340 474
45% 45% 46% 42% 37% 52% 50% 48% 50% 24% 69% 73% 17% 49% 21% 36% 70% 41% 48% 33% 48% 56% 43% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 292 126 166 106 71 68 47 165 75 21 4 136 71 77 53 119 120 87 206 85 145 62 124 167
16% 14% 17% 22% 16% 13% 12% 13% 32% 9% 12% 20% 10% 17% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 541 267 273 97 91 197 156 425 44 36 19 344 43 142 39 131 370 171 370 103 278 160 216 307
29% 30% 29% 20% 21% 39% 39% 35 % 18% 15% 57% 52% 6% 32% 9% 19% 53% 27% 31% 18% 32% 41% 27% 31%
Don't know/Not sure 79 29 50 20 23 28 8 41 9 15 4 18 24 28 11 4 24 16 63 20 39 21 19 52
4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 13% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Dealing with violence and crime in the country

Base: All Respondents

Page 21

17 Feb 2023
Table 18

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral ra te tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 83 4 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Approve (Net) 721 362 353 226 223 154 118 444 95 139 7 118 458 134 293 299 129 289 432 290 326 105 359 345
39% 41% 37% 46% 51% 30% 29% 36% 40% 58% 21% 18% 67% 30% 66% 43% 19% 46% 36% 52% 37% 27% 46% 34%
Strongly approve 331 182 148 105 113 58 55 218 41 58 3 51 244 34 165 104 62 134 197 155 133 42 173 149
18% 21% 16% 22% 26% 11% 13% 18% 17% 24% 8% 8% 36% 8% 37% 15% 9% 2 1% 16% 28% 15% 11% 22% 15%

67 155 235 135 193 63 186 196
22%

213 100 128 195

390 180 205 121 110 95 64 226 54 81 4 67
29% 28% 10% 25% 19% 24%

Somewhat approve
21% 2 1% 22% 25% 25% 19% 16% 18%

23% 34% 13% 10% 31% 22%

Disapprove (Net) 1021 482 535 232 189 330 270 741 130 79 23 524 189 2 135 336 551 320 702 250 508 263 409 590
28% 63% 31% 48% 79% 51% 58% 44% 58% 67% 52% 59%

16%

24% 20%

7 196 278 379
39% 50% 35% 38%

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

56% 55% 56% 48% 43% 65% 67% 60 % 54% 33% 67% 79%
Somewhat disapprove 347 134 210 128 70 87 63 212 66 38 1 104 118 112 82 161 10 4 88 259 119 161 67 130 212
19% 15% 22% 26% 16% 17% 16% 17% 27% 16% 4% 16% 17% 25% 19% 23% 15% 14% 21% 21% 18% 17% 17% 21%
Strongly disapprove 674 347 325 104 119 243 207 5 29 64 41 21 420 71 171 52 175 446 231 442 131 34
37% 40% 34% 21% 27% 48% 51% 43% 27% 17% 63% 64% 10% 38% 12% 25% 64% 37% 37% 23%
Don't know/Not sure 96 32 63 29 27 25 16 46 14 20 4 19 33 31 14 63 19 22 74 21 49 26 19 67
5% 4% 7 % 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 9% 13% 3% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 19
M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?
Handing inflation

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Appro ve (Net) 706 363 337 236 199 148 124 425 86 150 7 102 450 142 297 290 120 280 426 286 315 105 362 325
38% 41% 35% 48% 45% 29% 31% 35% 3 6% 63% 19% 15% 66% 32% 67% 41% 17% 45% 35% 51% 36% 27% 46% 32%
Strongly approve 334 186 146 102 106 64 62 206 36 74 3 49 237 41 161 109 63 147 187 15 8 129 47 181 141
18% 21% 15% 21% 24% 13% 15% 17% 15% 31% 8% 7% 35% 9% 36% 16% 9% 23% 15% 28% 15% 12% 23% 14%
Somewhat approve 372 177 191 13 4 92 83 63 219 50 76 4 53 212 101 136 180 56 133 239 128 186 58 181 184
20% 20% 20% 28% 21% 16% 15% 18% 21% 32% 11% 8% 31% 23% 31% 26 % 8% 21% 20% 23% 21% 15% 23% 18%
Disapprove (Net) 1054 490 559 232 215 334 273 7 64 145 71 24 545 201 283 135 358 560 335 718 261 525 268 413 619
57% 56% 59% 48% 49% 66% 67% 62% 61% 30% 71% 82% 30% 63% 31% 51% 80% 53% 59% 46% 59% 68% 52% 62%
Somewhat disapprove 320 133 184 105 79 76 59 187 72 34 4 10 4 126 81 73 154 92 89 231 114 149 57 128 190
17% 15% 19% 22% 18% 15% 15% 15 % 30% 14% 10% 16% 18% 18% 17% 22% 13% 14% 19% 20% 17% 14% 16% 19 %
Strongly disapprove 734 358 375 127 136 258 213 577 73 37 21 441 76 202 62 204 468 246 488 146 376 211 285 429
40% 41% 39% 26% 31% 51% 53% 47% 30% 15% 61% 67% 11% 45% 14% 29% 67% 39% 40% 26% 43% 54% 36% 43%
Don't know/Not sure 78 23 55 19 24 27 8 42 8 18 3 15 29 23 9 51 19 14 64 15 43 21 12 59
4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 9% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

oe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitn
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17 Feb 2023
Table 20

ess for office?

BID1IsJ
Base: Respondents Split A cross BID1
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 919 387 526 250 242 197 230 662 70 122 16 259 383 240 292 374 253 3 72 547 303 421 195 318 581
Weighted Base 906 451 451 231 227 246 203 604 99 133 17 315 351 210 234 341 332 311 595 279 433 194 381 499
He is mentally fit 391 195 195 124 117 82 68 236 49 81 4 46 264 70 172 164 55 169 222 158 174 59 185 196

43% 43% 43% 54% 52% 33% 34% 39% 49% 61% 23% 15% 75% 33% 74% 48% 17% 54% 37% 57% 40% 30% 48% 39%
I have doubts about his 515 256 256 107 109 164 135 368 50 53 13 269 87 140 62 177 277 142 373 12 1 259 135 197 303
fitness 57% 57% 57% 46% 48% 67% 66% 61% 51% 39% 77% 85% 25% 67% 26% 52% 83% 46% 63% 43% 60% 70% 52% 61%
Sigma 906 451 451 231 227 246 203 604 99 133 17 315 351 210 234 341 332 311 595 279 433 194 381 499

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 1 00% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldin g Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 21
BID2 Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?

Base: Respondents Split Across BID2

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tot al Male Female 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 919 374 541 256 219 212 232 676 84 104 16 275 377 244 254 388 277 357 562 292 413 214 332 563
Weighted Base 932 425 501 256 212 262 202 627 140 106 17 346 329 239 207 358 366 319 613 282 450 200 405 504
Showing he is too old 592 269 323 161 122 182 127 412 92 50 12 305 106 167 78 203 311 197 395 155 287 150 251 331
63% 63% 64% 63% 57% 69% 63% 66% 66% 47% 71% 88% 32% 70% 37% 57% 85% 62% 64 % 55% 64% 75% 62% 66%
Showing he is fit to be 340 156 178 95 90 80 75 216 48 56 5 41 224 72 130 155 55 122 218 128 163 50 155 173
president 37% 37% 3 6% 37% 43% 31% 37% 34% 34% 53% 29% 12% 68% 30% 63% 43% 15% 38% 36% 45% 36% 25% 38 % 34%
Sigma 932 425 501 256 212 262 202 627 140 106 17 346 329 239 20 7 358 366 319 613 282 450 200 405 504

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 22
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Approve (Net) 900 462 437 258 222 243 177 633 117 90 14 495 213 179 145 268 487 316 584 294 417 189 410 465
49% 53% 46% 53% 51% 48% 44% 51% 49% 38% 42% 75% 31% 40% 33% 38% 70% 50% 48% 52 % 47% 48% 52% 46%
Strongly approve 316 183 13 3 107 91 71 47 225 37 35 7 199 86 30 79 64 173 132 184 130 124 63 16 5 144
17% 21% 14% 22% 21% 14% 12% 18% 15% 15% 21% 30% 13% 7% 18% 9% 25% 21% 15% 23% 14% 16% 21% 14%
Somewhat approve 584 278 304 151 131 173 130 407 80 55 7 296 126 149 66 205 314 184 400 164 294 127 244 321
32% 32% 32% 31% 30% 34% 32% 33% 33% 23% 21% 45% 19% 33% 15% 29% 45% 29% 33% 29 % 33% 32% 31% 32%
Disapprove (Net) 938 415 515 229 217 265 227 5 99 122 148 20 167 468 269 296 430 211 314 624 268 466 204 377 537
51% 47% 54% 47% 49% 52% 56% 49% 51% 62% 58% 25% 69% 60% 67% 62% 30% 50% 52% 48% 53% 52% 4 8% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 472 198 268 140 113 127 91 290 74 74 9 120 194 139 124 214 134 152 319 134 236 102 202 263
26% 23% 28% 29% 26% 25% 23% 24 % 31% 31% 27% 18% 28% 31% 28% 31% 19% 24% 26% 24% 27% 26% 26% 26%
Strongly disapprove 466 217 246 89 104 137 136 309 49 74 10 47 274 130 172 216 78 16 2 304 133 230 103 176 275
25% 25% 26% 18% 24% 27% 34% 25% 20% 31% 31% 7% 40% 29% 39% 31% 11% 26% 25% 24 % 26% 26% 22% 27%

Sigma 1838 87 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10

6 951
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 26

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 23
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethni city Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
Approve (Net) 857 406 442 267 252 188 150 521 120 1 66 9 122 548 170 347 376 134 309 548 360 368 129 386 449
47% 46% 46% 55% 57% 37% 37% 42% 50% 69% 25% 18% 81% 38% 79% 54% 19% 49 % 45% 64% 42% 33% 49% 45%
Strongly approve 380 205 174 117 138 59 66 236 57 70 4 53 289 36 178 132 69 169 210 190 141 48 202 166
21% 23 % 18% 24% 31 % 12% 16% 19% 24% 29% 13% 8% 42% 8% 40% 19% 10% 27% 17% 34% 16% 12% 26% 17%
Somewhat approve 477 201 268 150 114 130 84 285 62 95 4 69 259 13 4 169 244 65 140 337 170 227 80 184 283
26% 23% 28% 31% 26% 25% 21% 23% 26% 40% 12% 10% 38% 30% 38% 35% 9% 22% 28% 30 % 26% 20% 23% 28%
Disapprove  (Net) 981 470 509 220 187 320 255 711 119 73 26 540 132 278 94 322 564 321 660 20 1 515 265 401 554
53% 54% 54% 45% 43% 63% 63% 58% 50% 3 1% 75% 82% 1 9% 62% 21% 46% 81% 51% 55% 36% 58% 67% 51% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 371 149 221 122 80 107 62 229 60 44 6 147 99 110 63 174 134 106 265 85 204 82 130 229
20% 17% 23% 25% 18% 21% 15% 19% 25% 18% 16% 22% 14% 24% 14% 25% 19% 17% 22% 15 % 23% 21% 17% 23%
Strongly disapprove 610 321 288 98 10 6 213 193 482 60 30 20 393 33 169 32 149 430 215 395 116 312 183 271 324
33% 37% 30% 20% 24% 42% 48% 39% 25% 12% 59% 59% 5% 38% 7% 21% 6 2% 34% 33% 21% 35% 47% 34% 32%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 31 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023

Table 24
CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Politica | Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 659 342 312 217 199 138 106 425 84 103 7 190 344 113 192 244 223 269 390 261 292 106 336 303
(Net) 36% 39% 33% 44% 45% 27% 26% 35% 35% 43% 20% 29% 51% 25% 43% 35% 32% 43% 32% 47% 33% 27% 43% 30%
Strongly ap  prove 204 127 78 94 71 26 13 125 27 40 4 60 120 22 81 48 75 103 101 117 64 24 128 69
11% 14% 8% 19% 16% 5% 3% 10% 11% 17% 11% 9% 18% 5% 18% 7% 11% 16% 8% 21% 7% 6% 16% 7%
Somewhat approve 455 215 234 122 128 112 93 300 58 64 3 130 224 92 110 196 149 165 289 145 22 8 82 209 234
25% 25% 25% 25% 29% 22% 23% 24% 24% 27% 8% 20% 33% 20% 25% 28% 21% 26% 24% 26% 26% 21% 27% 23%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1026 497 524 219 198 332 278 709 135 115 24 413 300 284 226 376 425 345 682 254 530 242 399 603
(Net) 56% 57% 55% 45% 45% 65% 69% 58% 57% 48% 70% 62% 44% 63% 51% 54% 61% 55% 56% 45% 60% 62% 51% 60%
Somewhat disapprove 586 252 330 135 102 196 153 400 72 73 12 250 193 128 136 205 245 184 402 134 310 142 223 350
32% 29% 35% 28% 23% 39% 38% 32% 30% 31% 36% 38% 28% 29% 31% 29% 35% 29% 33% 24% 35% 36% 28% 35%
Strongly disapprove 440 245 194 84 96 136 125 310 63 42 12 163 107 156 90 171 179 161 279 120 220 100 176 253
24% 28% 20% 17% 22% 27% 31% 25% 26% 18% 34% 25% 16% 35% 20% 24% 26% 26% 23% 21% 25% 25% 22% 25%
Don't know/Not sure 153 37 115 52 42 38 21 97 19 20 4 58 36 52 23 79 51 17 136 46 61 46 51 97
8% 4% 12% 11% 10% 7% 5% 8 % 8% 8% 11% 9% 5% 11% 5% 11% 7% 3% 11% 8% 7% 12% 7% 10%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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B

Page 28

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 25
13 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: AllResp  ondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strong (Net)

Very strong

Somewhat strong

Weak (Net)

Somewhat weak

Very weak

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicit y Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 11 44
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
757 394 357 270 193 149 14 5 485 87 140 7 170 423 149 282 296 179 300 457 303 339 116 386 348

41% 45% 38% 55% 44% 29% 36% 39% 36% 59% 20% 26% 62% 33% 64% 42% 26% 48% 38% 54% 38% 29% 49% 35%

222 144 75 96 84 27 15 140 28 44 3 40 151 28 107 65 50 120 102 13 4 63 25 144 75
12% 16% 8% 20% 19% 5% 4% 11% 12% 18% 10% 6% 22% 6% 24% 9% 7% 19% 8% 24% 7% 6% 18% 7%

535 250 282 173 109 122 130 345 59 96 4 130 272 120 174 231 129 180 355 168 276 91 242 273
29% 29% 30% 36% 25% 24% 32% 28% 25% 40% 10% 20% 40% 27% 39% 33% 19% 29% 29% 30 % 31% 23% 31% 27%

1081 483 594 217 245 359 259 746 152 99 27 491 257 300 160 402 519 330 751 259 544 278 401 655
59% 55% 62% 45% 56% 71% 64% 61% 64% 41% 80% 74% 38% 67% 36% 58% 74% 52% 62% 46% 62% 71% 51% 65%
697 323 372 162 161 190 183 467 99 75 13 289 191 196 123 277 297 226 472 179 354 1 64 270 417
38% 37% 39% 33% 37% 37% 45% 38% 42% 31% 38% 44% 28% 44% 28% 40% 43% 36% 39% 32% 40

% 42% 34% 42%

384 160 222 55 84 168 76 280 52 24 14 202 66 104 37 125 222 104 279 80 190 113 131 238
21% 18% 23% 11% 19% 33% 19% 23% 22% 10% 42% 30% 10% 23% 8% 18% 32% 17% 23% 14% 22% 29% 17% 24%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208

5 61 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 26

14 W ould you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Improving

Getting worse

Just as well off

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 39 4 787 1003
511 295 211 185 153 104 69 319 63 100 6 131 285 88 192 169 149 226 28 5 240 211 60 299 208
28% 34% 22% 38% 35% 20% 17% 26% 26% 42% 17% 20% 42% 20% 44% 24% 21% 36% 24% 43% 24% 15% 38% 21%
922 389 5 30 216 211 282 213 621 143 88 23 395 247 248 143 373 407 251 672 224 461 238 300 592
50% 44% 56% 44% 48% 56% 53% 50% 60% 37% 66% 60% 36% 55% 32 % 53% 58% 40% 56% 40% 52% 60% 38% 59%
40 5 192 211 86 75 122 122 291 33 52 6 135 148 112 106 156 143 154 251 98 211 96 188 202
22% 22% 22% 18% 17% 24% 30% 24% 14% 22% 16% 20% 22% 25% 24% 22% 20% 24% 21% 17% 24% 24% 24% 20%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 3 4 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%



Fielding Period:

February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General A

dult Population

OUT1 In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Optimistic

Pessimistic

About the same

Sigma
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17 Feb 2023
Table 27

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698

802 433 367 265 213 173 150 505 116 135 10 229 398 160 263
44% 49%  39% 48% 56% 29% 35%

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

302 237 308 494 322 340 139 406 387

54% 49% 34% 37% 41% 59% 36% 60% 43% 34% 49% 41% 57 % 39% 35% 52% 39%
632 289 338 136 138 213 145 440 96 51 16 28 0 156 182 104 220 309 195 437 159 330 143 237 381
34% 33% 35% 28% 31% 42% 36% 36% 40% 21% 47% 42% 23% 41% 23% 31% 44% 31% 36% 28 % 37% 36% 30% 38 %
404 154 247 86 87 122 109 286 27 53 8 152 126 107 75 177 152 128 277 80 212 112 144 235
22% 18% 26% 18% 20% 24% 27% 23% 11% 22% 24% 23% 19% 24% 17% 25% 22% 20% 23% 14% 24% 29% 18% 23%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 120 8 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Vot ers)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023

Table 28
REC Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recessio n?
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale

Inc ome

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat en dentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweig hted Base 1838 761 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 23

9 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Weighted Base

Is in a recession now 744 358 380 187 175 235 146 510 96 92 14 308 230 186 154

247 342 264 479 22 7 341 176 340 384
40% 41% 40% 38% 40% 46% 36% 41% 40% 39% 41% 47% 34% 41% 35% 35% 49% 42% 40% 40 % 39% 45% 43% 38%

Will be in arecessionin 705 313 390 2 05 176 174 150 458 99 95 13 273 240 178 136 294 275 208 497 209 351 146 266 426
the next year 38% 36% 41% 42% 40% 34% 37% 37% 41% 40% 38% 41% 35% 40% 31% 42% 39% 33% 41% 37% 40% 37% 34% 42%
Will avoid a recession 389 205 181 95 87 98 108 263 44 52 7 80 211 85 151 157 81 157 232 126 191 72 181 193

21% 23% 19% 20% 20% 19% 27% 21% 18% 22% 21% 12% 31% 19% 34% 22% 12% 25% 19% 22% 22% 18% 23% 19%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 6 62 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%



Fielding Period: Februa ry1l5 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on R egistered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents
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17 Feb 2023
Table 29

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Inde p- Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 4 39 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Republican 662 315 347 149 134 203 175 521 74 29 10 662 - - 64 129 469 230 431 150 337 175 281 364
36% 36% 36% 31% 30% 40% 43% 42% 31% 12% 29% 100% - - 14% 18% 67% 37% 36% 27% 38% 44% 36% 36%
Democrat 680 319 359 199 194 154 132 387 101 151 5 - 680 - 308 281 91 245 435 281 293 106 295 370
37% 36% 38% 41% 44% 30% 33% 31 % 42% 63% 14% - 100% - 70% 40% 13% 39% 36% 50% 33% 27% 37% 37%
Independent 448 228 214 120 103 136 89 300 58 49 17 - - 448 64 255 129 147 302 120 229 99 197 242
24% 26% 22% 25% 24% 27% 22% 24% 24% 20% 50% - - 100% 15% 37% 19% 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 25% 24%
Other 48 14 32 18 8 14 8 23 6 10 2 - - - 5 3 9 8 40 10 24 14 15 27
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 7% - - - 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1

00%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 30
Q1905 Would you  call yourself a strong Republican or a not - s0- strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAnd geOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 534 224 310 129 121 127 157 449 39 20 6 534 - - 69 128 337 198 336 134 24 4 156 185 339
Weighted Base 662 315 347 149 134 203 175 521 74 29 10 662 - - 64 129 469 230 431 150 337 175 281 364
Strong R epublican 437 213 224 104 75 131 126 354 46 20 6 437 - - 40 62 334 148 289 90 214 132 181 243
66% 68% 65% 70% 56% 65% 72% 68% 62% 68% 58% 66% - - 63% 48% 71% 64% 67% 60% 64% 75% 64% 67%
Not - so- strong Republican 225 102 123 45 59 72 49 168 28 9 4 5 - - 23 67 135 83 142 59 122 43 100 121
34% 32% 35% 30% 44% 35% 28% 32% 38% 32% 42% 34% - - 37% 52% 29% 36% 33% 40% 36% 25% 36% 33%
Sigma 662 315 347 149 134 203 175 521 74 29 10 662 - - 64 129 469 230 431 150 337 175 281 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 16, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrat

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not - s0- strong Democrat

Page 34

17 Feb 2023
Table 31
2

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Part y Political Ideolo gy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 760 317 440 220 215 149 176 503 70 145 6 - 760 - 385 301 74 328 432 315 327 118 294 452
Weighted Base 680 319 359 199 194 154 132 387 101 151 5 - 680 - 308 281 91 245 435 281 293 106 295 370
Strong Democrat 460 232 227 134 144 98 83 263 58 119 2 - 460 - 244 154 62 181 279 212 191 57 220 231
68% 73% 63% 67% 74% 63% 63% 68 % 58% 79% 40% - 68% - 79% 55% 68% 74% 64% 75% 65% 54% 7 5% 63%
Not - so- strong Democrat 220 87 133 65 50 56 49 124 43 31 3 - 220 - 64 127 29 64 156 70 102 49 75 139
32% 27% 37% 33% 26% 37% 37% 32% 42% 21% 60% - 32% - 21% 45% 32% 26% 36% 25% 35% 46% 25% 37%
Sigma 680 319 359 199 194 154 132 387 101 151 5 - 680 - 308 281 91 24 5 435 281 293 106 295 370
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registe red Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 32
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the R epublican Party?
Base: Independent/Other
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Local e Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lica n rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 544 220 317 157 125 133 129 386 45 61 20 - - 484 92 333 119 203 341 146 263 135 171 353
Weighted Base 496 242 246 138 111 150 9 7 323 64 59 19 - - 448 69 289 138 154 342 130 253 113 211 269
Lean Republican 155 91 64 32 26 60 37 112 20 7 9 - - 152 11 51 93 52 103 32 86 36 67 84
31% 38% 26% 23% 23% 40% 39% 35% 31% 12% 47% - - 34% 16% 18% 67% 34% 30% 25% 34% 32% 32% 31%
Lean Democrat 120 52 63 47 30 25 19 74 15 23 2 - - 117 39 71 10 46 75 42 56 23 63 56
24% 21% 25% 34% 27 % 16% 19% 23% 24% 39% 8% - - 26% 57% 25% 7% 30% 22% 32% 22% 20% 30% 21%
Do not lean either way 221 100 120 59 55 66 41 137 29 29 9 - - 179 19 166 35 57 164 56 111 54 81 129
44% 41% 49% 43% 50% 44% 42% 42% 45% 49% 45% - - 40% 28% 58% 25% 37% 48% 43% 44% 47% 38% 48%
Sigma 496 242 246 138 111 150 97 323 64 5 9 19 - - 448 69 289 138 154 342 130 253 113 211 269

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Pe  riod: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Page 36

16, 2023

17 Feb 2023
Table 33
GQPPRIM1 If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?

Gender

Age Ethnicity Political Party Po litical Ideology ~ Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural Mo re $75K

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

1838 761 1067 506 461 4

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698

09 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Donald Trump 512 286 226 150 146 138 79 356 83 41 17 30 8 84 116 78 150 284 143 369 155 236 121 232 269
28% 33% 24% 31% 33% 27% 19% 29 % 35% 17% 49% 46% 12% 26% 18% 21% 41% 23% 31% 28% 27% 31% 29% 27 %
Ron DeSantis 244 114 130 35 36 90 83 205 16 8 3 152 28 63 20 45 178 116 128 53 134 57 105 133
13% 13% 14% 7% 8% 18% 20% 17% 7% 3% 9% 23% 4% 14% 5% 6% 26% 18% 11% 9% 15% 14% 13% 13%
Nikki Haley 140 82 58 34 28 36 43 105 15 16 1 40 64 35 38 54 48 65 75 39 78 23 76 63
8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 11% 9% 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6%
Mike Pence 138 79 59 46 35 36 21 104 8 13 - 45 69 23 32 62 45 61 77 57 60 21 67 69
8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% - 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Ted Cruz 51 27 21 26 12 11 2 22 7 12 2 28 12 17 18 17 17 35 16 20 16 26 26
3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% * 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3 % 3%
Mike Pompeo 49 25 24 24 13 3 10 34 7 9 - 17 21 10 18 21 10 21 29 21 21 7 32 16
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Marco Rubio 32 15 15 16 8 6 2 9 17 6 - 15 12 4 7 14 11 14 18 12 19 1 16 16
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1 % 1% 1% 7% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 2%
Tim Scott 30 11 19 18 6 4 1 15 6 9 - 8 12 9 12 11 7 11 19 9 15 6 21 9
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Someone else 229 92 136 47 56 63 63 126 32 50 4 6 160 52 122 91 16 77 152 76 108 44 84 137
12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 12% 16% 10% 13% 21% 11% 1% 23% 12% 28% 13% 2% 12% 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 14%
Don't know / Unsure 413 146 263 92 98 122 101 254 49 76 7 61 201 124 99 233 82 106 307 122 191 99 128 265
22% 17% 28% 19% 22% 24% 25% 21 % 21% 32% 21% 9% 30% 28% 22% 33% 12% 17% 25% 22% 22% 25% 16% 26%

Sigma

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239
100% 100%

239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

561 883 394 787 1003
0% 10 0% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

GOPPRIM2 If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Sone

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 1 8-34 35 -49 50 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ron DeSantis 427 214 212 66 71 152 138 346 46 13 8 260 50 114 31 89 307 160 267 95 222 109 172 246

23% 24% 22% 14% 16% 30% 34% 28% 19% 5% 25% 39% 7% 25% 7% 13% 44% 25% 22% 17 % 25% 28% 22% 25%
Mike Pence 217 124 92 80 50 55 32 152 20 3 2 * 112 79 26 51 72 95 94 123 92 93 33 116 100

12% 14% 10% 16% 11% 11 % 8% 12% 8% 13% 1% 17% 12% 6% 12% 10% 14% 15% 10% 16% 11% 8% 15% 10%
Nikki Haley 176 89 87 45 37 45 49 130 19 19 2 66 68 40 47 62 67 83 93 42 97 38 92 83

10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 11% 10% 12% 8%
Ted Cruz 94 47 47 40 24 27 4 52 23 11 7 32 33 27 21 26 4 7 18 76 44 32 18 44 50

5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 1% 4% 10% 4% 20% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Mike Pompeo 84 49 32 42 22 7 13 41 14 20 2 28 30 25 27 29 28 32 52 23 42 19 52 29

5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 1% 3% 3% 6% 8% 7% 4% 4 % 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3%
Marco Rubio 64 33 31 34 22 5 4 35 11 10 - 18 34 13 24 26 14 25 39 25 27 12 37 27

3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% 4% - 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Tim Scott 47 28 20 20 19 6 2 32 3 7 1 14 27 5 21 16 11 26 22 22 20 5 32 15

3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% * 3 % 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Someone else 243 109 132 43 69 70 62 149 32 45 4 25 157 51 111 101 30 80 163 72 121 49 76 152

13% 12% 14% 9% 16% 14% 15% 12% 13% 19% 11% 4% 23% 11% 25% 15% 4% 13% 13% 13 % 14% 12% 10% 15%
Don't know / Unsure 485 184 299 117 125 142 101 294 70 83 9 108 202 148 109 277 99 112 373 147 228 111 167 2 99

26% 21% 31% 24% 29% 28% 25% 24% 29% 35% 26% 16% 30% 33% 25% 40% 14% 18% 31% 26% 26% 28% 21% 30%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 34
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gener al Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 35

GOPPRIMS5 Do you think Donald Trump will win or lose the Republican primary for president?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Win

Lose

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bl ack Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

287 381 246 578 267 378 179 356 448

824 450 372 269 227 209 119 542 125 87 22 411 202 194 157
41% 55% 39% 48% 48 % 43% 45% 45% 45%

45% 51% 39% 55% 52% 41% 29% 44% 52% 36% 63% 62% 30% 43% 36%
51 478 255 285 412 317 385 629 294 505 215 431 555

70% 57% 64% 59% 45% 61% 52% 52
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1014 426 579 218 211 299 286 690 114 152 12 2
% 57% 55% 55% 5 5%

55% 49% 61% 45% 48% 59% 71% 56% 48% 64% 37% 38%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Those Who Think Donald Trump Will Lose Republican Primary

Page 39

17 Feb 2023
Table 36

GOPPRIM6 Who do you think will win?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideol ogy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Les s
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+  White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base

1050 366 676 232 230 256 332 768 81 145 14 192 540

283 350 459 241 443 607 318 512 220 363 658

412 317 385 629 294 505 215 431 555

Weighted Base 1014 426 579 218 211 299 286 690 114 152 12 251 478 255 285
Ron DeSantis 315 151 163 36 50 109 121 260 15 24 5 128 97 88 69 90 156 140 175 69 188 58 146 162
31% 35% 28% 16% 23% 36% 42% 38% 14% 16% 42% 51% 20% 35% 24% 22% 49% 36% 28 % 23% 37% 27% 34% 29%
Mike Pence 103 56 47 22 27 34 20 67 18 13 1 24 61 16 26 40 37 43 60 4 3 46 14 40 63
10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 11% 7% 10% 15% 8% 4% 10% 13% 6% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Nikki Haley 86 46 41 26 19 18 24 60 5 18 - 17 36 28 2 4 42 21 35 51 24 45 18 51 35
9% 11% 7% 12% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 12% - 7% 8% 11% 8% 1 0% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6%
Ted Cruz 37 10 26 20 10 7 - 20 10 6 - 12 16 8 14 20 3 8 29 16 12 9 8 29
4% 2% 5% 9% 5% 2% - 3% 9% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5%
Mike Pompeo 29 13 13 14 7 5 3 9 8 10 - 5 14 11 14 12 14 15 9 18 21 9
3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 7% - 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Marco Rubio 20 9 11 10 4 3 3 15 4 1 - 5 14 1 3 7 10 8 12 8 7 512 7
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 3% * 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Tim Scott 17 7 9 9 7 1 - 12 2 3 - 1 11 4 3 12 11 6 8 7 211 6
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% * - 2% 2% 2% - * 2% 2% 1% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Someone else 115 55 18 28 41 27 58 14 34 4 79 28 48 51 16 44 71 34 52 29 51 57
11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 14% 10% 8% 12% 23% 32% 1% 16% 11% 17% 12% 5% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Don't know / Unsure 292 80 211 63 60 82 88 189 37 43 3 55 149 70 83 139 70 82 210 84 131 78 92 187
29% 19% 36% 29% 28% 27% 31% 27 % 33% 28% 22% 22% 31% 28% 29% 34% 22% 21% 33% 28% 26% 36% 21% 34%

1014 426 579 218 211 299 286 690 114 152
100% 100%

Sigma

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

294 505 215 431 555
0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

12 251 478 255 285 412 317 385 629
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10



Fielding Period : February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ron DeSanti s

Donald Trump

Sigma

GOPPRIM3 If the Republican party primary is down to two choices, Ron DeSantis and Donald Trump, who would you choose to run a
president in 2024 among the two?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Page 40

17 Feb 2023
Table 37

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Denvc- Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1 338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 120 8 561 883 394 787 1003
1068 494 567 244 234 301 289 733 115 158 10 294 488 261 301 412 35 5 424 644 329 533 207 481 562
58% 56% 60% 50% 53% 59% 72% 60% 48% 6 6% 28% 44% 72% 58% 68% 59% 51% 67% 53% 59% 60% 53% 61% 56%
770 383 384 243 205 207 115 498 124 81 24 368 192 188 141 286 343 206 563 233 350 187 306 441
42% 44% 40% 50% 47% 41% 28% 40% 52% 34% 72% 56% 28% 42% 32% 41% 49% 33% 47% 41 % 40% 47% 39% 44%
1838 876 951 487 43 9 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

GOPPRIM4 | f the Republican party primary is down to two choices, Nikki Haley and Donald Trump, who would you choose to run as
president in 2024 among the two?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican ra t endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1 231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Nikki Haley 981 426 546 250 222 265 244 642 114 162 8 207 520 228 314 398 269 374 607 312 475 194 449 500
53% 49% 57% 51% 51% 52% 60% 52 % 48% 68% 24% 31% 76% 51% 71% 57% 39% 59% 50% 56% 54% 49% 57% 50%
Donald Trump 857 450 405 237 216 243 160 589 125 77 26 455 160 221 127 301 429 256 601 250 408 200 338 503
47% 51% 43% 49% 49% 48% 40% 48% 52% 32% 76% 69% 24% 49% 29% 43% 61% 41% 50% 44% 46% 51% 43% 50%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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17 Feb 2023
Table 38



Page 42

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Popula tion
17 Feb 2023
Table 39
DEM2024A If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentr al rate tive HigherLess an rban Rur al More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 46

1 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 2 39 34 662 680 448 441 698 6 98 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Joe Biden 324 177 146 96 107 61 61 210 40 57 3 29 247 47 133 143 48 160 164 148 1 37 39 182 133
18% 20% 15% 20% 24% 12% 15% 17% 17% 24% 10% 4% 36% 10% 30% 20% 7% 25% 14% 26 % 16% 10% 23% 13%
Kamala Harris 158 62 96 60 48 37 13 67 28 54 4 100 33 46 77 35 42 116 72 63 23 60 91
9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 7% 3% 5% 12% 22% 12% 3% 15% 7% 10% 11% 5% 7% 10% 13% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Bernie Sanders 116 50 64 45 30 32 9 72 13 24 1 38 52 24 42 36 37 25 91 44 41 30 31 83
6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% 10% 2% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Hillary Clinton 101 40 61 37 26 27 11 57 11 27 - 19 56 23 28 52 21 25 77 37 46 19 45 54
6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 11% - 3% 8% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Joe Manchin 84 51 33 11 7 30 36 75 3 2 - 46 8 30 6 14 64 39 45 20 45 19 46 39
5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6% 9% 6% 1% 1% - % 1% 7% 1% 2% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 75 31 44 11 8 2531 65 6 1 1 13 40 22 29 32 14 32 44 18 44 14 34 40
4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 8% 5 % 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Gavin Newsom 59 24 31 14 11 16 17 30 12 10 3 6 27 25 23 21 14 17 42 18 33 8 22 37
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 10% 1% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Alexandria Ocasio - Cortez 56 30 24 27 15 10 4 33 13 8 - 18 26 10 25 21 9 20 36 19 26 11 30 25
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Elizabeth Warren 52 22 31 22 15 10 5 32 11 §5 - 20 18 14 23 14 15 21 32 20 27 6 24 28
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% - 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 39 25 15 11 12 6 11 27 6 2 12 17 9 9 21 9 21 18 12 16 11 18 20
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2 % 2%
Andrew Cuomo 36 17 18 20 10 2 4 21 4 5 - 10 15 10 13 17 6 11 25 16 15 5 20 16
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Stacey Abrams 28 12 16 15 7 3 4 10 5 12 - 4 13 8 11 14 3 20 9 16 3 13 14
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Someone else 236 118 118 43 41 80 72 187 32 5 4 159 14 57 13 60 162 71 164 37 124 75 79 145
13% 13% 12% 9% 9% 16% 18% 15% 13% 2% 11% 24% 2% 13% 3% 9% 23% 11% 14% 7% 14% 19% 10% 14%
Don't know/Unsure 474 217 255 74 104 169 127 347 54 27 17 264 47 135 40 175 259 139 335 92 250 132 182 276
26% 25% 27% 15% 24% 33% 32% 28% 23% 11% 50% 40% 7% 30% 9% 25% 37% 22% 28% 16 % 28% 33% 23% 28%



Fielding Period: Febru;
HCAPS (Filtered on R

ary 15 - 16,2023
egistered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Page 43

17 Feb 2023
Table 39

DEM2024A If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Whit e anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

DEM2024B If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024

Base: All Respondents

Page 44

17 Feb 2023
Table 40
, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?

Gender Age Ethnicity Politica | Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Fema  le 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462

Weighted Base

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 12

Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

08 561 883 394 787 1003

Kamala Harris 248 117 126 79 74 66 29 141 28 6 6 3 44 148 50 82 106 60 88 159 107 100 41 121 120
13% 13% 13% 16% 17% 13% 7% 11% 12% 27% 9% 7% 22% 11% 19% 15% 9% 14% 13% 19% 11% 11% 15% 12%
Hillary Clinton 169 79 90 60 66 30 13 104 24 31 - 40 109 20 54 82 33 59 110 93 50 26 77 87
9% 9% 9% 12% 15% 6% 3% 8% 10% 13% - 6% 16% 4% 12% 12% 5% 9% 9% 17% 6% 7% 10% 9%
Bernie Sanders 137 64 72 50 29 44 14 73 15 44 2 24 79 32 59 48 3 0 37 100 50 56 32 53 83
7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6% 18% 5% 4% 12% 7% 13% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Joe Manchin 1 14 71 43 27 16 38 34 94 8 6 1 48 31 36 19 29 66 46 68 37 57 2 1 58 57
6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5 % 8% 4% 4% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Pete Buttigieg 100 54 46 20 19 23 38 8 7 6 1 12 57 31 38 40 21 44 56 31 53 16 42 56
5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 10% 7% 3% 2% 3% 2% 8% 7% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Gavin Newsom 83 46 38 19 21 21 23 49 3 12 49 22 40 30 13 36 47 25 48 10 35 48
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 10% 2% 7% 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4 % 5% 3% 4% 5%
Alexandria Ocasio - Cortez 68 34 31 38 12 9 9 30 19 12 - 13 33 18 32 28 7 24 44 21 35 12 34 34
4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 5% - 2% 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 53 34 20 14 7 14 20 42 3 - 11 29 14 16 22 15 33 20 12 30 11 35 17
3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3 % 1% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 53 20 33 18 16 9 10 35 10 7 - 17 18 17 24 1 10 23 29 14 33 6 24 28
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% - 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Andrew Cuomo 42 19 23 18 16 5 4 23 8 7 - 13 19 10 14 18 10 18 24 20 19 3 25 17
2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Stacey Abrams 37 17 20 12 12 4 8 22 3 10 - 0 19 6 8 17 12 16 21 16 18 3 19 17
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Someone else 236 103 133 51 41 79 66 179 146 22 64 20 59 157 67 169 50 107 80 80 144
13% 12% 14% 10% 9% 16% 16% 15% 15% 2% 17% 22% 3% 14% 4% 8% 23% 11% 14% 9% 12% 20% 10% 14%
Don't know/Unsure 497 219 275 82 111 168 137 355 61 34 18 273 67 129 35 200 262 139 359 86 278 133 184 294
27% 25% 29% 17% 25% 33% 34% 29% 26% 14% 52% 41% 10% 29% 8% 29% 38% 22% 30% 15% 31% 34% 23% 29%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 45

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 41
DEMPRIM1 Do you think Joe Biden will win or lose the Democrati ¢ primary for president?
Base: All Respondents
Gender A ge Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Win

Lose

Sigma

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 133 8 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
801 424 370 262 223 176 140 490 107 157 10 131 492 166 310 322 170 344 458 315 356 129 404 378
44% 48% 39% 54% 51% 35% 35% 40% 45% 66% 29% 20% 72% 37% 70% 46% 24% 55% 38% 56% 40% 33% 51% 38%
1037 452 581 225 216 332 264 7 42 132 82 24 531 188 282 131 377 529 286 750 246 526 264 383 625
56% 52% 61% 46% 49% 65% 65% 60% 55% 34% 71% 80% 28% 63% 30% 54% 76% 45% 62% 44% 60% 67% 49% 62%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%



Fielding Per iod: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

DEMPRIM2 Who do you think will win?

Base: Those Who Think Donald Trump Will Lose Democratic Primary

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

406 403 284 671 232 459 264 268 665

Unweighted Base 955 351 599 217 218 252 268 738 79 74 21 421 194 297 146
Weighted Bas e 1037 452 581 225 216 332 264 742 132 82 24 531 188 282 131 377 529 286 750 2 46 526 264 383 625
Kamala Harris 75 28 47 27 22 16 10 42 10 19 1 25 32 18 15 37 22 18 57 27 38 10 27 45

7% 6% 8% 12% 10% 5% 4% 6% 8% 23% 4% 5% 17% 6% 12% 10% 4% 6% 8% 11% % 4% 7% 7%
Bernie Sanders 67 25 42 25 14 22 6 43 9 14 - 21 28 18 17 23 27 10 57 30 24 13 19 49

7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 7% 2% 6% 7% 17% - 4% 15% 6% 13% 6% 5% 4% 8% 12% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Hillary Clinton 58 26 32 24 15 10 9 35 17 6 - 28 13 16 12 29 49 13 30 15 21 36

6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 3% 3% 5% 13% 7% - 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Joe Manchin 52 34 17 3 7 21 21 48 1 1 - 28 4 19 - 14 38 29 23 10 29 12 33 19

5% 8% 3% 1% 3% 6% 8% 6% 1% 1% - 5% 2% 7% - 4% 7% 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3%
Gavin Newsom 45 27 18 9 10 14 13 28 7 5 3 19 6 20 10 12 24 19 26 11 28 6 14 31

4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 11% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Alexandria Ocasio - Cortez 32 18 13 18 5 8 2 10 9 2 2 9 183 9 7 13 12 9 23 7 12 13 20 12

3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 1% 1 % 7% 3% 8% 2% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Pete Buttigieg 32 19 13 6 1 14 11 28 4 - - 10 16 6 13 11 8 9 23 6 20 5 12 20

3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% - - 2% 8% 2% 10% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Andrew Cuomo 26 14 12 8 7 7 4 12 10 2 - 15 6 3 2 11 13 10 16 10 11 5 12 13

3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Amy Klobuchar 1 6 11 6 9 2 - 5 8 7 2 - 7 3 6 2 8 6 1 15 7 7 2 413

2% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 5% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 13 6 7 4 6 1 2 10 1 2 - 6 2 5 4 3 6 3 11 3 8 2 310

1% 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1 % 2%
Stacey Abrams 8 2 7 6 1 11 5 - 2 - 4 4 - 2 6 1 1 7 2 5 2 43

1% * 1% 3% 1% * * 1% - 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else 143 67 76 18 28 51 46 116 12 1 6 95 12 31 11 42 90 39 104 28 65 50 37 100

14% 15% 13% 8 % 13% 16% 17% 16% 9% 2% 25% 18% 6% 11% 8% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 12% 19% 10% 16%
Don't know/Unsure 469 176 291 69 96 168 135 357 45 26 13 264 49 131 36 16 7 266 129 340 92 248 128 177 274

45% 39% 50% 31% 45% 51% 51% 48% 35% 32% 52% 50% 26% 47% 27% 44% 50% 45% 45% 37% 47% 49% 46% 44%

Sigma 1037 452 581 225 216 332 264 742 132 82 24 531 188 282 131 377 529 286 750 2 46 526 264 383 625
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 46

17 Feb 2023
Table 42



Page 47

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 43
PRESELEC1xFeb23 Do you think the next President should a governor, senator, or businessperson?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Educat ion Locale Income

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Governor

Senator

Businessperson

Other

Sigma

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic IAA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
639 307 3 30 168 183 159 129 430 77 94 7 226 279 130 188 234 217 251 388 235 289 115 296 327
35% 35% 35% 35% 42% 31% 32% 35% 32% 39% 22% 34% 41% 29% 43 % 34% 31% 40% 32 % 42% 33% 29% 38% 33%
414 201 206 154 85 87 87 250 62 75 6 108 219 81 139 169 106 143 271 141 203 71 192 218
23% 23% 2 2% 32% 19% 17% 22% 20% 26% 31% 17% 16% 32% 18% 32% 24% 15% 23% 22% 25% 23% 18% 2 4% 22%
460 238 220 111 96 132 122 322 66 36 1 3 231 86 131 4 7 144 268 147 312 101 248 111 203 248
25% 27% 23% 23% 22% 26% 30% 26% 27% 15% 39% 35% 13% 29% 11% 21% 38% 23% 26% 18 % 28% 28% 26% 25%
325 130 194 54 75 130 67 230 34 34 8 98 96 107 67 151 107 88 237 8 5 143 97 95 210
18% 15% 20% 11% 17% 26% 16% 19% 14% 14% 23 % 15% 14% 24% 15% 22% 15% 14% 20% 15% 16% 25% 12% 21%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 6 30 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Regist ered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Responde nts

group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- ad AndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Donal d Trump 1716 836 874 425 416 479 396 1187 211 209 31 641 630 412 409 637 671 610 1107 530 824 361 742 930
93% 95% 92% 87% 95% 94% 98% 96% 8 8% 88% 90% 97% 93% 92% 93% 91% 96% 97% 92% 94% 93% 92% 94% 93%
Joe Biden 1700 820 871 433 403 473 391 1165 208 222 31 623 637 410 418 627 656 602 1098 528 824 348 742 916
92% 94% 92% 89% 92% 93% 97% 95% 87% 93% 91% 94% 94% 92% 95% 90% 94% 95% 91% 94 % 93% 88% 94 % 91%
Police 1674 820 847 42 1 394 469 389 1151 208 207 29 620 619 401 404 610 660 593 1081 517 806 351 740 896
91% 94% 89% 86% 90% 92% 96% 93 % 87% 87% 84% 94% 91% 89% 92% 87 % 94% 94% 90% 92% 91% 89% 94% 89%
Amazon 1663 810 844 425 397 467 374 1136 220 197 31 605 619 404 405 613 644 587 1076 513 806 344 731 897
90% 92% 89% 87% 90% 92% 92% 92% 92% 82% 92% 91% 91% 90% 92% 88% 92% 93% 89% 91 % 91% 87% 93% 89%
U.S. Military 1657 826 824 411 395 467 384 1148 207 204 28 61 1 621 393 410 599 649 583 1075 502 803 353 723 896
90% 94% 87% 84% 90% 92% 95% 93% 87% 85% 83% 92% 91% 88% 93% 86% 93% 92% 89% 89% 91% 90% 92% 89 %
Facebook 1633 809 815 417 391 457 368 1121 206 197 32 606 601 393 401 584 647 589 1044 509 775 348 720 874
89% 92% 86% 86% 89% 90% 91% 91% 86% 82% 93% 92% 88% 88% 91% 84% 93% 93% 86% 91% 88% 88% 91% 87%
Hillary Clinton 1626 813 806 410 391 457 369 1119 192 208 32 616 600 382 393 575 657 600 10 26 512 772 342 717 867
88% 93% 85% 84% 89% 90% 91% 91% 80% 87% 94% 93% 88% 85% 89% 82% 94% 95% 85% 91 % 87% 87% 91 % 87%
Kamala Harris 1621 802 811 407 380 449 385 1116 194 210 31 604 613 383 403 576 642 598 1023 504 792 325 728 857
88% 91% 85% 84% 87% 88% 95% 91% 81% 88% 91% 91% 90% 85% 9 1% 83% 92% 95% 85% 90% 90% 83% 92% 85%
Nancy Pelosi 1596 801 787 381 378 453 385 1114 182 197 30 607 591 372 394 563 639 589 1007 486 772 338 718 842
87% 91% 83% 78% 86% 89% 95% 90% 76% 82% 87% 92% 87% 83% 89% 81% 91% 93% 83% 87 % 87% 86% 91% 84%
U.S. Supreme Court 1587 795 783 396 385 429 377 1086 201 192 29 589 599 372 400 560 627 577 1010 496 767 324 713 833
86% 91% 82% 81% 88% 84% 93% 88% 84% 80% 85% 89% 88% 83% 91% 80% 90% 92% 84% 88% 87% 82% 91% 83%
Centers for Disease Control 1586 785 792 389 373 440 383 1091 195 198 29 585 603 367 398 565 622 579 1006 490 768 327 712 839
86% 90% 83% 80% 85% 87 % 95% 89% 81% 83% 85% 88% 89% 82% 90% 81% 89% 92% 83% 87% 87% 83% 90% 84%
FBI 1581 795 780 402 375 433 371 1092 194 19 9 27 593 593 369 395 562 624 578 1003 489 775 318 703 840

86% 91% 82% 83% 86% 85% 92% 89% 81% 83% 79% 90% 87% 82% 89% 81% 89% 92% 83% 87

% 88%  81% 89% 84%

Black Lives Matter 1569 771 788 416 381 402 369 1058 198 208 30 577 598 364 395 566 608 571 998 494 75 6 318 702 831
85% 88% 83% 85% 87% 79% 91% 86 % 83% 87% 89% 87% 88% 81% 89% 81% 87% 91% 83% 88% 86% 81% 89% 83%
Department of Justice 1561 796 756 386 377 423 375 1071 194 194 26 574 602 356 384 561 616 571 990 487 748 325 692 830

85% 91% 80% 79% 86% 83% 93% 87% 81% 81% 77% 87% 89% 79% 87% 80% 88% 91% 82% 87

% 85% 83% 88% 83%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate

Base: All Respondents

Russia

Bernie Sanders

Viadimir Putin

China

Mike Pence

Twitter

Elon M usk

Ukraine

Ted Cruz

NATO

Ron DeSantis

Mitch McConnell

Alexandria Ocasio

Chuck Schumer

Andrew Cuomo

Kevin McCarthy

if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Hisp
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA

1555 801 745 371 371 437 376 1086 179 192 27 571 586 367
85% 91% 78% 76% 85% 86% 93% 88% 75% 80% 81%

1543 785 749 39 5 353 428 367 1062 192 197 28
84% 90% 79% 81% 81% 84% 91% 86% 80% 83%

1538 788 741 379 362 423 374 1079 183 183 27 574 567 372 389
84% 90% 78% 78% 83% 83% 92% 88% 77% T77% 78%

1533 775 750 379 362 414 378 1077 184 182
83% 88% 79% 78% 83% 81% 93% 87% 77% 76% 87%

1517 768 742 377 353 418 370 1056 170 194 27 572 579 345 385
83% 88% 78% 77% 80% 82% 91% 86% 71%

1476 735 733 404 358 385 330 985 195 196 28 526 573

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

393 549 613 586 968 486 747 322 696 824

86% 86% 82% 89% 79% 88% 93% 80% 87 % 85% 82% 88% 82%
571 584 361 391 534 618 573 971 485 731 327 700 809
84% 86% 86% 81% 89% 76 % 89% 91% 80% 86% 83% 83% 89% 81%
541 608 575 963 484 734 3 20 696 809
87% 83% 83% 88% 77% 87% 91% 80% 86 % 83% 81% 88% 81%
29 58 5 555 369 376 532 624 574 959 484 734 315 691 810
88% 82% 82% 85% 76% 89% 91% 79% 86% 83% 80% 88% 81 %

523 610 575 942 469 740 308 700 787
81% 79% 86% 85% 77% 87% 75% 87% 91% 78% 83% 84% 78% 89% 78%

351 379 543 554 551 9 25 495 709 272 666 776

80% 84% 77% 83% 82% 76% 82% 80% 82% 82% 83% 80% 84% 78% 86% 78% 79% 87% 77% 88 % 80% 69% 85% 77%
1463 768 691 385 347 388 343 1009 176 176 26 537 552 347 375 515 573 555 909 467 696 300 670 765
80% 88% 73% 79% 79% 76% 85% 82% 74 % 74% 77% 81% 81% 77% 8 5% 74% 82% 88% 75% 83% 79% 76% 85% 76%

1440 772 662 358 339 386 357 1011 171 169 24 526 550 342 376
78% 88% 70% 73% 77% T76% 88% 82% 72% 71% 70%

1418 752 661 350 327 392 349 982 171 179

506 557 549 891 457 689 293 636 776
80% 81% 76% 85% 73% 80% 87% 74% 81 % 78% 74% 81% 77%

28 535 543 321 368 467 582 556 861 435 698 284 659 732

77% 86% 70% 72% 74% 77% 86% 80 % 72% 75% 81% 81% 80% 72% 83% 67% 83% 88% 71% 78% 79% 72% 84% 73%

1412 754 649 352 327 388 345 983 160 170 27 526 545 318 376
77% 86% 68% 72% 75% 76

1390 722 661 338 314 390 348 995 158 160 19

76% 82% 70% 69% 72% 77% 86% 81% 66% 67% 57%

1383 743 633 350 312 376 345 965 161 169 27 501
75% 85% 67% 72% 71% T74% 85% 78% 67% 71% 80%

-Cortez 1314 715 594 338 289 358 329 918 163 151 23
72% 82% 62% 69% 66% 70% 81% 75% 68% 63% 68%

1312 701 606 326 291 359 337 924 149

71% 80% 64% 67% 66% 71% 83% 75% 62% 66% 75% 73% 72% 70% 79% 61% 77% 82% 66% 72% 7

1287 696 585 331 294 351 311 893 152 166 22 478 480 308 327
70% 79% 62% 68%

1280 693 580 328 288 339 326 878 160 161 23 475 490 297 353 407

70% 79% 61% 67% 66% 67% 81% 71% 67% 67% 67%

474 562 542 870 433 700 280 665 718

% 85% 80% 67% 71% 78% 80% 80% 71% 85% 68% 80% 86% 72% 77% 79% 71% 85% 72%

549 505 321 368 445 576 550 840 418 683 288 653 710
83% 74% T72% 83% 64% 83% 87% 70% 74% 77% 73% 83% 71%

539 319 368 476 540 538 845 425 68 0 278 654 705
76% 79% 71% 83% 68% 77% 85% 70% 76% 77% 71% 83% 70%

498 484 314 361 418 536 532 783 401 646 267 636 655
75% T71% 70% 82% 60% 77% 84% 65% 71 % 73% 68% 81 % 65%

158 25 486 490 314 347 426 539 515 797 405 637 271 621 667
2% 69% 79% 67%

446 514 509 778 400 631 256 624 642

67% 69% 77% 72% 63% 70% 64% 72% 71% 69% 74% 64% 74% 81% 64% 71% 71% 65% 79% 64%

521 515 766 408 625 247 635 624
2% 72% 66% 80% 58% 75% 82% 63% 73% 71% 63% 81% 62%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some na

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

mes and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Gender Age E thnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Antifa 1227 690 529 330 268 332 296 858 149 134 26 49 0 418 297 300 403 524 501 726 379 610 237 602 600
67% 79% 56% 68% 61% 65% 73% 70% 62% 56% 75% 74% 61% 66% 68% 58% 75% 79% 60% 68 % 69% 60% 76% 60 %
Nikki Haley 1209 669 536 324 265 31 2 308 860 136 143 16 457 469 265 322 391 496 512 697 365 603 242 598 587
66% 76% 56% 66% 61% 61% 76% 70% 57% 60% 47% 69% 69% 59% 73% 56% 71% 81% 58% 65% 68% 61% 76% 58%
Mike Pompeo 1138 650 486 304 261 297 276 783 144 136 22 435 440 251 317 364 457 486 6 52 373 546 220 571 553

62% 74% 51% 62% 60% 58% 68% 64 % 60% 57%

64% 66% 65% 56% 72% 52% 65% 77% 54% 66% 62% 56% 73% 55%

56

67% 42%

% 43%

Joe Manchin 1086 633 448 291 258 272 265 754 139 131 22 404 423 245 309 341 437 467 619 352 533 200 537 534
59% 72% 47% 60% 59% 54% 66% 61% 58% 55% 64% 61% 62% 55% 7 0% 49% 63% 74% 51% 63% 60% 51% 68% 53%
Merrick Garland 980 571 401 293 230 232 225 659 137 121 16 365 370 235 286 302 391 432 548 321 482 177 510 4
53% 65% 42% 60% 52% 46% 56% 53% 57% 51% 47% 55% 54% 52% 65% 43% 56% 69% 45% 57% 55% 45% 65% 46%
Anthony Blinken 959 560 393 279 238 222 220 648 131 122 15 372 363 211 265 304 391 414 545 319 462 178 525 418
52% 64% 41% 57% 54% 44% 54% 53% 55% 51% 45% 56% 53% 47% 60% 43% 56% 66% 45% 57 % 52% 45%
Tim Scott 937 558 376 285 234 216 203 640 119 117 20 357 368 199 257 286 394 417 521 323 446 168 496 430
51% 64% 40% 58% 53% 43 % 50% 52% 50% 49% 58% 54% 54% 44% 58% 41% 56% 66% 43% 58% 51% 43% 63
Kyrsten Sinema 934 538 389 313 222 213 187 616 125 128 17 337 367 218 282 292 361 404 531 316 450 168 487 437
51% 61% 41% 64% 51% 42% 46% 50% 52% 54% 50% 51% 54% 49% 64% 42% 52% 64% 44% 56% 51% 43% 62% 44%
Christopher Wray 784 457 321 294 196 161 133 506 115 109 12 296 311 166 223 262 299 339 445 280 368 136 431 343

43% 52% 34% 60% 45% 32% 33% 41% 48% 45% 36% 45%

46% 37% 50% 38% 43% 54% 37% 50% 42% 35% 55% 34%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some na mes and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person o rgroup - orif you've never heard of them.

Summay Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican ra t endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 31 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
U.S. Military 1402 713 687 292 3 37 412 362 1040 142 150 22 527 519 333 322 514 566 514 88 8 419 677 306 609 759
76% 81% 72% 60% 77% 81% 89% 84% 59% 63% 64% 80% 76% 74% 73% T74% 81% 82% 74% 75% 77% 78% T77% 76%
Amazon 1377 643 7 26 334 342 396 306 966 169 165 19 497 533 326 333 513 531 478 900 445 647 285 6 08 747
75% 73% 76% 68% 78% 78% 76% 78 % 71% 69% 56% 75% 78% 73% 76 % T73% 76% T76% 74% 79% 73% 72% 77% 74%
Police 1196 587 608 225 262 359 349 928 120 86 18 510 402 266 251 398 547 455 741 341 602 253 556 613
65% 67% 64% 46% 60% 71% 86% 75% 50% 36% 53% 77% 59% 59% 57% 57% 78% 72% 61% 61 % 68% 64% 71% 61%
Centers for Disease Control 998 489 500 236 255 258 249 702 102 143 9 275 494 210 322 400 276 368 630 345 468 185 438 536
54% 56% 53% 48% 58% 51% 62% 57% 43% 60% 25% 42% 73% 47% 73% 57% 40% 58% 52% 61% 53% 47% 56% 53%
Ukraine 978 544 430 209 225 269 275 727 96 96 13 314 425 228 302 346 330 397 581 318 466 193 441 514
53% 62% 45% 43% 51% 53% 68% 59% 40% 40% 39% 47% 63% 51% 68% 50% 47% 63% 48% 57% 53% 49% 56% 51%
FBI 937 450 484 233 236 261 207 688 88 119 6 279 463 183 283 389 264 3 58 579 327 445 166 425 493
51% 51% 51% 48% 54% 51% 51% 56% 37% 50% 18% 42% 68% 41% 64% 56% 38% 57% 48% 58 % 50% 42% 54 % 49%
Facebook 925 4 09 512 270 271 226 157 626 129 134 7 317 423 166 254 364 306 300 624 362 376 186 412 500
50% 47% 54% 56% 62% 45% 39% 51% 54% 56% 20% 48% 62% 3 7% 58% 52% 44% 48% 52% 65% 43% 47% 52% 50%
U.S. Supreme Court 924 474 445 213 250 237 224 664 117 94 10 407 322 184 193 285 447 366 558 305 463 157 431 475
50% 54% 47% 44% 57% 47% 55% 54% 49% 39% 28% 61% 47% 41% 44% 41% 64% 58% 46% 54 % 52% 40% 55% 47%
NATO 916 510 398 210 218 242 245 678 81 107 8 276 429 200 289 333 294 383 532 300 456 160 432 458
50% 58% 42% 43% 50% 48% 61% 55% 34% 45% 24% 42% 63% 44% 66% 48% 42% 61% 44% 53% 52 % 41% 55% 46%
Department of Justice 891 435 453 203 235 233 220 637 100 107 8 286 433 161 264 352 275 365 526 317 416 159 398 472
48% 50% 48% 42% 5 4% 46% 54% 52% 42% 45% 24% 43% 64% 36% 60% 50% 39% 58% 44% 56% 47% 40% 51% 47%
Donald Trump 880 470 409 241 225 246 168 633 117 6 9 20 491 180 197 132 260 487 295 584 267 416 197 401 463
48% 54% 43% 49% 51% 48% 42% 51% 49% 29% 59% 74% 27% 44% 30% 37% 70% 47% 48% 47 % 47%  50% 51% 46%
Ron DeSantis 816 443 374 186 196 233 202 632 85 57 14 431 208 174 141 204 471 349 468 24 8 393 176 416 388
44% 51% 39% 38% 45% 46% 50% 51 % 36% 24% 42% 65% 31% 39% 32% 29% 67% 55% 39% 44% 44% 45% 53% 39%
Elon Musk 800 463 335 220 219 193 168 572 102 73 18 361 244 184 153 245 402 327 473 278 364 158 382 404
44% 53% 35% 45% 50% 38% 42% 46% 43% 31% 54% 54% 36% 41% 35% 35% 58% 52% 39% 50 % 41% 40% 49% 40%
Black Lives Matter 784 357 418 262 223 176 123 465 106 166 9 156 454 156 303 340 141 284 500 332 314 138 349 413

43% 41% 44% 54% 51% 35% 30% 38% 44% 69% 25% 24% 67% 35% 69% 49% 20% 45% 41% 59% 36% 35% 44% 41%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of the

Summary Of Very  Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherL ess an rban Rural More $75K
Bernie Sanders 754 369 378 240 209 181 125 467 103 1 47 11 120 466 154 310 311 132 273 481 316 322 116 326 414
41% 42% 40% 49% 48% 36% 31% 38% 43% 62% 32% 18% 69% 34% 70% 45% 19% 43% 40% 56% 36% 30% 41% 41%
Joe Biden 752 371 377 208 220 177 147 483 86 145 9 83 524 135 314 330 109 299 453 325 320 107 347 384
41% 42% 40% 43% 50 % 35% 36% 39% 36% 61% 26% 13% 77% 30% 71% 47% 16% 47% 38% 58% 36% 27% 44% 38%
Kamala Harris 747 365 377 226 216 175 131 474 90 14 8 6 119 4838 129 312 313 1 22 291 456 316 324 108 349 381
41% 42% 40% 46% 49% 34% 32% 38% 38% 62% 18% 18% 72% 29% 71% 45% 17% 46% 38% 56 % 37%  27% 44% 38%
Mike Pence 729 384 344 166 180 204 180 548 80 64 6 359 224 143 131 227 371 298 431 25 1 334 145 361 350
40% 44% 36% 34% 41% 40% 44% 45% 33% 27% 16% 54% 3 3% 32% 30% 33% 53% 47% 36% 45% 38% 37% 46% 35%
Ted Cruz 706 409 296 162 171 203 169 518 89 56 15 359 199 142 122 166 41 9 306 400 226 348 132 360 336
38% 47% 31% 33% 39% 40% 42% 42% 37% 24% 44% 54% 29% 32% 28% 24% 60% 49% 33% 40 % 39% 34% 46% 34%
Hillary Clinton 7 00 331 368 206 222 156 115 418 89 153 8 110 464 118 283 297 120 269 431 318 287 95 311 368
38% 38% 39% 42% 51% 31% 29% 34% 37% 64% 23% 17% 68 % 26% 64% 43% 17% 43% 36% 5 7% 32% 24% 40% 37%
Nikki Haley 687 389 297 165 157 175 190 541 59 59 6 312 221 149 147 188 352 327 360 220 330 138 358 315
37% 44% 31% 34% 36% 35% 47% 44% 25% 25% 16% 47% 33% 33% 33% 27% 50% 52% 30% 39% 37% 35% 46% 3 1%
Twitter 672 354 316 240 211 141 80 413 106 115 7 217 303 143 185 262 225 271 401 302 284 86 329 334
37% 40% 33% 49% 48% 28% 20% 34 % 44% 48% 20% 33% 45% 32% 42% 38% 32% 43% 33% 54 % 32% 22% 42% 33%
Nancy Pelosi 642 334 302 173 182 155 132 405 76 129 5 89 428 115 270 285 87 264 378 272 283 87 309 319
35% 38% 32% 3 5% 41% 31% 33% 33% 32% 54% 16% 14% 63% 26% 61% 41% 12% 42% 31% 48% 32% 22% 39% 32 %
Kevin McCarthy 639 360 279 155 163 159 162 476 72 57 8 317 193 126 125 1 63 351 286 353 233 301 105 347 283
35% 41% 29% 32% 37% 31% 40% 39% 30% 24% 25% 48% 28% 28% 28% 23% 50% 45% 29% 41% 34% 27% 44% 28%
Mike Pompeo 569 345 223 156 145 137 131 422 69 51 7 261 175 130 127 154 288 264 305 18 9 271 109 313 250
31% 39% 23% 32% 33% 27% 32% 34% 29% 21% 21% 3 9% 26% 29% 29% 22% 41% 42% 25% 34% 31% 28% 40% 25%
Chuck Schumer 555 312 243 159 155 129 111 384 52 91 97 339 111 240 209 106 238 317 239 236 80 278 2 65
30% 36% 26% 33% 35% 25% 27% 31% 22% 38% 17% 15% 50% 25% 54% 30% 15% 38% 26% 43 % 27% 20% 35 % 26%
Alexandria Ocasio - Cortez 536 280 253 191 152 114 79 329 78 94 4 98 339 89 252 198 86 223 312 231 225 80 269 258
29% 32% 27% 39% 35% 22% 20% 27% 33% 40% 12% 15% 50% 20% 57% 28% 12% 35% 26% 41% 25% 20% 34% 26%
Mitch McConnell 518 299 215 164 152 102 100 351 77 62 6 216 211 83 128 162 228 219 299 206 227 84 273 238
28% 34% 23% 34% 35% 20% 25% 28% 32% 26% 18% 33% 31% 19% 29% 23% 33% 35% 25% 37% 26% 21% 35% 24%
Tim Scott 505 311 194 138 143 114 111 388 44 46 6 232 167 101 110 127 268 253 253 194 232 79 303 197
27% 35% 20% 28% 33% 22% 27% 32% 19% 19% 17% 35% 25% 22% 25% 18% 38% 40% 21% 35% 26% 20% 38% 20%
Joe Manchin 493 316 176 144 133 106 109 368 49 46 6 195 192 103 139 153 201 245 248 20 4 218 71 268 220

27% 36% 18% 30% 30% 21% 27% 30% 21% 19% 19% 30% 28% 23% 32% 22% 29% 39% 20% 36% 25% 18% 34% 22%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Andrew Cuomo

Merrick Garland

Anthony Blinken

Kyrsten Sinema

Christopher Wray

China

Antifa

Russia

Vladimir Putin

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Educat

ion Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Rep ub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

421 247 175 157 139 79 47 263 52 86 1 88 268 61 169 179 73 185 236 210 162 49 233 185
23% 28% 18% 32% 32% 15% 12% 21% 22% 36% 4% 13% 39% 13% 38% 26% 11% 29% 20% 37% 18% 13% 30% 18%

413 248 164 132 125 82 75 285 46 51 3 91 234 86 186 144 83 216 198 177 189 48 237 170
22% 28% 17% 27% 29% 16% 18% 23 % 19% 22% 10% 14% 34% 19% 42% 21% 12% 34% 16% 31% 21% 12% 30% 17%

413 258 155 138 131 71 73 281 47 64 2 87 252 72 180 145 87 201 211 195 172 46 238 172
22% 29% 16% 28% 30% 14% 18% 23% 20% 27% 7% 13% 37% 16% 41% 21% 12% 32% 17% 35% 19% 12% 30% 17%

368 219 144 141 116 61 50 255 39 53 1 132 160 73 123 114 131 182 185 173 152 43 220 1 46
20% 25% 15% 29% 26% 12% 12% 21% 16% 22% 4% 20% 24% 16% 28% 16% 19% 29% 15% 31% 17% 11% 28% 15%

315 200 115 136 99 42 37 211 45 41 2 81 183 48 122 117 75 162 152 163 118 33 189 124
17% 23% 12% 28% 23% 8% 9% 17% 19% 17% 7% 12% 27% 11% 28% 17% 11% 26% 13 % 29% 13% 8% 24% 12%

298 158 138 141 104 36 16 164 62 50 5 92 163 39 108 114 76 130 168 164 100 34 173 120
16% 18% 1 5% 29% 24% 7% 4% 13% 26% 21% 16% 14% 24% 9% 24% 16% 11% 21% 14% 29% 11% 9% 2 2% 12%

285 174 111 137 90 39 20 180 45 44 2 74 170 39 11 8 104 63 135 150 150 111 25 163 121
16% 20% 12% 28% 20% 8% 5% 15% 19% 18% 6% 11% 25% 9% 27% 15% 9% 21% 12% 27% 13% 6% 21% 12%

243 147 96 107 88 35 13 150 37 32 5 85 122 33 92 79 71 107 136 124 85 34 139 101
13% 17% 10% 22% 20% 7% 3% 12% 15% 14% 15 % 13% 18% 7% 21% 11% 10% 17% 11% 22% 10% 9% 18% 10%

224 134 91 110 79 24 11 148 34 29 3 77 111 35 83 78 63 109 115 127 70 27 139 85
12% 15% 10% 23% 18% 5% 3% 12% 14% 12% 10% 12% 16% 8% 19% 11% 9% 17% 10% 23% 8% 7% 18% 8%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The

U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some na mes and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Viadimir Putin

Russia

China

Nancy Pelosi

Joe Biden

Antifa

Hillary Clinton

Kamala Harris

Andrew Cuomo

Mitch McConnell

Donald Tr  ump

Twitter

Bernie Sanders

Mike Pence

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 8 34 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1314 655 650 269 284 398 363 931 149 154 23 497 456 337 306 464 545 466 848 3 57 664 293 557 724
71% 75% 68% 55% 65% 78% 90% 76 % 62% 64% 68% 75 % 67% 75% 69% 66% 78% 74% 70% 64% 75% 74% 71% 72%
1312 655 649 264 283 402 363 936 142 160 23 486 464 334 301 469 542 479 832 362 662 288 557 72 2
71% 75% 68% 54% 64% 79% 90% 76% 60% 67% 66% 73% 68% 74% 68% 67% 78% 76% 69% 65 % 75% 73% 71% 72%
1235 617 612 238 259 378 361 914 123 131 24 493 392 330 269 418 549 444 791 320 634 281 518 689
67% 70% 64% 49% 59% 74% 89% 74% 51% 55% 71% 75% 58% 74% 61% 60% 79% 70% 6 6% 57% 72% 71% 66% 69%
954 467 485 208 196 297 253 710 106 68 24 518 163 257 124 278 552 325 629 214 489 251 410 523
52% 53% 51% 43% 45% 59% 62% 58% 45% 29% 71% 78% 24% 57% 28% 40% 79% 52% 52% 38% 55% 64% 52% 52%
948 449 494 225 183 296 244 682 122 77 22 540 113 275 1 04 297 547 303 645 203 504 241 395 532
52% 51% 52% 46% 42% 58% 60% 55% 51% 32% 65% 82% 17% 61% 24% 43% 78% 48% 53% 36 % 57% 61% 50 % 53%
942 517 418 193 179 294 276 678 104 90 24 416 249 258 182 299 461 366 576 23 0 500 212 439 479
51% 59% 44% 40% 41% 58% 68% 55% 44% 38% 7 0% 63% 37% 57% 41% 43% 66% 58% 48% 41% 57% 54% 56% 48%
926 483 438 203 169 301 253 700 103 55 24 506 137 264 110 278 538 331 595 194 485 247 405 499
50% 55% 46% 42% 38% 59% 63% 57% 43% 23% 71% 76% 20% 59% 25% 40% 77% 53% 49% 35 % 55% 63% 52% 50%
874 437 434 182 164 27 4 254 642 103 61 25 484 124 253 90 263 520 307 567 188 468 217 379 476
48% 50% 46% 37% 37% 54% 63% 52% 43% 26% 73% 73% 18% 56% 20% 38% 75% 49% 47% 34% 53% 55% 48% 47%
865 449 411 174 155 272 264 630 100 80 20 390 212 247 158 266 441 324 542 190 469 207 392 456
47% 51% 43% 36% 35% 54% 65% 51% 42% 33% 59% 59% 31% 55% 36% 38% 63% 51% 45% 34% 53 % 52% 50% 46%
865 444 418 186 160 274 245 615 84 10 7 21 285 328 236 240 314 312 319 546 219 452 194 381 467
47% 51% 44% 38% 37% 54% 61% 50% 35% 45% 62% 43% 48% 53% 54% 45% 45% 51% 45% 39 % 51%  49% 48% 47%
836 366 465 185 191 233 228 554 94 140 10 150 450 215 277 376 183 314 522 264 408 164 342 467
45% 42% 49% 38% 44% 46% 56% 45 % 39% 59% 31% 23% 66% 48% 63% 54% 26% 50% 43% 47% 46% 42% 43% 47%
805 381 416 164 146 244 250 572 89 81 21 309 269 208 194 281 329 280 525 193 4 25 186 338 443
44% 44% 44% 34% 33% 48% 62% 46% 37% 34% 63% 47% 40% 46% 44% 40% 47% 44% 43% 34 % 48% 47% 43% 44%
789 417 371 155 145 248 242 595 89 50 18 451 117 207 80 223 486 300 489 169 409 211 374 395
43% 48% 39% 32% 33% 49% 60% 48% 37% 21% 51% 68% 17% 46% 18% 32% 70% 48% 40% 30% 46% 54% 47% 39%
788 384 398 211 173 214 190 508 91 129 21 213 355 202 254 295 239 277 511 218 407 164 339 437

43% 44% 42% 43% 39% 42% 47% 41% 38% 54% 63% 32% 52% 45% 58% 42% 34% 44% 42% 39 % 46% 42% 43% 44%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some n ames and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age E thnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Black Lives Matter 785 414 370 154 158 227 246 593 92 42 22 421 143 208 92 227 466 287 498 162 442 181 353 418
43% 47% 39% 32% 36% 45% 61% 48% 38% 18% 64% 64% 21% 46% 21% 32% 67% 46% 41% 29% 50% 46% 45% 42%
Alexandria Ocasio - Cortez 779 434 341 147 138 24 4 250 589 85 57 19 400 145 225 109 221 449 309 470 170 421 188 367 396
42% 50% 36% 30% 31% 48% 62% 48% 36% 24% 55% 60% 21% 50% 25% 32% 64% 49% 39% 30% 48% 48% 47% 40%
Chuck Schumer 758 389 363 166 136 230 225 540 97 67 19 389 151 202 108 217 433 277 481 166 401 191 343 402
41% 44% 38% 34% 31% 45% 56% 44% 41% 28% 57% 59% 22% 45% 24% 31% 62% 44% 40% 30% 45 % 49% 44% 40%
Ted Cruz 712 343 365 188 155 189 180 463 82 123 12 176 343 179 246 301 164 250 462 209 350 152 299 396
39% 39% 38% 39% 35% 37% 44% 38 % 34% 51% 36% 27% 50% 40% 56% 43% 23% 40% 38% 37% 40% 39% 38% 39%
Facebook 708 399 303 147 120 231 211 495 77 63 25 289 178 227 147 220 341 289 419 147 399 163 307 375
39% 46% 32% 30% 27% 45% 52% 40% 32% 26% 73% 44% 26% 51% 33% 31% 49% 46% 35% 26% 45% 41% 39% 37%
Department of Justice 670 361 303 183 142 190 155 434 94 87 18 288 169 195 120 208 341 206 464 171 3 33 166 294 358
36% 41% 32% 38% 32% 37% 38% 35% 39% 36% 53% 44% 25% 44% 27% 30% 49% 33% 38% 30% 38% 42% 37% 36%
Elon Musk 663 304 356 165 128 195 175 438 74 103 8 177 307 163 222 271 170 227 436 189 332 142 288 361
36% 35% 37% 34% 29% 38% 43% 36 % 31% 43% 23% 27% 45% 36% 50% 39% 24% 36% 36% 34% 38% 36% 37% 36%
U.S. Supreme Court 663 321 338 183 135 192 152 422 84 98 19 183 277 188 207 275 180 212 451 191 304 167 282 358
36% 37% 36% 38% 31% 38% 38% 34% 35% 41% 57% 28% 41% 42% 47% 39% 26% 34% 37% 34 % 34% 42% 36% 36%
FBI 645 345 297 169 139 172 164 404 106 80 21 314 130 186 111 173 360 220 424 162 330 152 278 348
35% 39% 31% 35% 32% 34% 41% 33% 44% 33% 60% 48% 19% 41% 25% 25% 52% 35% 35% 29% 37% 39% 35% 35%
Kevin McCarthy 641 333 301 173 125 179 164 402 88 104 14 158 297 171 228 244 169 228 412 175 324 142 288 341
35% 38% 32% 35% 28% 35% 41% 33% 37% 43% 43% 24% 44% 38% 52% 35% 24% 36% 34% 31% 37% 36% 37% 34%
Joe Manchin 593 317 272 147 125 166 156 387 90 84 15 209 231 143 170 188 236 222 371 148 316 129 270 314
32% 36% 29% 30% 28% 33% 39% 31% 38% 35% 45% 32% 34% 32% 38% 27% 34% 35% 31% 26 % 36% 33% 34 % 31%
Centers for Disease Control 588 296 292 153 118 182 135 390 93 54 20 310 109 157 76 165 347 211 376 145 300 142 274 3 03
32% 34% 31% 31% 27% 36% 33% 32% 39% 23% 59% 47% 16% 35% 17% 24% 50% 34% 31% 26% 34% 36% 35% 30%
Ron DeSantis 573 279 288 153 118 157 146 363 73 103 5 118 297 147 227 241 106 201 372 171 290 112 237 323
31% 32% 30% 31% 27% 31% 36% 29% 30% 43% 14% 18% 44% 33% 51% 34% 15% 32% 31% 30 % 33% 29% 30% 32%
Mike Pompeo 570 305 263 148 117 160 145 361 75 85 15 175 265 121 190 211 168 223 347 184 275 111 258 303
31% 35% 28% 30% 27% 31% 36% 29% 32% 36% 43% 26% 39% 27% 43% 30% 24% 35% 29% 33% 31% 28% 33% 30%
Merrick Garland 567 323 238 161 105 150 151 373 91 70 13 274 136 149 100 159 308 216 350 144 294 129 273 286
31% 37% 25% 33% 24% 29% 3 7% 30% 38% 29% 37% 41% 20% 33% 23% 23% 44% 34% 29% 26% 33% 33% 35% 29%
Kyrsten Sinema 567 319 245 172 106 152 137 361 86 7 5 16 205 207 144 158 178 231 221 345 144 298 125 266 291

31% 36% 26% 35% 24% 30% 34% 29% 36% 31% 46% 31% 30% 32% 36% 25% 33% 35% 29% 26 % 34% 32% 34% 29%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registere d Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Anthony Blinken

Nikki Haley

NATO

Police

Christopher Wray

Ukraine

Tim Scott

Amazon

U.S. Military

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- O Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

546 303 239 141 107 151 147 367 83 58 13 285
30% 35% 25% 29% 24% 30% 36% 30

522 280 239 159 108 137 118 319 76 84 10 145 248 116 175

28% 32% 25% 33% 25% 27% 29% 26%

497 244 251 142 109 146 100 306 80
27% 28% 26% 29% 25% 29% 25% 25% 33%
478 233 238 196 132 111 40 224 88

26% 27% 25% 40% 30% 22% 10% 18% 37%

469 258 206 158 97 119 96 295 71 68 10
26% 29% 22% 32% 22% 23% 24% 24% 30%

462 228 232 149 114 117 82 284 76 73 11
25% 26% 24% 31% 26% 23% 20%

432 247 183 147 91 102 92 252 75 71 14 125 201 99
24% 28% 19% 30% 21% 20% 2 3%

285 166 118 92 55 71 68 170 52 32
16% 19% 12% 19% 12% 14% 17% 14% 22%

255 113 137 120 58 55 23 108 65 54

14% 13% 14% 25% 13% 11% 6% 9% 27%

111 139 84 158 304 213 333 124 290 132 287 246
% 35% 24% 37% 43% 16% 31% 19% 23% 43% 34% 28% 22% 33% 34% 37% 25%

203 144 185 337 145 273 104 240 271
32% 35% 31% 22% 36% 26% 40% 29% 21% 29% 28% 26% 31% 26% 30% 27%

63 18 251 116 118 87 141 268 159 338 133 245 119 233 259

26% 54% 38% 17% 26% 20% 20% 38% 25% 28% 24% 28% 30% 30% 26%
121 10 111 217 135 153 212 113 138 341 176 204 98 184 2 83
51% 31% 17% 32% 30% 35% 30% 16% 22% 28% 31% 23% 25% 23% 28%

215 128 119 100 145 224 177 293 117 250 103 242 219
28% 29% 32% 19% 26% 23% 21% 32% 28% 24% 21 % 28% 26% 31 % 22%

212 124 114 74 160 227 152 310 139 223 100 195 262

23% 32% 31% 32% 32% 18% 25% 17% 23% 33% 24% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 26%

147 159 126 164 268 129 214 89 193 234

20% 31% 30% 42% 19% 30% 22% 33% 23% 18% 26% 22% 23% 24% 23% 25% 23%

12 109 86 78 72 100 113 109 176 68 159 59 123 150

13% 36% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15%

6 8 102 61 88 85 82 68 187 83 125 47 114 137
23% 19% 13% 15% 14% 20% 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person o

Hillary Clinton
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideo logy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Le ss
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 650 1144

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1626 813 806 410 391 457 369 1 119 192 208 32 616 600 382 393 575 657 600 1026 512 772 342 717 867
88% 93% 85% 84% 89% 90% 91% 91% 80% 87% 94% 93% 88% 85% 89% 82% 94% 95% 85 % 91% 87% 87% 91% 87%

297 120 269 431 318 287 95 311 368

Very Favorable/ Favorable 700 331 368 206 222 156 115 418 89 153 8 110 464 118 283
38% 38% 3 9% 42% 51% 31% 29% 34% 37% 64% 23% 17% 68% 26% 64% 43% 17% 43% 36% 57% 32% 24% 4 0% 37%

(Sub - Net)
Very favorable 317 158 158 87 103 76 51 186 36 88 41 234 39 14 3 126 48 127 190 156 124 36 147 153
17% 18% 17% 18% 24% 15% 13% 15% 15% 37% 4% 6% 34% 9% 32% 18% 7% 20% 16% 28 % 14% 9% 19% 15%
Favorable 383 173 210 119 119 80 65 232 54 64 6 69 230 79 141 171 71 142 241 16 2 162 59 164 215
21% 20% 22% 24% 27% 16% 1 6% 19% 22% 27% 19 % 10% 34% 18% 32% 24% 10% 22% 20% 29% 18% 15% 21% 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 926 483 438 203 169 301 253 700 103 55 24 506 137 264 110 278 538 331 595 194 485 247 405 499
59% 63% 57% 43% 23% 71% 76% 20% 59% 25% 40% 77% 53 % 49% 35% 55% 63% 52% 50%

Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 50% 55% 46% 42% 38%

Unfavorable 273 144 127 88 58 77 49 175 41 32 89 82 97 60 124 88 90 182 64 156 53 121 148
14% 18% 13% 1 4% 15% 11% 18% 13% 15% 15%

2
15% 16% 13% 18% 13% 15% 12% 14% 17% 13% 7% 13% 12% 22%
4 449 241 412 129 329 194 284 351

Very unfavorable 653 338 311 116 110 224 204 526 62 23 22 417 55 167 50 15
36% 3 9% 33% 24% 25% 44% 50% 43% 26% 10% 64% 63% 8% 37% 11% 22% 64% 38% 34% 23% 37% 49% 36% 35%
Never heard of them 37 13 24 21 8 4 3 14 11 8 1 10 13 12 13 19 4 3 33 9 24 4 16 21
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

104 37 27 149 40 87 48 55 115

No opinion 175 50 121 56 40 47 32 99 37 23 1 36 67 55 35
10% 6% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8 % 15% 10% 4% 5% 10% 12% 8% 15% 5% 4% 12% 7% 10% 12% 7% 11%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

rg roup - orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on R egistered Voter s)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person o rgroup - orif you've never heard of them.
Donald Trump
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard O f (Net) 1716 836 874 425 416 479 396 1187 211 209 31 641 630 412 409 637 671 610 1107 530 824 361 742 930
88% 88 % 90% 97% 93% 92% 93% 91% 96% 97% 92% 94% 93% 92% 94% 93%

93% 95% 92% 87% 95% 94% 98% 96%

409 241 225 246 168 633 117 69 20 491 180 197 132 260 487 295 584 267 416 197 401 463

Very Favorable/ Favorable 880 470
30% 37% 70% 47% 48% 47% 47% 50% 51% 46%

(Sub - Net) 48% 54% 43% 49% 51% 48% 42% 51% 49% 29% 59% 74% 27% 44%
Very favorable 462 253 209 116 119 143 84 331 68 29 10 288 77 94 66 122 274 152 310 140 209 113 206 247
25% 29% 22% 24% 27% 28% 21% 27% 28% 12% 31% 43% 11% 21% 15% 17% 39 % 24% 26% 25% 24% 29% 26% 25%
Favorable 418 217 200 125 105 104 84 303 49 40 10 203 103 103 66 139 213 144 275 127 207 84 195 216
23% 25% 21% 26% 24% 20% 21% 25% 21% 17% 28% 31% 15% 23% 15% 20% 31% 23% 23% 23% 24% 21 % 25% 22%
Very Unfavorable/ 836 366 465 185 191 233 228 554 94 140 10 150 45 0 215 277 376 183 314 522 264 408 164 342 467
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 45% 42% 49% 38% 44% 46% 56% 45% 39% 59% 31% 23% 66% 48% 63% 54% 26% 50% 43% 47% 46% 42% 43% 47%
Unfavorable 211 102 109 63 54 56 38 142 22 34 5 68 80 59 44 8 81 86 124 74 98 39 82 123
11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 14% 14% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 626 264 356 122 137 177 190 411 71 106 6 82 369 156 233 290 102 228 398 190 31 1 125 260 345
34% 30% 37% 25% 31% 35% 47% 33 % 30% 44% 17% 12% 54% 35% 53% 42% 15% 36% 33% 34% 35% 32% 33% 34%
Never heard of them 43 17 22 30 5 8 * 12 9 14 1 14 18 11 18 13 12 8 35 8 29 6 24 19
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% * 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
No opinion 79 23 55 31 18 21 9 32 19 15 3 7 32 26 14 49 16 12 67 23 30 26 21 53
4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 6% 8% 1% 5% 6% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_3 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate i f you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.
Mike Pence
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 78 71003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1517 768 742 377 353 418 370 1056 170 194 27 572 579 345 385 523 610 575 942 469 740 308 700 787
83% 88% 78% 77% 80% 82% 91% 86% 71% 81% 79% 86% 85% 77% 87% 75% 87% 91% 78% 83% 84% 78% 89% 78%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 729 384 344 166 180 204 180 548 80 64 6 359 224 143 131 227 371 2 98 431 251 334 145 361 350
(Sub - Net) 40% 44% 36% 34% 41% 40% 44% 45% 33% 27% 16% 54% 33% 32% 30% 33% 53% 47% 36% 45% 38% 37% 46% 35%
Very favorable 242 1 43 99 66 78 52 46 189 19 24 2 136 77 26 57 58 127 105 137 100 100 42 131 108
13% 16% 10% 14% 18% 10% 11% 15% 8% 10% 7% 21% 11% 6% 13% 8% 18% 17% 11% 18% 11% 11% 17% 11%
Favorable 487 240 245 99 101 152 134 359 60 40 3 222 147 117 74 17 0 243 193 29 4 151 233 103 230 243
26% 27% 26% 20% 23% 30% 33% 29% 25% 17% 9% 34% 22% 26% 17% 24% 35% 31% 24% 27 % 26% 26% 29% 24%
Very Unfavorable/ 788 384 398 211 173 214 190 5 08 91 129 21 213 355 202 254 295 239 277 511 218 407 164 339 437
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 43% 44% 42% 43% 39% 42% 47% 41% 38% 54% 63% 32% 52% 45% 58% 42% 34% 44 % 42% 39% 46 % 42% 43% 44%
Unfavorable 379 190 188 95 87 101 97 248 48 49 11 121 150 102 99 14 5 135 147 232 102 196 81 168 206

21% 22% 20 % 19% 2 0% 20% 24% 20% 20% 21% 31% 18% 22% 23% 22% 21% 19% 23% 19% 18% 22% 21% 21% 21%

Very unfavorable 409 194 211 117 87 113 93 260 43 80 11 93 205 100 156 150 104 131 279 116 211 83 171 231
22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 22% 23% 21% 18% 34% 31% 14% 30% 22% 35% 21% 15% 21% 23% 21 % 24% 21% 22% 23%
Never heard of them 86 41 45 41 26 16 3 33 24 17 6 18 30 30 20 40 26 13 73 31 31 24 28 55
5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 3% 10% 7% 16% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6%
No opinion 234 68 165 69 59 74 31 143 45 28 2 71 71 73 135 63 41 193 62 112 61

36
13% 8% 17% 14% 13% 15% 8% 12% 19% 12% 5% 11% 10% 16% 8% 19%

58 160
9% 7% 16% 11 % 13% 15% 7% 16%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person o rgroup - orif you've never heard of th em.
Nancy Pelosi
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Politic al Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fem ale 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Unweighted Base
239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1596 801 787 381 378 453 385 1114 182 19 7 30 607 591 372 394 563 639 589 1007 486 772 338 718 842
87% 91% 83% 78% 86% 89% 95% 90% 76% 82% 87% 92% 87% 83% 89% 81% 91% 93% 83% 87 % 87%  86% 91% 84%

285 87 264 378 272 283 87 309 319

Very Favorable/ Favorable 642 334 302 173 182 155 132 405 76 129 5 89 428 115 270
(Sub - Net) 35% 38% 32% 35% 41% 31% 33% 33 % 32% 54% 16% 14% 63% 26% 61% 41% 12% 42% 31% 48% 32% 22% 39% 32%
Very favorable 262 139 123 62 76 62 62 165 26 63 2 32 188 38 128 10 2 3 3 108 154 113 111 38 124 129
14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 12% 15% 13% 11% 26% 5% 5% 28% 8% 29% 15% 5% 17% 13% 20 % 13% 10% 16% 13%
Favorable 3 80 195 180 111 105 93 70 240 50 66 4 57 241 77 143 183 54 156 224 159 172 49 185 1 90
21% 22% 19% 23% 24% 18% 17% 19% 21% 27% 11% 9% 35 % 17% 32% 26% 8% 25% 19% 28% 19% 12% 23% 19%
Very Unfavorable/ 954 467 485 208 196 297 253 710 106 68 24 518 163 257 124 278 552 325 629 214 489 251 410 523
Unf avorable (Sub - Net) 52% 53% 51% 43% 45% 59% 62% 58% 45% 29% 71% 78% 24% 57% 28% 40% 79% 52% 52% 38% 55% 64% 52% 52%
Unfavorable 243 115 126 95 59 62 27 147 40 1 80 86 73 72 101 70 77 165 78 121 44 114 129
13% 13% 13% 19% 13% 12% 7% 12% 17% 17% 3% 12% 13% 16% 16% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14 % 14% 11% 14 % 13%
Very unfavorable 711 352 359 113 137 236 225 563 67 28 23 438 78 184 51 17 7 482 248 464 136 368 208 296 395
39% 40% 38% 2 3% 31% 46% 56% 46% 28% 12% 68% 66% 11% 41% 12% 25% 69% 39% 38% 24% 42% 53% 38% 39%
Never heard of them 69 22 47 45 13 9 2 25 14 20 2 17 29 18 21 29 18 9 60 31 25 14 23 42
4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% * 2% 6% 9% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
No opinion 173 53 117 61 48 47 18 92 43 22 2 37 59 58 26 106 41 32 141 44 87 42 45 118
9% 6% 12% 13% 11% 9% 4% 8% 18% 9% 7% 6% 9% 13% 6% 15% 6% 5% 12% 8% 10% 11% 6% 12%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_5 No w we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideo logy Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Le ss
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Hi gher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 83 4 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1383 743 633 350 312 376 345 965 161 169 27 501 539 319 368 476 540 538 845 425 680 278 654 705
75% 85% 67% 72% 71% 74% 85% 78% 67% 71% 80% 76% 79% 71% 83% 68% 77% 85% 70 % 76% 77% 71% 83% 70%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 518 299 215 164 152 102 100 351 77 62 6 216 211 83 128 162 228 219 299 206 227 84 273 238
(Sub - Net) 28% 34% 2 3% 34% 35% 20% 25% 28% 32% 26% 18% 33% 31% 19% 29% 23% 33% 35% 25% 37 % 26% 21% 35% 24%
Very favorable 152 94 58 65 56 20 11 98 23 25 * 50 82 16 5 3 42 57 71 81 80 51 21 94 58
8% 11% 6% 1 3% 13% 4% 3% 8% 10% 10% 1% 8% 12% 4% 12% 6% 8% 11% 7% 14% 6% 5% 12% 6 %
Favorable 366 205 158 99 96 83 88 253 54 37 6 166 129 67 75 1 20 171 148 218 126 177 63 179 180
20% 23% 17% 20% 22% 16% 22% 21% 22% 16% 16 % 25% 19% 15% 17% 17% 24% 24% 18% 22% 20% 16% 23% 18%
Very Unfavorable/ 865 444 418 186 160 274 245 615 84 107 21 285 328 236 240 314 312 319 546 21 9 452 194 381 467
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 47% 51% 44% 38% 37% 54% 61% 50% 35% 45% 62% 4 3% 48% 53% 54% 45% 45% 51% 45% 39% 51% 49% 48% 47%
Unfavorable 369 192 176 84 66 114 105 283 25 41 1 155 122 86 78 140 151 145 224 97 185 86 157 2 07
20% 22% 18% 17% 15% 22% 26% 23% 11% 17% 3% 23% 18% 19% 18% 20% 22% 2 3% 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 497 252 242 102 94 160 140 332 59 66 20 129 206 150 162 174 161 174 323 122 267 107 223 260
27% 2 9% 25% 21% 22% 31% 35% 27% 25% 28% 59% 20% 30% 33% 37% 25% 23% 28% 27% 22% 30% 27% 28% 26%
Never heard of them 101 24 77 47 30 24 1 47 17 22 4 38 35 25 23 42 36 21 80 43 36 21 30 66
6% 3% 8% 10% 7% 5% * 4% 7% 9% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7%
No opinion 354 109 241 91 97 108 59 219 61 48 3 122 106 105 50 181 122 71 283 93 167 94 104 232
19% 12% 25% 19% 22% 21% 15% 18% 26% 20% 10% 18% 16% 23% 11% 26% 18% 11% 23% 17 % 19% 24% 13% 23%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 31 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Pol itical Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630

1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1312 701 606 326 291 359 337 924 149 158 25 486 490 314 347 426 539 515 797 4 05 637 271 621 667
71% 80% 64% 67% 66% 71% 83% 75% 62% 66% 75% 73 % 72% 70% 79% 61% 77% 82% 66% 72% 72% 69% 79% 67%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 555 312 243 159 155 129 111 384 52 91 6 97 339 111 240 209 106 238 317 239 236 80 278 26 5
(Sub - Net) 30% 36% 26% 33% 35% 25% 27% 31% 22% 38% 17% 15% 50% 25% 54% 30% 15% 38% 26% 43% 27% 20% 35% 26%
Very favorable 207 129 78 62 57 42 46 148 20 34 1 31 147 27 110 53 43 92 115 105 77 25 117 88
11% 15% 8% 13% 13% 8% 11% 12% 8% 14% 3% 5% 22% 6% 25% 8% 6% 15% 1 0% 19% 9% 6% 15% 9%
Favorable 348 183 165 98 98 87 65 236 32 57 5 67 192 84 129 15 63 146 202 134 160 55 161 178
19% 21% 17% 20% 22% 17% 16% 19% 13% 24% 14% 10% 28% 19% 29% 22% 9% 23% 17% 24% 18% 14% 21% 18%

Very Unfavorable/ 75 8 389 363 166 136 230 225 540 97 67 19 389 151 202 1
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 41% 44% 38% 34% 31% 45% 56% 44% 41% 28% 57% 59% 22%

08 217 433 277 481 166 401 191 343 402
45% 24% 31% 62% 44% 40% 30% 45% 49% 44% 40%

Unfavorable 244 112 127 98 54 41 51 151 42 36 3 90 77 72 68 102 74 80 164 7 1 128 45 101 142
13% 13% 13% 20% 12% 8% 13% 12% 18% 15% 9% 14% 11% 16% 15% 15% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 513 276 237 68 82 189 174 389 55 31 16 298 75 130 40 11 5 359 197 317 95 273 146 241 260
28% 32% 25% 14% 19% 37% 43% 32 % 23% 13% 48% 45% 11% 29% 9% 16% 51% 31% 26% 17% 31% 37% 31% 26%
Never heard of them 172 60 112 63 47 5 9 92 26 37 6 58 69 40 38 78 56 29 143 66 35 54 110

9% 7% 12% 13% 11% 10% 2% 7% 11% 16% 19% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8%

No opinion 353 116 233 98 100 96 59 216 64 44 2 118 121 94 55 195 103 86 268 85 180 88 112 22
19% 13% 25% 20% 23% 19% 15% 18% 27% 18% 7% 18% 18% 21% 13% 28% 15%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

5% 12% 13% 7% 9% 7% 11%

14% 22% 15% 20% 22% 14% 22%

448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2 023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Joe Biden
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Ed ucation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White an ic /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1700 820 871 433 403 473 391 1165 208 222 31 623 637 410 418 627 656 602 1098 528 824 348 742 916
% 93% 88% 94% 91%

92% 94% 92% 89% 92% 93% 97% 95% 87% 93% 91% 94% 94% 92% 95% 90% 94% 95% 91% 94

Very Favorable/ Fa vorable 752 371 377 208 220 177 147 483 86 145 9 83 524 135 314 330 109 299 453 325 320 107 347 384

(Sub - Net) 41% 42% 40% 43% 50% 35% 36% 39% 36% 61% 26% 13% 77% 30% 71% 47% 16% 47% 38% 58% 36% 27% 44% 38%
Very favorable 358 188 170 98 117 71 73 227 38 81 3 38 285 34 170 13 9 50 157 201 172 136 50 18 0 163
19% 21% 18% 20% 27% 14% 18% 18% 16% 34% 9% 6% 42% 8% 38% 20% 7% 25% 17% 31% 15% 13% 23% 16%
Favorable 394 183 207 111 103 106 75 256 48 64 6 45 239 101 144 191 59 142 25 2 153 184 57 168 221
21% 21% 22% 23% 23% 21% 18% 21% 20% 27% 16% 7% 35% 23% 33% 27% 8% 22% 21% 27% 21% 15% 21% 22%
Very Unfavorable/ 948 449 494 225 183 296 244 682 122 77 22 540 113 275 104 297 547 303 645 203 504 241 395 532
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 52% 51% 52% 46% 42% 58% 60% 55 % 51% 32% 65% 82% 17% 61% 24% 43% 78% 48% 53% 36% 57% 61% 50% 53%
Unfavorable 254 108 142 92 51 69 42 146 45 39 5 99 61 91 51 116 87 74 179 80 123 50 98 154
14% 12% 15% 19% 12% 14% 10% 12% 19% 16% 14% 15% 9% 20% 11% 17% 12% 12% 15% 14 % 14% 13% 12% 15%
Very unf avorable 694 341 352 133 132 227 202 535 77 38 17 441 53 184 53 181 460 229 466 123 381 190 297 3 78
38% 39% 37% 27% 30% 45% 50% 43% 32% 16 % 51% 67% 8% 41% 12% 26% 66% 36% 39% 22% 43% 48% 38% 38%
Never heard of them 3 23 11 20 8 5 1 14 10 3 1 12 12 8 6 16 12 7 26 10 15 8 14 19
2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
No opinion 105 34 69 34 28 31 12 53 20 14 2 26 31 30 18 56 31 21 84 23 44 37 31 67
6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4 % 3% 7% 4% 5% 10% 4 % 7%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_9 Now we will show you some names and gr oups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

U.S. Military
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18- 34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75 K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1657 826 824 411 395 467 384 1148 207 204 28 611 621 393 410 599 649 583 1075 502 803 353 723 896
90% 94% 87% 84% 90% 92% 95% 93% 87% B85% 83% 92% 91% 88% 93% 86% 93% 92% 89% 89% 91% 90 % 92% 89%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1402 713 687 292 337 412 362 1040 142 150 22 527 519 33 322 514 566 514 888 419 677 306 609 759
(Sub - Net) 76% 81% 72% 60% 77% 81% 89% B84% 59% 63% 64% 80% 76% 74% 73% 74% 81% 82% 74% 75% 77% 78% T77% 76%
Very favo rable 751 400 350 143 184 219 206 5 70 71 85 8 322 282 140 169 267 315 259 492 227 364 160 311 421
41% 46% 37% 29% 42% 43% 51% 46% 30% 36% 23% 49% 41% 31% 38% 38% 45% 41% 41% 40% 41% 41% 40% 42%
Favorable 651 313 337 149 153 194 156 470 70 64 14 205 237 193 153 24 7 251 255 396 192 313 146 298 338
35% 36% 35 % 31% 35% 38% 39% 38% 30% 27% 41% 31% 35% 43% 35% 35% 36% 41% 33% 34% 35% 37% 38 % 34%
Very Unfavorable/ 255 113 137 120 58

55 23 108 65 54 6 85 102 61 88
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 14% 13% 14% 25% 13% 11% 6% 9% 27%

85 82 68 187 83 125 47 114 137
23% 19% 13% 15% 14% 20% 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14%
Unfavorable 134 60 71 55 29 34 16 64 26 33 - 46 51 32 48 43 43 41 93 48 63 23 62 70
7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 11% 14% - 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 121 54 66 65 29 21 7 44 40 21 6 38 51 29 40 42 39 27 94 35 62 24 53 68
7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 4% 2% 4% 17% 9% 19% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Never heard of them 22 8 14 16 3 3 - 7 2 7 1 8 100 3 4 12 7 7 15 8 10 4 9 10
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1 % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion 159 43 113 60 41 38 20 77 30 28 5 42 49 52 28 88 43 40 119 52 70 37 55
9% 5 % 12% 12% 9% 8% 5% 6% 13% 12% 15% 6% 7% 12% 6% 13% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8%

96
9% 7% 10%
Sigma 1838 876 951 48 7 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 44 8 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person orgroup - ori fyou've never heard of them.
FBI
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethn icity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Femal e 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 65 01144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5

61 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1581 795 780 402 375 433 371 1092 194 199 27 593 593 369 395 562 624 578 1003 489 775 318 703 840
86% 91% 82% 83% 86% 85% 92% 89 % 81% 83% 79% 90% 87% 82% 89% 81% 89% 9 2% 83% 87% 88% 81% 89% 84%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 937 450 484 233 236 261 207 688 88 119 6 279 463 183 283 389 264 358 579 327 445 166 425 493
(Sub - Net) 51% 5 1% 51% 48% 54% 51% 51% 56% 37% 50% 18% 42% 68% 41% 64% 56% 38% 57% 48% 58% 50% 42% 54% 49%
Very favorable 307 162 146 96 87 66 58 218 29 51 * 88 172 45 115 119 73 102 206 132 128 47 145 155
17% 18% 15% 20% 20% 13% 14% 18% 12% 21% 1% 13% 25% 10% 26% 17% 10% 16% 17% 24% 15% 12% 18% 15%
Favora ble 629 288 338 137 149 195 149 470 59 68 6 191 291 139 168 270 1 91 256 373 195 316 118 279 337
34% 33% 36% 28% 34% 38% 37% 38% 25% 29% 17% 29% 43% 31% 38% 39% 27% 41% 31% 35% 36% 30% 36% 34%
Very Unfavorable/ 645 345 297 169 139 172 164 404 106 80 21 314 130 186 111 173 360 220 424 162 33 0 152 278 348

Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 35% 39% 31% 35% 32% 34% 41% 33% 44% 33% 60% 48% 19% 41% 25% 25% 52% 35

% 35% 29% 37% 39% 35 % 35%

Unfavorable 341 167 172 98 70 78 95 201 62 52 5 164 84 85 73 99 169 120 221 91 182 69 146 189
19% 19% 18% 20% 16% 15% 23% 16% 26% 22% 16% 25% 12% 19% 17% 14% 24% 19% 18% 16% 21% 17% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 303 179 124 71 69 93 69 203 44 28 15 151 46 101 38 7 4 192 100 203 71 148 84 132 159
17% 20% 13% 15% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18% 12% 45% 23% 7% 22% 9% 11% 27% 16% 17% 13 % 17% 21% 17% 16%
Never heard of them 27 9 8 17 7 1 2 5 8 3 1 5 15 4 4 15 7 4 22 12 6 8 11 15
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% * * * 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
No opinion 230 73 153 68 57 74 31 134 37 37 6 63 72 75 42 1 21 67 48 182 61 102 68 72 147
13% 8% 16% 14% 13% 15% 8% 11% 16% 16% 19% 10% 11% 17% 10% 17% 10% 8% 15% 11% 12% 17% 9% 15%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorab le or unfavorable view of that person or group

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 53 0 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1587 795 783 396 385 429 377 1086 201 192 29 589 599 372 400 560 627 577 1010 496 767 324 713 833
86% 91% 82% 81% 88% 84% 93% 88% 84% 80% 85% 89% 88% 83% 91% 80% 90% 92% 84% 88 % 87% 82% 91% 83%
Very Favorab le/ Favorable 924 474 445 213 250 237 224 664 117 94 10 407 322 184 193 285 447 366 558 305 463 157 431 475
(Sub - Net) 50% 54% 47% 44% 57% 47% 55% 54% 49% 39% 28% 61% 47% 41% 44% 41% 64% 58% 46% 54% 52% 40% 55% 47%
Very favorable 312 176 132 82 93 69 68 221 47 29 3 140 114 56 82 8 3 146 130 182 127 135 50 155 152
17% 20% 14% 17% 21% 14% 17% 18% 20% 12% 8% 21% 17% 13% 19% 12% 21% 21% 15% 23 % 15% 13% 20% 15%

208 128 110 202 300 236 377 178 328 107 277 323

Favorable 612 299 312 131 157 168 156 442 70 65 7 267
33% 34% 33% 27% 36% 33% 39% 36% 29% 27% 20% 40% 31% 29% 25% 29% 43% 37% 31% 32% 37% 27% 35% 32%
Very Unfavorable/ 663 321 338 183 135 192 152 422 84 98 19 183 277 188 207 275 180 212 451 191 304 167 282 358
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 36% 37% 36% 38% 31% 38% 38% 34 % 35% 41% 57% 28% 41% 42% 47% 39% 26% 34% 37% 34% 34% 42% 36% 36%
Unfavorable 412 200 209 101 87 124 100 271 43 65 11 122 172 110 117 170 125 135 277 119 187 107 184 214
22% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 25% 22% 18% 27% 33% 18% 25% 24% 27% 24% 18% 21% 23% 21 % 21% 27% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 250 121 129 82 47 68 53 151 41 33 8 60 105 78 90 105 55 77 174 72 118 60 97 14 4
14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 24% 9% 15% 17% 21% 15% 8% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14%
Never heard of them 33 14 19 20 5 8 1 12 4 13 1 9 12 9 14 9 10 10 23 8 13 11 17 16
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
No opinion 218 67 149 71 49 71 27 133 34 33 4 63 69 68 27 130 61 43 175 57 102 58 57 153
8% 16 % 15% 11% 14% 7% 11% 14% 14% 12% 10% 10% 15% 6% 19% 9% 7% 14% 10% 12% 15% 7 % 15%

12%
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- ad AndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1633 809 815 417 391 457 368 1121 206 197 32 606 601 393 401 5 84 647 589 1044 509 775 348 720 874
89% 92% 86% 86% 89% 90% 91% 91% 86% 82% 93% 92% 88% 88% 91% 84% 93% 93% 86% 91% 88% 88% 91% 87%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 925 409 512 270 271 226 157 626 129 134 7 317 423 166 254 364 306 300 624 3 62 376 186 412 500
(Sub - Net) 50% 47% 54% 56% 62% 45% 39% 51% 54% 56% 20% 48% 62% 37% 58% 52% 44% 48% 52% 65% 43% 47% 52% 50%
Very favorable 371 173 198 136 139 65 30 242 55 65 1 117 200 45 118 147 106 123 249 172 137 62 174 1 91
20% 20% 21% 28% 32% 13% 8% 20% 23% 27% 3% 18% 29% 10% 27% 21% 15% 19% 21% 31% 15% 16% 22% 19%
Favorable 553 236 314 134 131 161 127 3 84 74 68 6 199 224 120 136 217 200 178 376 190 240 123 238 308
30% 27% 33% 28% 30% 32% 31% 31% 31% 29% 17% 30% 33% 27% 31% 31% 29% 28% 31% 34% 27% 31% 30% 31%
Very Unfavorable/ 708 399 303 147 120 231 211 495 77 63 25 289 178 227 147 220 341 289 419 147 399 163 307 375
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 39% 46% 32% 30% 27% 45% 52% 40 % 32% 26% 73% 44% 26% 51% 33% 31% 49% 46% 35% 26% 45% 41% 39% 37%
Unfavorable 313 164 149 73 58 96 87 212 36 30 7 132 92 8 73 9 8 143 129 185 69 185 59 127 177
17% 19% 16% 15% 13% 19% 21% 17% 15% 13% 22% 20% 14% 19% 17% 14% 20% 20% 15% 12% 21% 15% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 395 235 154 74 62 135 124 283 41 33 17 157 86 142 74 122 198 160 235 78 214 103 180 197
21% 27% 16% 15% 14% 27% 31% 23% 17% 14% 51% 24% 13% 32% 17% 17% 28% 25% 19% 14% 24% 26% 23% 20%
Never heard of them 36 16 20 212 13 1 2 11 10 12 1 9 19 5 12 17 8 10 26 8 26 1 20 15
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% * * 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 3% 2%
No opinion 169 52 116 49 35 50 35 99 23 3. 2 46 60 51 28 98 43 31 138 44 81 44 47 113
9% 6% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 13% 5% 7% 9% 11% 6% 14% 6% 5% 11% 8% 9% 11% 6 % 11%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100%
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Fielding Perio d: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Alexandria Ocasio - Cortez
Base: All Responde nts
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode
Total Male Female 1 8-34 35 -49 50 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

erva - ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 11 44
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1314 715 594 338 289 358 329 918 163 151 2 3 498 484 314 361 418 536 532 783 401 646 267 636 655
72% 82% 62% 69% 66% 70% 81% 75% 68% 63% 68% 75% 71% 70% 82% 60% 77% 84% 65% 71 % 73% 68% 81% 65%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 536 280 253 191 152 114 79 329 78 94 4 98 339 89 252 198 86 223 312 231 225 80 269 258
(Sub - Net) 29% 32% 27% 39% 35% 22% 20% 27% 33% 40% 12% 15% 50% 20% 57% 28% 12% 35% 26% 41% 25% 20% 3 4% 26%
Very favorable 211 119 89 84 64 40 23 122 41 39 2 41 136 29 125 4 9 37 83 128 103 74 34 110 99
11% 14% 9% 17% 15% 8% 6% 10 % 17% 16% 6% 6% 20% 6% 28% 7% 5% 13% 11% 18% 8% 9% 14% 10%
Favorable 325 1 61 164 107 88 74 57 207 38 56 2 58 203 60 126 149 50 141 184 128 152 46 159 160
18% 18% 17% 22% 20% 15% 14% 17% 16% 23% 7% 9% 30% 1 3% 29% 21% 7% 22% 15% 23% 17% 12% 20% 16%
Very Unfavorable/ 779 434 341 147 138 244 250 589 85 57 19 400 145 225 109 221 449 309 470 170 421 188 367 3 96
Unfavorab le (Sub - Net) 42% 50% 36% 30% 31% 48% 62% 48% 36% 24% 55% 60% 21% 50% 25% 32% 64% 49% 39% 30% 48% 48% 47% 40%
Unfavorable 234 131 98 85 57 47 45 157 27 34 1 53 102 77 78 95 61 90 144 81 113 40 116 115
13% 15% 10% 17% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 14% 3% 8% 15% 17% 18% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14 % 13 % 10% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 545 303 242 63 81 197 205 432 58 23 18 347 43 148 31 126 388 219 327 89 308 148 251 281
30% 35% 25% 13% 1 8% 39% 51% 35% 24% 9% 52% 52% 6% 33% 7% 18% 56% 35% 27% 16% 35% 38% 32 % 28%
Never heard of them 234 71 162 76 71 67 20 132 31 46 7 74 96 57 36 118 80 34 200 91 91 53 68 161
13% 8% 17% 16% 16% 13% 5% 11% 13% 19% 20% 11% 14% 13% 8% 17% 11% 5% 17% 16% 10% 13% 9% 16%
No opinion 289 91 195 73 78 83 55 182 44 41 4 89 100 78 44 162 83 64 225 70 146 73 83 187
16% 10% 20% 15% 18% 16% 14% 15% 18% 17% 12% 14% 15% 17% 10% 23% 12% 10% 19% 12% 17% 19% 11% 19%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Genera | Adult Population

F1_14 Now we  will show you some

Department of Justice
Base: All Respondents

names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive High erLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1561 796 756 386 377 423 375 1071 194 194 26 574 602 356 384 561 616 571 990 487 748 325 692 830
85% 91% 80% 79% 86% 83% 93% 87 % 81% 81% 77% 87% 89% 79% 87% 80% 88% 91% 82% 87% 85% 83% 88% 83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 891 435 453 203 235 233 220 637 10

0 107 8 286 433 161 264 352 275 365 526 317 416 159 398 472
(Sub - Net) 48% 50% 48% 42% 54% 46% 54% 52% 42% 45% 24% 43% 64% 36% 60% 50% 39% 58% 44% 56% 47% 40% 51% 47%
Very favorable 267 148 119 80 82 57 49 179 33 45 1 83 142 39 109 91 67 107 161 120 100 47 126 13 2
15% 17% 13% 16% 19% 11% 12% 15% 14% 19% 3% 13% 21% 9% 25% 13% 10% 17% 13% 21% 11% 12% 16% 13%
Favorable 623 287 334 123 153 176 171 458 67 62 7 203 291 122 154 26 1 208 258 365 197 315 111 272 340
34% 33% 35% 25% 35% 35% 42% 37% 28% 26% 22% 31% 43% 27% 35% 37% 30% 41% 30% 35 % 36% 28% 35% 34%
Very Unfavorable/ 670 361 303 183 142 190 155 434 94 87 18 288 169 195 120 208 341 206 464 171 333 166 294 358
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 36% 41% 32% 38% 32% 37% 38% 35% 39% 36% 53% 44% 25% 44% 27% 30% 49% 33% 38% 30% 38% 42% 37 % 36%
Unfavorable 341 163 174 100 77 87 77 214 58 49 4 142 108 84 75 11 8 149 93 248 101 162 78 147 181
19% 19% 18% 21% 18% 17% 19% 17% 24% 20% 11% 21% 16% 19% 17% 17% 21% 15% 21% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 328 198 129 83 65 102 78

220 37 38 14 146 61 112 46 91 192 113
18% 23% 14% 17% 15% 20% 19% 18% 15% 16% 42% 22% 9% 25% 10% 13% 27% 18% 18
Never heard of them 37 12 24 21 10

6
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%

No opinion 241 68 171 80 52 79 29 149 40 31 7 73 9 81 4 3
13% 8% 18% 16% 12% 16% 7% 12% 17% 13% 20% 11% 10% 18% 10% 18% 11% 8% 16% 12

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

216 70 171 88 147 177
% 12% 19% 22% 19% 18%

- 1 4 14 1 14 9 12 15 14 8 8 28 7 20 9 20 16

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

124 75 51 190 67 114 59 75 157

% 13% 15% 10% 16%

61 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorab le or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAnd geOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 11 09 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1621 802 811 407 380 449 385 1116 194 210 31 604 613 383 403 576 642 598 1023 504 792 325 728 857
88% 91% 85% 84% 87% 88% 95% 91% 81% 88% 91% 91% 90% 85% 91% 83% 92% 95% 85% 90% 90% 83% 92% 85%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 747 365 377 226 216 175 131 474 90 148 6 119 4838 129 312 313 122 291 456 316 324 108 349 381
(Sub - Net) 41% 42% 40% 46% 49% 34% 32% 38% 38% 62% 18% 18% 72% 29% 71% 45% 17% 46% 38% 56 % 37% 27% 44% 38%
Very favorable 343 180 162 99 118 79 46 194 44 96 2 43 250 44 157 134 52 127 217 172 126 45 154 177
19% 21% 17% 20% 27% 16% 11% 16% 18% 40% 7% 7% 37% 10% 36% 19% 7% 20% 18 % 31% 14% 11 % 20% 18%
Favorable 404 185 215 126 98 96 85 280 46 53 4 76 238 85 155 17 9 70 165 239 143 197 63 195 204
22% 21% 2 3% 26% 22% 19% 21% 23% 19% 22% 11% 11% 35% 19% 35% 26% 10% 26% 20% 26% 22% 16% 25% 20%
Very Unfavorable/ 874 437 434 182 164 274 254 642 103 61 25 484 124 253 9 0 263 520 307 567 188 468 217 379 476
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 48% 50% 46% 37% 37% 54% 63% 52% 43% 26% 73% 73% 18% 56% 20% 38% 75% 49 % 47% 34% 53% 55% 48% 47%
Unfavorable 223 108 114 77 55 58 34 132 39 34 5 92 63 66 49 92 83 73 150 65 11 7 41 101 122
12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 9% 11% 16% 14% 13 % 14% 9% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 650 329 320 105 109 217 219 510 64 27 20 392 61 187 42 17 1 438 234 416 123 351 177 278 354
35% 38% 34% 22% 25% 43% 54% 41% 27% 11% 59% 59% 9% 42% 9% 24% 63% 37% 34% 22 % 40% 45% 35% 35%
Never heard of them 61 27 34 29 17 13 2 32 8 13 1 19 22 16 12 26 23 8 53 24 20 16 26 34
3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% * 3 % 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
No opinion 156 48 106 51 42 45 18 84 37 16 2 39 46 50 26 97 34 24 132 33 71 52 34 112
9% 5% 11% 10% 10% 9% 4% 7% 15% 7% 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 14% 5% 4% 11% 6% 8% 13% 4% 11%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 4 48 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,20 23
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person orgroup - orif you've never heard of them.
Twitter
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Edu cation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White ani c /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 83 4 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1476 735 733 404 358 385 330 985 195 196 28 526 573 351 379 543 554 551 925 495 709 272 666 776
80% 84% T77% 83% 82% 76% 82% 80% 82% 82% 83% 80% B84% 78% 86% 78% 79% 87% 77% 88% 80% 69% 85% 77%
Very Favorable/ Fav orable 672 354 316 240 211 141 80 413 106 115 7 217 303 143 185 262 225 271 401 302 284 86 329 334
(Sub - Net) 37% 40% 33% 49% 48% 28% 20% 34% 44% 48% 20% 33% 45% 32% 42% 38% 32% 43% 33% 54% 32% 22% 42% 33%
Very favorable 240 140 99 105 92 33 11 146 37 54 - 83 118 37 84 81 76 97 143 114 102 24 138 96
13% 16% 10% 21% 21% 6% 3% 12% 15% 22% - 13% 17% 8% 19% 12% 11% 15% 12% 20% 12% 6% 18% 10%
Favorable 432 214 217 135 120 109 69 267 69 62 7 135 185 106 101 182 150 174 258 188 182 62 190 238
24% 24% 23% 28% 27% 21% 17% 22 % 29% 26% 20% 20% 27% 24% 23% 26% 21% 28% 21% 34% 21% 16% 24% 24%
Very Unfavorable/ 805 381 416 164 146 244 250 572 89 81 21 309 269 208 194 281 329 280 525 193 425 186 338 443
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 44% 44% 44% 34% 33% 48% 62% 46% 37% 34% 63% 47% 40% 46% 44% 40% 47% 44% 43% 34% 48% 47% 43% 44%
Unfavorable 353 150 199 94 59 111 88 2 30 42 41 16 136 121 92 96 123 134 105 248 98 175 80 145 203
19% 17% 21% 19% 13% 22% 22% 19% 17% 17% 46% 21% 18% 21% 22% 18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 20% 20% 18% 20%
Very unfa vorable 452 231 218 70 87 133 162 342 47 40 6 173 149 115 98 158 195 175 277 95 251 106 192 240
25% 26% 23 % 14% 20% 26% 40% 28% 20% 17% 17% 26% 22% 26% 22% 23% 28% 28% 23% 17% 28% 27% 24% 24%
Never heard of them 44 21 23 22 10 11 2 19 10 9 1 15 18 14 20 10 8 37 10 23 12 20 25
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
No opinion 317 120 196 61 71 112 72 228 34 34 5 120 90 90 49 135 134 72 246 57 151 109 101 202
17% 14% 21% 13% 16% 22% 18% 18% 14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 20% 11% 19% 19% 11% 20% 10% 17% 28% 13% 20%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7 87 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_17 Now we will show you some names and gr oups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
Centers for Disease Control

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnic ity Political Party  Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less

Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural M ore $75K
1144

09 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 4
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1586 785 792 389 373 440 383 1091 195 198 29 585 603 367 398 565 622 579 1006 490 768 327 712 839
86% 90% 83% 80% 85% 87% 95% 89% 81% 83% 85% 88% 89% 82% 90% 81% 89% 92% 83% 87% 87% 83% 90% 84%

210 322 400 276 368 630 345 468 185 438 536

500 236 255 258 249 702 102 143 9 275 494
25% 42% 73% 47% 73% 57% 40% 58% 52% 61% 53% 47% 56% 53%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 998 489

(Sub - Net) 54% 56% 53% 48% 58% 51% 62% 57% 43% 60%
Very favorable 348 189 155 96 83 84 85 242 26 65 4 84 199 58 137 139 133 215 139 156 52 162 177
19% 22% 16% 20% 19% 17% 21% 20 % 11 % 27% 13% 13% 29% 13% 31% 20% 10% 21% 18% 25% 18% 13% 21% 18%

1 203 235 415 206 312 133 276 359
% 35% 34% 35% 36%

650 300 345 140 172 174 164 460 75 78 4 191 295 152 185 26
42% 37% 29% 37% 34% 37

Favorable
35% 34% 36% 29% 39% 34% 41% 37% 31% 33% 12% 29% 43% 34%
Very Unfavorable/ 588 296 292 153 118 182 135 390 93 54 20 310 109 157 76 165 347 211 376 145 300 142 274 303
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 32% 34% 31% 31% 27% 36% 33% 32% 39% 23% 59% 47% 16% 35% 17% 24% 50% 34% 31% 26% 34% 36% 35% 30%
Unfavorable 271 124 147 79 57 68 67 183 42 31 3 129 70 64 48 8 9 134 99 172 82 136 54 119 146
15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 18% 13% 9% 20% 10% 14% 11% 13% 19% 16% 14% 15 % 15% 14% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 317 172 145 74 61 115 68 207 51 23 17 180 39 93 28 76 213 112 204 64 164 89 155 157
17% 20% 15% 15% 14% 23% 17% 17% 21% 10% 50% 27% 6% 21% 6% 11% 30% 18% 17% 11 % 19% 23% 20 % 16%
Never heard of them 52 28 24 34 11 8 - 18 12 16 1 15 16 20 19 20 13 10 42 21 24 8 18 33
3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% - 1% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
No opinion 200 63 135 64 55 60 21 122 32 25 4 62 61 61 24 113 63 40 160 51 91 59 57 131
11% 7% 14% 13% 12% 12% 5% 10% 13% 10% 13% 9% 9% 14% 5% 16% 9% 6% 13% 9 % 10% 15% 7% 13%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7 87 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.
Police
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1674 820 847 421 3 94 469 389 1151 208 207 29 620 619 401 404 610 660 593 1081 517 806 351 740 896
91% 94% 89% 86% 90% 92% 96% 93 % 87% 87% 84% 94% 91% 89% 92% 87% 94% 94% 90% 92% 91% 89% 94% 89%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1196 587 608 225 262 359 349 928 120 86 18 510 402 266 251 398 547 455 741 341 602 253 556 613
(Sub - Net) 65% 67% 64% 46% 60% 71% 86% 75% 50% 36% 53% 77% 59% 59% 57% 57% 78% 72% 61% 61 % 68% 64% 71% 61%
Very favorable 508 260 247 91 107 158 152 401 51 36 8 261 154 87 102 133 273 198 309 153 245 109 241 251
28% 30% 26% 19% 24% 31% 38% 33% 21% 15% 24% 39% 23% 19% 23% 19% 39% 31% 26% 27% 28% 28% 31% 25%
Favorable 688 327 362 134 156 201 198 526 70 51 10 248 248 179 149 26 5 274 257 431 187 357 144 315 362
37% 37% 38% 28% 35% 40% 49% 43% 29% 21% 29% 38% 36% 40% 34% 38% 39% 41% 36% 33% 40% 37% 40% 36%
Very Unfavorable/ 478 233 238 196 132 111 40 224 88 121 10 111 217 135 153 212 113 138 341 176 204 98 184 283
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 26% 27% 25% 40% 30% 22% 10% 18% 37% 51% 31% 17% 32% 30% 35% 30% 16% 22 % 28% 31% 23% 25% 23 % 28%
Unfavorable 241 112 127 97 69 50 24 119 50 56 4 54 120 60 74 110 56 78 163 91 110 39 83 15 3
13% 13% 13% 20% 16% 10% 6% 10% 21% 24% 13% 8% 18% 13% 17% 16% 8% 12% 13% 16% 13% 10% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 237 121 111 99 63 60 16 104 38 65 6 57 97 75 79 10 56 59 178 85 94 59 101 131
13% 14% 12% 20% 14% 12% 4% 8% 16% 27% 18% 9% 14% 17% 18% 15% 8% 9% 15% 15 % 11% 15% 13% 13%
Never heard of them 27 12 15 17 8 2 - 10 6 8 12 6 12 8 7 5 22 9 15 3 12 15
1% 1% 2% 4% 2% * - 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
No opinion 137 45 89 49 37 37 15 70 24 24 5 34 49 41 25 80 32 32 105 36 62 39 35 92
7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 7% 4 % 6% 10% 10% 14% 5% 7% 9% 6% 11% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% 4% 9%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 23

9 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population

F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Hig her Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1 338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 120 8 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1569 771 788 416 381 402 369 1058 198 208 30 577 598 364 395 566 608 571 998 494 756 318 702 831
85% 88% 83% 85% 87% 79% 91% 86% 83% 87% 89% 87% 88% 81% 89% 81% 87% 91% 83% 88% 86% 81% 89% 83%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 784 357 418 262 223 176 123 465 106 166 9 156 454 156 303 340 141 284 500 332 314 138 349 413
(Sub - Net) 43% 41% 44% 54% 51% 35% 30% 38% 44% 69% 25% 24% 67% 35% 69% 49% 20% 45% 41% 59% 36% 35% 44% 41%
Very favorab  le 399 184 209 153 116 85 46 204 63 109 3 82 239 70 175 153 72 132 267 190 140 69 184 202
22% 21% 22% 31% 26% 17% 11% 17% 26% 45% 10% 12% 35% 16% 40% 22% 10% 21% 22% 34% 16% 17% 23% 20%
Favorable 385 173 209 109 107 91 77 261 43 57 5 75 215 85 128 187 69 153 232 142 174 69 165 211
21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 18% 19% 21% 18% 24% 16% 11% 32% 19% 29% 27% 10% 24% 19% 25 % 20% 17% 21 % 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 785 414 370 154 158 2 27 246 593 92 42 22 421 143 208 92 227 466 287 498 162 442 181 353 418
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 43% 47% 39% 32% 36% 45% 61% 48% 38% 18% 64% 64% 21% 46% 21% 32% 67% 46% 41% 29% 50% 46% 45% 42%
Unfavorable 253 125 129 84 55 54 61 169 36 28 5 104 81 64 56 8 7 111 79 175 76 134 43 104 149
14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15 % 11% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 531 290 241 70 103 173 186 423 55 15 17 317 63 144 36 140 356 208 323 86 307 138 249 269
29% 33% 25% 14% 23% 34% 46% 34% 23% 6% 49% 48% 9% 32% 8% 20% 51% 33% 27% 15% 35% 35% 32% 27%
Never heard of them 34 20 13 15 6 12 1 18 2 10 1 12 11 10 9 12 12 9 24 11 14 9 19 14
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% * 1 % 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion 236 85 150 56 52 94 34 156 39 2 1 3 72 72 75 37 120 79 50 186 57 113 66 66 158
13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 18% 8% 13% 16% 9% 9% 11% 11% 17% 8% 17% 11% 8% 15% 10 % 13% 17% 8% 16%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if yo u have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -

Antifa
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 2 26 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1227 690 529 330 268 332 296 858 149 134 26 490 418 297 300 403 524 501 726 379 610 237 602 600
67% 79% 56% 68% 61% 65% 73% 70% 62% 56% 75% 74% 61% 66% 68% 58% 75% 79% 60% 68% 69% 60% 76% 60%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 285 174 111 137 90 39 20 180 45 44 2 74 170 39 118 104 63 135 150 150 111 25 163 121
(Sub - Net) 16% 20% 12% 28% 20% 8% 5% 15% 19% 18% 6% 11% 25% 9% 27% 15% 9% 21% 12% 27% 13% 6% 21% 12%
Very favorable 111 73 37 54 31 18 8 70 17 20 1 37 59 14 55 30 26 44 66 60 40 11 61 49
6% 8% 4% 11% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 9% 3% 13% 4% 4% 7% 5% 11% 4% 3% 8% 5%
Favorable 174 101 74 83 59 20 12 109 28 24 1 36 111 25 63 37 90 84 89 71 14 101 72
9% 11% 8% 17% 13% 4% 3% 9% 12% 10% 3% 5% 16% 6% 14% 11% 5% 14% 7% 16% 8% 4% 13% 7%
Very Unfavorable/ 942 517 418 193 179 294 276 678 104 90 24 416 249 258 182 299 461 366 576 230 500 212 439 479
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 51% 59% 44% 40% 41% 58% 68% 55% 44% 38% 70% 63% 37% 57% 41% 43% 66% 58 % 48% 41% 57% 54% 56% 48%
Unfavorable 240 122 117 76 67 60 36 157 37 32 1 73 97 61 73 10 62 95 144 82 126 32 114 122
13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 1 2% 9% 13 % 16% 13% 4% 11% 14% 14% 16% 15% 9% 15% 12% 15% 14% 8% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 702 394 300 117 111 234 240 521 67 58 22 344 151 197 109 19 399 271 431 148 373 180 325 357
38% 45% 32% 24% 25% 46% 59% 42% 28% 24% 65% 52% 22% 44% 25% 28% 57% 43% 36% 26 % 42% 46% 41% 36%
Never heard of them 253 76 177 67 74 80 32 143 31 59 7 76 121 49 49 122 82 54 199 92 106 56 69 17 5
14% 9% 19% 14% 17% 16% 8% 12% 13% 25% 20% 11% 18% 11% 11% 17% 12% 9% 17% 16% 12% 14% 9% 17%
No opinion 358 110 246 91 96 95 76 231 59 45 2 96 141 103 92 174 92 76 282 90 167 101 116 228
19% 13% 26% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19% 25% 19% 5% 14% 21% 23% 21% 25% 13% 12% 23% 16

% 19% 26% 15% 23%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 1 00% 100% 100 % 100%

or if you've never heard of them.
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Fieldin g Period: Fe

bruary 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person
Base: All Respondents

or group or if you've never heard of them.
China
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1533 775 750 379 362 414 378 1077 184 182
83% 88% 79% 78%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 298 158

29
83% 81% 93%
(Sub - Net)

698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
585 555 369 376 532 624 574 959 484 734 315 691 810
87% 77% 76% 87% 88% 82% 82% 85% 76% 89% 91% 79% 86 % 83% 80% 88 % 81%
138 141 104 36 16 164 62 50 5 92 163 39 108 114 76 130 168 164 100 34 173 120
16% 18% 15% 29% 24% 7% 4% 13% 26% 21% 16% 14% 24% 9% 24% 16% 11% 21% 14% 29% 11% 9% 22% 12%
Very favorable 101 60 41 53 34 10 4 66 13 19 1 34 54 12 4 2 6 27 46 55 60 29 12 61 37
5% 7% 4% 11% 8% 2% 1% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 11% 4% 4% 7% 5% 11% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Favorable 197 98 97 88 70 26 13 98 49 31 4 58 108 26 60 83 49 84 113 104 71 22 112 83
11% 11% 10% 18% 16% 5% 3% 8% 21% 13% 12% 9% 16% 6% 14% 13% 7% 13% 9% 19% 8% 6% 14% 8%
Very Unfavorable/ 1235 617 612 238 259 378 361 914 123 131 24 493 392 330 269 18 549 444 791 320 634 281 518 689
Unfavorable  (Sub - Net) 67% 70% 64 % 49% 59% 74% 89% 74% 51% 55% 71% 75% 58% 74% 61% 60% 79% 70% 66% 57% 72% 71% 66 % 69%
Unfavorable 373 178 192 106 92 101 75 251 42 2 5 124 157 89 139 128 133 240 107 193 73 159 207
20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20% 18% 22% 14% 19% 23% 20% 24% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19 % 22%  19% 20% 21%
Very unfavorabl e 862 438 419 132 167 277 286 663 80 79 19 369 235 242 162 279 421 311 551 213 441 208 359 482
47% 50% 44% 27% 38% 54% 71% 54% 34% 33% 57% 56% 35% 54% 37% 40% 60% 49% 46% 38% 50% 53% 46% 48%
Never heard of them 43 21 21 26 7 10 1 15 12 7 1 10 22 10 15 6 1 1 7 36 13 20 10 18 24
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% * 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
No opinion 2 63 80 180 82 70 85 139 42 50 4 67 103 70 50 150 63 50 213 65 129 69 78 169
14% 9% 19% 17% 16% 17% 6% 11% 18% 21% 11% 10% 15 % 16% 11% 21% 9% 8
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

% 18% 12% 15% 17% 10% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_27 Now we wi Il show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Ted Cruz
Base: AllResp  ondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
650 1144

506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1 067
41 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 4

Weighted Base

467 582 556 861 435 698 284 659 732
67% 83% 88% 71% 78% 79% 72% 84% 73%

226 348 132 360 336

1418 752 661 350 327 392 349 982 171 179 28 535 543 321 368

Ever Heard Of (Net)
T7% 86% 70% 72% 74% 77% 86% 80 % 72% 75% 81% 81% 80% 72% 83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 706 409 296 162 171 203 169 518 89 56 15 359 199 142 122 166 419 306 400
(Sub - Net) 38% 47% 31% 33% 39% 40% 42% 42% 37% 24% 44% 54% 29% 32% 28% 24% 60% 49% 33% 40% 39% 34 % 46% 34%
Very favorable 222 132 90 56 59 63 44 158 28 23 8 111 65 45 50 36 137 108 115 88 90 44 127 9 4
12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 23% 17% 10% 10% 11% 5% 20% 17% 9% 16% 10% 11% 16% 9%
Favorable 484 278 206 106 112 140 125 361 61 33 7 248 134 97 72 13 0 282 199 285 138 258 88 233 242
26% 32% 22% 22% 26% 28% 31% 29% 26% 14% 22% 38% 20% 22% 16% 19% 40% 32% 24% 25 % 29% 22% 30% 24%
Very Unfavorable/ 712 343 365 188 155 189 180 463 82 123 12 176 343 179 246 301 164 250 462 209 350 152 299 396
40% 56% 43% 23% 40% 38% 37% 40% 39% 38 % 39%

Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 39% 39% 38% 39% 35% 37% 44% 38% 34% 51% 36% 27% 50%

Unfavorable 247 112 134 80 64 56 47 157 35 51 - 70 109 63 61 117 69 87 160 84 111 51 106 139
13% 13% 14% 16% 15% 11% 12% 13% 14% 21% - 11% 16% 14% 14% 17% 10% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 465 231 231 108 91 132 132 306 47 72 12 106 234 116 186 184 95 163 302 125 239 101 193 257
25% 26% 24% 22% 21% 26% 33% 25% 20% 30% 36% 16% 34% 26% 42% 26% 14% 26% 25% 22 %  27% 26% 25% 26%
69 48 24 22 2 45 19 17 3 19 37 33 24 53 19 23 73 35 45 16 33 56

5% 3% 7% 10% 5% 4% 1% 4% 8% 7% 10% 3% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6%

Never heard of them 96 23
221 89 88 94 53 205 49 43 3 108 100 94 49 178 97 51 273 91 140 93 94 215
18% 12% 23% 18% 20% 18% 13% 17% 20% 18% 9% 16% 15% 21% 11% % 16% 24% 12% 21%

9 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

No opinion 324 101
25% 14% 8% 23% 16

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 23
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_28 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of t hat person or group

Amazon

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Th an
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1663 81 0 844 425 397 467 374 1136 220 197 31 605 619 404 405 613 644 587 107 6 513 806 344 731 897
90% 92% 89% 87% 90% 92% 92% 92% 92% 82% 92% 91% 91% 90 % 92% 88% 92% 93% 89% 91% 91% 87% 93% 89%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1377 643 7 26 334 342 396 306 966 169 165 19 497 533 326 333 513 531 478 900 445 647 285 6 08 747
(Sub - Net) 75% 73% 76% 68% 78% 78% 76% 78% 71% 69% 56% 75% 78% 73% 76 % T73% 76% T76% 74% 79% 73% 72% 77% 74%
Very favorable 624 288 335 190 176 151 107 433 81 93 5 216 279 117 180 224 220 207 417 247 258 119 276 338
34% 33% 35% 39% 40% 30% 26% 35% 34% 39% 15% 33% 41% 26% 41% 32% 31% 33% 35% 44 % 29%  30% 35% 34%
Favorable 753 355 391 143 167 245 199 533 88 72 1 4 280 254 209 154 289 311 271 483 198 389 166 332 409
41% 41% 41% 29% 38 % 48% 49% 43% 37% 30% 41% 42% 37% 47% 35% 41% 45% 43% 40% 35% 44% 42% 42% 41%
Very Unfavorable/ 285 166 118 92 55 71 68 170 52 32 12 109 86 78 72 100 1 13 109 176 68 159 59 123 150
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 16% 19% 12% 19% 12% 14% 17% 14% 22% 13% 36% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15%
Unfavorable 167 102 63 50 35 38 44 105 29 20 7 66 51 45 48 58 61 72 94 38 94 34 67 96
9% 12% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 12% 8% 22% 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 119 64 54 42 20 33 24 65 23 12 5 43 35 33 24 42 53 37 82 30 65 24 57 54
6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 14% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Never heard of them 32 16 16 20 8 3 1 8 5 15 1 11 183 7 17 11 4 10 22 10 18 4 18 14
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
No opinion 143 51 91 41 34 38 30 88 13 27 2 45 48 38 19 74 50 33 110 39 59 46 38 92
8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 7% 8% 4% 11% 7% 5% 9% % 7% 12% 5% 9%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Fil tered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_31 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please i

Base: All Respondents

ndicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Bernie Sanders

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA O ther lican rat endentr al

Unweighted B ase

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1543 785 749 395 353 428 367 1062 192 197 28 571 584 361 391
84% 90% 79% 81% 81% 84% 91% 86% 80% 83% 84% 86%

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530

508 404 1231 239 23

rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
9 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

9. 34 6 18 573 971 485 73 1 327 700 809

5!
86% 81% 89% 76% 89% 91% 80% 86 % 83% 83% 89% 81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 754 369 378 240 2 09 181 125 467 103 147 11 120 466 154 310 311 132 273 481 316 322 116 326 414
(Sub - Net) 41% 42% 40% 49% 48% 36% 31% 38% 43% 62% 32% 18% 6 9% 34% 70% 45% 19% 43% 40% 56% 36% 30% 41% 41%
Very favorable 297 153 140 110 87 63 38 167 46 76 2 33 211 49 160 8 2 55 105 192 135 113 50 132 162
16% 17% 15% 23% 20% 12% 9% 14% 19% 32% 6% 5% 31% 11% 36% 12% 8% 17% 16% 24 % 13% 13% 17% 16%
Favorable 457 216 237 130 122 117 87 300 57 71 9 87 255 106 150 229 77 167 289 181 209 67 194 252
25% 25% 25% 27% 28% 23% 21% 24% 24% 30% 27% 13% 37% 24% 34% 33% 11% 27% 24% 3 2% 24% 17% 25% 25%
Very Unfavorable/ 789 417 371 155 145 248 242 595 89 50 18 451 117 207 80 223 486 300 489 169 409 211 374 395
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 43% 48% 39% 32% 33% 49% 60% 48% 37% 21% 51% 68% 17% 46% 18% 32% 70% 48% 40% 30% 46% 54% 47% 39%
Unfavorable 288 149 137 84 70 75 59 202 40 26 3 132 70 80 48 116 124 117 171 79 135 74 140 146
16% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 15% 16 % 17% 11% 9% 20% 10% 18% 11% 17% 18% 19% 14% 14% 15% 19% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 501 268 234 71 74 173 183 392 49 24 14 319

27% 31% 25% 15% 17% 34% 45% 32% 20% 10% 4

Never heard of them 63 23 40 32 16 11 4 27 12 15 2

3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 5%

No opinion 232 68 163 61 69 6 143
1

9 33 35
3% 8% 17% 12% 16% 14% 8% 12% 15% 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 19%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34

47 127 32 107 362 183 318 91 274 137 234 250
2% 48% 7% 28% 7% 15% 52% 29% 26% 16% 31% 35% 30% 25%

13 29 17 14 30 19 13 50 22 29 12 21 39
2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%

26 4 77 68 70 36 134 61 45 187 54 123 54 66 155
9% 7% 15% 10% 14% 14% 8% 15%

662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: Fe bruary 15 16, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_32 Now we will show you some names and groups. Plea

Base: All Respondents

Gender

se indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Andrew Cuomo

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Ind ep- Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 15 4 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1287 696 585 331 294 351 311 893 152 166 22 478 480 308 327 446 514 509 778 400 631 256 624 642
70% 79% 62% 6 8% 67% 69% 77% 72% 63% 70% 64% 72% 71% 69% 74% 64% 74% 81% 64% 71% 71% 65% 79% 64 %
Very Favorable/ Favorable 421 247 175 157 139 79 47 263 52 86 1 268 61 169 1 79 73 185 236 210 162 49 233 185
(Sub - Net) 23% 28% 18% 32% 32% 15% 12% 21% 22% 36% 4% 13% 39% 13% 38% 26% 11% 29% 20% 37% 18% 13% 30% 18%
Very favorable 137 82 55 60 50 20 8 82 21 31 1 34 86 16 64 46 28 64 73 7 6 43 18 87 51
7% 9% 6% 12% 11% 4% 2% 7% 9% 13% 3% 5% 13% 4% 14% 7% 4% 10% 6% 14% 5% 5% 11%
Favorable 284 165 119 97 89 59 39 181 31 55 1 54 182 44 105 13
15% 19% 13% 20% 20% 12% 10% 15
Very Unfavorable/

865 449 411 174 155 272 264
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 47% 51% 43% 36% 35%
Unfavorable 347 165 177

19% 19%

Very unfavorable 518 284

54% 65% 51% 42%

76 70 112 89 248 50 32 4 123 113 106
19% 16%

234 98 85 160 176 382 49 48 17 267

5%
3 46 121 163 134 119 31 146 1 34
% 13% 23% 2% 8% 27% 10% 24% 19% 7% 19% 14% 24% 14% 8% 19% 13%
212 247 158 266 441 324 542

36% 38% 63% 51

630 100 80 20 390
33% 59% 59% 31% 55%

190 469 207 392 456

% 45% 34% 53% 52% 50% 46%
16% 22% 22% 20%

91 122 134 136 211 91 187 69 160 18
21% 13% 11% 19% 17% 24%

3
21% 17% 19% 22% 17% 16% 21% 18% 20% 18%
99 141 67 145 306 188 331 99 282 137 232 273
28% 32% 25% 20% 19% 32% 43% 31% 21% 20% 49% 40% 14% 31% 15% 21% 44% 30% 27% 18 % 32% 35% 29% 27%

Never heard of t hem 161 46 114 57 46 49 10 86 29 25 48 62 45 30 80 51 38 123 52 65 44 42 111

9% 5% 12% 12% 10% 10% 2% 7% 12% 10% 16% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% 7% 6% 10% 9%
No opinion 390 135 252 100 99 108 83 253 58 48 7 135 138 95

21% 15% 26% 20% 23% 21%
Sigma

1838 876 951 487 439 5
100% 100%

08 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7% 11% 5 % 11%
173 133 83 307 109 187 94 121 250
25% 19% 13% 25% 19% 21% 24% 15% 25%

84
21% 21% 24% 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 19%

1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

or if you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

- orif you've ne ver heard of them.
Russia
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tot al Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weghted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1555 801 745 371 371 437 376 108

6 179 192 27 571 586 367 393 549 613 586 968 486 747 322 696 824
85% 91% 78% 76% 85% 86% 93% 88% 75% 80% 81% 86% 86% 82% 89% 79% 88% 93% 80%

87% 85% 82% 88% 82%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 243 147 96 107 88 35 13 1

50 37 32 5 85 122 33 92 79 71 107 136 124 85 34 139 101
(Sub - Net) 13% 17% 10% 22% 20% 7% 3% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 18% 7% 21% 11% 10% 17% 11% 22% 10% 9% 18% 10%
Very favorable 99 64 35 49 36 12 2 63 15 14 2 38 52 9 28 28 48 51 56 34 10 68 29
5% 7% 4 % 10% 8% 2% 1% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2% 10% 4% 4% 8% 4% 10% 4% 2% 9 % 3%
Favorable 144 82 62 58 52 23 10 86 22 18 3 47 70 25 49 51 43 59 85 68 51 24 71 73
8% 9% 6% 12% 12% 5% 3% 7% 9% 8% 10%

7% 10% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9% 7% 12% 6% 6% 9% 7%

486 464 334 301 469 542 479 832 3 62 662 288 55 7 722
76% 60% 67% 66% 73% 68% 74% 68% 67% 78% 76% 69% 65%

Very Unfavorable/ 1312 655 649 264 283 402 363 936 142 160 23
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 71% 75% 68% 54% 64% 79% 90%

75% 73% 71% 72%
Unfavorable 336 144 187 113 69 98 56 212 47 48 12 126 116 86 70 131 135 110 227 99 174 63 1 48 184
18% 16% 20% 23% 16% 19% 14% 17% 20% 20% 35% 19% 17% 19% 16% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 975 510 462 151 213 304 307 724 95 112 11 360 348 248 231 338 406 370 606 263 488 225 409 539
53% 58% 49% 31% 49% 60% 76% 59% 40% 47% 31% 54% 51% 55% 52% 48% 58% 59 % 50% 47% 55% 57% 52% 54%
Never heard of them 57 17 40 36 12 8 1 23 16 13 1 16 5 15 15 23 19 12 44 21 30 6 31 23
3% 2 % 4% 7% 3% 2% * 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%
No opinion 227 59 166 81 56 63 27 123 43 34 6 74 69 6 6 34 127 66 32 195 54 106 66 60 156
12% 7% 17% 17% 13% 12% 7% 10% 18% 14 % 17% 11% 10% 15% 8% 18% 9% 5% 16% 10% 12% 17% 8% 16%
Sigma

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5

61 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person

orgroup -
Base: All Respondents

Vladimir Putin

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideo logy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Le ss
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123

95 834 409 650 1144
1 239 239 34

662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1538 788

741 379 362 423 374 1079 183 183 27 574 567 372 389
84% 90% 78% 78% 83% 83% 92% 88% 77% 77% 78% 87% 83%

541 608 575 96 3 484 734 320 69 6 809
83% 88% 77% 87% 91% 80% 86 % 83% 81% 88% 81%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 224 134 91 110 79 24 11 148 34 29 3 77 111 35 83 78 63 109 115 127 70 27 139 85
(Sub - Net) 12% 15% 10% 23% 18% 5% 3% 12% 14% 12% 10% 12% 16% 8% 19 % 11% 9% 17% 10% 23% 8% 7% 18% 8%
Very favorable 102 61 41 55 35 8 4 63 19 17 1 41 43 18 40 3 2 30 47 55 64 27 11 60 42
6% 7% 4% 11% 8% 2% 1% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 11% 3% 3% 8% 4%
Favorable 122 72 50 55 44 16 7 84 15 12 2 37 68 17 43 46 33 62 60 63 43 16 79 43
7% 8% 5% 11% 10% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 10% 7% 5% 10% 5% 11%
Very Unfav  orable/ 1314 655
Unfavorable (Sub - Net)

5% 4% 10% 4%
650 269 284 398 363 931 149 154 23 497 456 337 306 464 545
71% 75% 68% 55% 65% 78%

1838 876

466 848 357 664 293 557 724
90% 76% 62% 64 % 68% 75% 67% 75% 69% 66% 78% 74% 70% 64% 75% 74% 71% 72%
Unfavorable 260 140 120 102 58 71 30 137 49 46 6 87 98 71 3 108 81 179 84 124 52 115 142
14% 16% 13% 21% 13% 14% 7% 11% 21% 19% 17% 13% 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15 % 14% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 1054 5 15 530 167 226 328 333 794 100 108 18 409 358 266 247 371 436 385 669 273 540 241 442 582
57% 59% 56% 34% 51% 65% 82% 64% 42% 45% 52% 62% 53% 5 9% 56% 53% 62 % 61% 55% 49% 61% 61% 56% 58%
Never heard of them 84 21 62 38 16 24 5 33 12 30 3 16 42 22 20 46 17 20 63 23 45 17 33 47
5% 2% 7% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 13% 8% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
No opinion 216 67 148 70 60 61 26 119 44 26 5 72 7 2 55 32 111 73
12% 8% 16% 14% 14% 12% 6% 10 % 18% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Sigma

35 181 55 104 57 58 147
12% 7% 16% 11% 6% 15% 10% 12% 15% 7% 15%
951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 69 8 698 630 1208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

or if you've never heard of them.

Page 82

17 Fe b 2023
Table 72



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable o r unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Ur b- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Ne 1) 1412 754 649 352 327 388 345 983 160 1 70 27 526 545 318 376 474 562 542 870 433 700 280 665 718
77% 86% 68% 72% 75% 76% 85% 80% 67% 71% 7 8% 80% 80% 71% 85% 68% 80% 86% 72% 77% 79% 71% 85% 72%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 916 510 398 210 218 242 245 678 81 107 8 276 429 200 289 333 294 383 532 300 456 160 432 458
(Sub - Net) 50% 58% 42% 43% 50 % 48% 61% 55% 34% 45% 24% 42% 63% 44% 66% 48% 42% 61% 44% 53% 52% 41% 55% 46%
Very favorable 291 183 107 87 79 6 6 59 207 24 45 * 67 166 55 119 103 69 118 173 116 134 41 145 136
16% 21% 11% 18% 18% 13% 15% 17% 10% 19% 1% 10% 24% 12% 27% 15% 10% 19% 14% 21% 15% 10% 18% 14%
Favorable 625 327 291 123 140 176 186 470 57 62 8 209 263 144 170 230 224 266 359 18 4 322 119 287 322
34% 37% 31% 25% 32% 35% 46% 38% 24% 26% 23% 32% 3 9% 32% 39% 33% 32% 42% 30% 33% 36% 30% 36% 32%
Very Unfavorable/ 497 244 251 142 109 146 100 306 80 63 18 251 116 118 87 141 268 159 338 133 245 119 233 259
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 27% 28% 26% 29% 25% 29% 25% 25% 33% 26% 54% 38% 17% 26% 20% 20% 38% 25 % 28% 24% 28% 30% 30% 26%
Unfav orable 285 143 141 68 64 93 60 164 52 39 13 158 71 49 57 76 152 92 193 77 134 74 127 157
15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 18% 15% 13% 22% 16% 37% 24% 10% 11% 13% 11% 22% 15% 16% 14% 15% 19% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 212 101 110 74 45 53 40 1 41 28 24 6 93 44 69 30 65 116 67 145 56 1 11 45 106 102
12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 17% 14% 7% 15% 7% 9% 17% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 10%
Never heard of them 95 25 69 49 23 15 7 41 22 23 2 25 39 24 16 46 32 20 75 34 39 22 33 60
5% 3% 7 % 10% 5% 3% 2% 3% 9% 10% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
No opinion 331 97 232 86 88 105 52 207 57 46 5 110 97 106 48 179 104 68 263 94 144 92 89 226
18% 11% 24% 18% 20% 21% 13% 17% 24% 19% 16% 17% 14% 24% 11% 26% 15% 11% 22% 17 % 16% 23% 11% 22%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 83

17 Feb 2023
Table 73



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_38 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable v iew of that person or group

- orif you've never heard of them.

Nikki Haley
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideo logy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Le ss
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1209 669 536 324 265 312 308 860 136 143 16 457 469 2 322 391 496 512 697 365 603 242 598 587

65
66% 76% 56% 66% 61% 61% 76% 70% 57% 60% 47% 69% 69% 59% 73% 56% 71% 81% 58% 65

Very Fav orable/ Favorable 687 389 297 165 157 175 190 541 59 59 6 312

% 68% 61% 76% 58%

221 149 147 188 352 327 360 220 330 138 358 315

(Sub - Net) 37% 44% 31% 34% 36% 35% 47% 44% 25% 25% 16% 47% 33% 33% 33% 27% 50% 52% 30% 39% 37% 35% 46% 31%
Very favorable 244 144 99 70 62 46 65 185 29 22 2 124 73 44 67 5 3 124 111 133 95 10 2 47 124 111
13% 16% 10% 14% 14% 9% 16% 15% 12% 9% 6% 19% 11% 10% 15% 8% 18% 18% 11% 17% 12% 12% 16% 11%
Favorable 444 245 197 95 95 130 124 356 30 37 4 187 149 105 81 135 228 217 227 125 228 91 234 204
24% 28% 21% 19% 22% 26% 31% 29 % 13% 16% 11% 28% 22% 23% 18% 19% 33% 34% 19% 22% 26% 23% 30% 20%
Very Unfavorable/ 522 280 239 159 108 137 118 319 76 84 10 145 248 116 175 203 144 185 337 145 273 104 240 271
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 28% 32% 25% 33% 25% 27% 29% 26% 32% 35% 31% 22% 36% 26% 40% 29% 21% 29% 28% 26 % 31% 26% 30% 27%
Unfavorable 269 150 118 88 64 61 55 160 39 44 4 72 124 67 81 112 75 108 161 73 149 46 132 132
15% 17% 12% 18% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 19% 13% 11% 18% 15% 18% 16% 11% 17% 13% 13% 17% 12% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 253 131 121 70 44 76 63 159 37 39 6 73 124 49 93 9 1 69 77 176 72 124 57 108 139
14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 17% 11% 18% 11% 21% 13% 10% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Never heard of them 244 75 165 68 73 77 27 130 40 49 11 76 93 69 56 116 73 38 206 86 104 55 63 171
13% 9% 17% 14% 17% 15% 7% 11% 17% 20% 31% 11% 14% 15% 13% 17% 10% 6% 17% 15 % 12% 14% 8 % 17%
No opinion 385 132 250 96 100 119 69 242 63 48 8 128 118 114 63 192 130 80 305 111 176 97 126 24 5
21% 15% 26% 20% 23% 23% 17% 20% 26% 20% 22% 19% 17% 25% 14% 27% 19% 13% 25% 20% 20% 25% 16% 24%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 16, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_39 Now we will show you some n ames and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Tim Scott
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1 838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 6 80 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 937 558 376 285 234 216 203 640 119 117 20 357 368 199 257 286 394 417 521 323 446 168 496 430
51% 64% 40% 58% 53% 43% 50% 52% 50% 49% 58% 54% 54% 44% 58% 41% 56% 66% 43% 58% 51% 43% 63% 43%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 505 311 194 138 143 114 111 388 44 46 6 232 16 7 101 110 127 268 253 253 194 232 79 303 197
(Sub - Net) 27% 35% 20% 28% 33% 22% 27% 32 % 19% 19% 17% 35% 25% 22% 25% 18% 38% 40% 21% 35% 26% 20% 38% 20%
Very favorable 189 119 69 42 63 44 40 154 13 14 4 98 49 41 45 6 117 99 90 72 82 34 103 83
10% 14% 7% 9% 14% 9% 10% 13% 5% 6% 11% 15% 7% 9% 10% 4% 17% 16% 7% 13% 9% 9% 13% 8%
Favorable 317 191 124 96 80 70 71 234 32 32 2 134 119 60 65 101 150 153 163 12 2 150 45 200 114
17% 22% 13% 20% 18% 14% 17% 19% 13% 13% 5% 20% 17% 13% 15% 14% 22% 24% 14% 22% 17% 11% 25% 11%
Very Unfavorable/ 432 247 183 1 47 91 102 92 252 75 71 14 125 201 99 147 159 126 164 268 129 214 89 193 23 4
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 24% 28% 19% 30% 21% 20% 23% 20% 31% 30% 42% 19% 30% 22% 33% 2 3% 18% 26% 22% 23% 24% 23% 25% 23%
Unfavorable 209 119 89 87 46 39 37 113 49 36 2 60 102 44 67 85 56 81 128 70 102 38 96 112
11% 14% 9% 18% 10% 8% 9% 9% 20% 15% 6% 9% 15% 10% 15% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12 % 12% 10% 12 % 11%
Very unfavorable 223 129 94 60 45 63 55 140 26 35 12 65 99 55 79 74 70 83 140 59 112 52 97 122
12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 36% 10% 15% 12% 18% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 1 2%
Never heard of them 425 139 281 99 111 148 66 270 38 83 9 154 154 106 85 191 149 85 340 122 202 102 131 277
23% 16% 30% 20% 25% 29% 16% 22% 16% 35% 26% 23% 23% 24% 19% 27% 21% 13%
No opinion 475 179

28% 22% 23% 26% 17% 28%
4 103 94 144 135 321 81 40 5 151 158 143 99 221 155 129 347 117 235 124 160 295
26% 20% 31% 21% 21% 28% 33% 26% 34% 17% 16% 23% 23% 32% 22% 32% 22% 20% 29% 21%

Sigma 1838 876

27% 31% 20% 29%
951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1

00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person orgro up - orif you've never heard of them.

Ron DeSantis

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideol ogy Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Les s
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1390 722 661 33 8 314 390 348 995 158 160 19 549 505 321 368 445 576 550 840 418 683 288 653 710
76% 82% 70% 69% 72% 77% 86% 81% 66% 67% 57% 83% 74% 72% 83% 64 % 83% 87% 70 % 74% 77% 73% 83% 71%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 816 443 374 186 196 233 202 632 85 57 14 431 208 174 141 204 471 349 468 248 393 176 416 388
(Sub - Net) 44% 51% 3 9% 38% 45% 46% 50% 51% 36% 24% 42% 65% 31% 39% 32% 29% 67% 55% 39% 44% 44% 45% 5 3% 39%
Very favorable 423 234 190 78 91 125129 339 50 19 8 26 2 73 86 6 2 70 292 187 237 119 209 95 212 201
23% 27% 20% 16% 21% 25% 32% 28% 21% 8% 23% 40% 11% 19% 14% 10% 42% 30% 20% 21 % 24% 24% 27% 20 %
Favorable 393 209 184 107 105 109 72 293 35 38 7 169 135 88 80 135 179 162 231 12 8 184 81 204 187
21% 24% 19% 22% 24% 21% 18% 24% 15% 16% 20 % 26% 20% 20% 18% 19% 26% 26% 19% 23% 21% 20% 26% 19%
Very Unfavorable/ 573 279 288 153 118 157 146 363 73 103 5 118 297 147 227 241 106 201 3 72 171 290 112 237 323
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 31% 32% 30% 31% 27% 31% 36% 29% 30% 43% 14% 18% 44% 33% 51% 34% 15% 32 % 31% 30% 33% 29% 30% 32%
Unfavorable 229 111 113 89 49 51 40 133 36 47 1 58 97 71 67 111 52 68 161 76 116 38 103 125
12% 13% 12% 18% 11% 10% 10% 11% 15% 20% 3% 9% 14% 16% 1 5% 16% 7% 1 1% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 344 168 174 64 69 106 106 230 36 56 4 60 200 76 161 13 0 54 133 211 95 174 75 135 198
19% 1 9% 18% 13% 16% 21% 26% 19% 15% 23% 12% 9% 29% 17% 36% 19% 8% 21% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 20%
Never heard of them 128 33 95 57 40 21 11 64 20 26 8 27 64 26 25 69 34 23 106 49 53 26 34 86
7% 4% 10% 12% 9% 4% 3% 5% 8% 11% 25% 4% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 9% 9% 6% 7% 4% 9%
No opinion 320 121 195 92 85 97 45 172 61 53 6 86 111 101 48 184 88 58 262 94 147 79 99 207
17% 14% 21% 19% 19% 19 % 11% 14 % 26% 22% 18% 13% 16% 23% 11% 26% 13% 9% 22% 17% 17% 20% 13% 21%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Regis tered Voter  s)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_56 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person orgroup - orif you've never heard of them.
Joe Manchin
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard O f (Net) 1086 633 448 291 258 272 265 754 139 131 22 404 423 245 309 341 437 467 61 9 352 533 200 537 534
59% 72% 47% 60% 59% 54% 66% 61% 58% 55 % 64% 61% 62% 55% 70% 49% 63% 74% 51% 63% 60% 51% 68% 53%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 493 316 76 144 133 106 109 368 49 46 6 195 192 103 139 153 201 245 248 204 218 71 268 220
(Sub - Net) 27% 36% 18% 30% 30% 21% 27% 30% 21% 19% 19% 30% 28% 23% 32 % 22% 29% 39% 20% 36% 25% 18% 34% 22%
Very favorable 138 94 44 58 42 24 15 97 16 18 2 51 67 19 53 32 53 69 70 81 40 18 81 57
8% 11% 5% 12% 10% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 4% 12% 5% 8 % 11% 6% 14% 4% 5% 10% 6%
Favorable 354 222 131 87 91 83 94 270 33 29 4 144 125 84 86 121 147 177 178 124 178 53 186 163
19% 25% 14% 18% 21% 16% 23% 22% 14% 12% 12% 22% 18% 19% 19% 17% 21% 28% 15% 22% 20% 13% 24% 16%
Very Unfavorable/ 593 317 272 147 125 166 156 387 90 84 15 209 23 1 143 170 188 236 222 371 148 316 129 270 314
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 32% 36% 29% 30% 28% 33% 39% 31% 38% 35% 45% 32% 34% 32% 38% 27% 34% 35% 31% 26% 36% 33% 34% 31%
Unfavorable 321 173 144 81 62 88 90 216 45 46 5 129 114 75 92 9 0 139 1 37 184 79 185 56 156 160
17% 20% 15% 17% 14% 17% 22% 18% 19% 19% 14% 19% 17% 17% 21% 13% 20% 22% 15% 14% 21% 14% 20% 16%
Very unfavorable 272 1 44 128 66 62 78 66 171 45 38 10 80 117 68 77 98 97 85 187 68 131 73 114 155
15% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14 % 19% 16% 30% 12% 17% 1 5% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 15% 19% 14% 15%
Never heard of them 338 93 244 100 85 112 42 203 43 61 6 108 122 93 61 157 120 69 270 107 151 80 106 219
18% 11% 26% 20% 19% 22% 10% 17% 18% 26% 19% 16% 18% 21% 14% 23% 17% 11% 22% 19 % 17% 20% 13% 22%
No opinion 414 151 260 96 96 124 98 274 57 47 6 150 135 110 72 201 142 95 319 102 198 114 144 250
23% 17% 27% 20% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24% 20% 17% 23% 20% 24% 16% 29% 20% 15% 26% 18% 22 % 29% 18% 25%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_57 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group

Kyrsten Sinema

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 78 71003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 934 538 389 313 222 213 187 616 125 128 17 337 367 218 282 292 361 404 531 316 450 168 487 437
51% 61% 41% 64% 51% 42% 46% 50% 52% 54% 50% 51% 54% 49% 64% 42% 52% 64% 44% 56% 51% 43% 62% 44%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 368 219 144 141 116 61 50 255 39 53 1 132 160 73 123 114 131 1 82 185 173 152 43 220 146
(Sub - Net) 20% 25% 15% 29% 26% 12% 12% 21% 16% 22% 4% 20% 24% 16% 28% 16% 19% 29% 15% 31% 17% 11% 28% 15%
Very favorable 116 68 49 55 46 5 11 8 8 20 1 40 57 20 56 29 31 59 58 68 34 15 82 35
6% 8% 5% 11% 10% 1% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 13% 4% 4% 9% 5% 12% 4% 4% 10% 3%
Favorable 251 152 95 86 70 56 39 170 31 33 - 92 103 54 67 84 100 124 12 8 105 118 28 138 111
14% 17% 10% 18% 16% 11% 10% 14% 13% 14% - 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14% 20% 11% 19% 13% 7% 18% 11%
Very Unfavorable/ 567 319 245 172 106 152 137 3 61 86 75 16 205 207 144 158 178 231 221 345 144 298 125 266 291
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 31% 36% 26% 35% 24% 30% 34% 29% 36% 31% 46% 31% 30% 32% 36% 25% 33% 35 % 29% 26% 34 % 32% 34% 29%
Unfavorable 272 150 122 96 49 69 58 169 39 39 6 93 106 68 77 9 6 99 116 157 81 133 58 129 138
15% 17% 13 % 20% 1 1% 14% 14% 14% 16% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15% 17% 14% 14% 18% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 294 168 123 76 57 83 79 192 47 36 10 112 101 76 81 82 131 105 189 63 165 67 137 153
16% 19% 13% 16% 13% 16% 19% 16% 20% 15% 30% 17% 15% 17% 18% 12% 19% 17% 16% 11 % 19% 17% 17% 15%
Never heard of them 471 167 304 87 114 169 101 323 42 74 9 162 193 100 92 206 173 116 355 13 1 221 119 159 296
26% 19% 32% 18% 26% 33% 25% 26% 17% 31% 26% 25% 28% 22% 21% 30% 25% 18% 29% 23% 25% 30% 20% 30%
No opinion 432 171 259 87 103 126 117 292 72 37 8 162 120 131 68 201 164 110 322 114 211 107 1 41 270
24% 20% 27% 18% 24% 25% 29% 24% 30% 15% 24% 25% 18% 29% 15% 29% 24% 17% 27% 20 % 24% 27% 18% 27%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_59 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person orgroup - orif you've never heard of t hem.
Mike Pompeo
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Politi cal Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1138 650 486 304 261 297 276 783 144 1

62% 74% 51% 62% 60% 58% 68% 64% 60% 57% 64% 66%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 569 345 223 156 145 137 131 422 69 51 7 261 175 130 127

36 22 435 440 251 317 364 457 486 65

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

2 373 546 220 571 553
65% 56% 72% 52% 65% 77% 54% 66 % 62%  56% 73% 55%

154 288 264 305 189 271 109 313 250

(Sub - Net) 31% 39% 23% 32% 33 % 27% 32% 34 % 29% 21% 21% 39% 26% 29% 29% 22% 41% 42% 25% 34% 31% 28% 40% 25%
Very favorable 177 108 69 63 42 35 36 129 18 21 4 70 67 39 54 6 87 82 94 66 73 37 111 65
10% 12% 7% 13% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% 5% 12% 13% 8% 12 % 8% 9% 14% 6%
Favorable 392 237 154 92 102 102 95 293 50 30 3 190 108 91 73 118 201 182 210 123 198 71 202 18 5
21% 27% 16% 19% 23% 20% 23% 24% 21% 12% 9% 29% 1 6% 20% 17% 17% 29% 29% 17% 22% 22% 18% 26% 18%

Very Unfavorable/ 570 305 263 148 117 160 145 361 75 85 15 175 265 121 190
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 31% 35% 28% 30% 27% 31% 36% 29% 32% 36% 43% 26% 39%

Unfavorable 261 140 121 78 60 65 57 172
14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 16% 9% 14%

Very unfavorable 309 165 143 70 56 95 87 189 42 47 12 85 152 66 115 10
17% 19% 15% 14% 13% 19% 22% 15% 18% 20%

Never heard of them 226 60 162 88 57 58 23 124 31 47 8 71 88 56
122% 7% 17% 18% 13% 11% 6% 10% 13% 20% 23% 11%

No opinion 474 166 304 95 120 153 105 325 64 56 4 155 153
26% 19% 32% 20% 27% 30% 26% 26% 27% 24% 13%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

211 168 223 347 184 275 111 258 303
27% 43% 30% 24% 35% 29% 33% 31% 28% 33% 30%

90 113 56 75 104 82 109 152 82 125 54 125 133
17% 12% 17% 15% 12% 17% 13% 1 5% 14% 14% 16 % 13%

7 86 114 195 102 150 57 133 170

34% 13% 22% 15% 26% 15% 12% 18% 16% 18% 17% 14% 17% 17%

109 69 38 188 68 112 46 65 147
13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 6% 16% 12 % 13% 12% 8% 15%

141 76 225 172 105 368 120 225 128 150 303
23% 22% 31% 17% 32% 25% 17% 30% 21% 25% 33% 19% 30%

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7871
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or gro up - orif you've never heard of them.

Anthony Blinken

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ide ology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K L ess
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65 + White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 18 38 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 68 0 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 959 560 393 279 238 222 220 648 131 122 15 372 363 211 265 304 391 414 545 319 462 178 525 418
52% 64% 41% 57% 54% 44% 54% 53% 55% 51% 45% 56% 53% 47% 60% 43% 56% 66% 45 % 57% 52% 45% 67% 42%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 413 258 155 138 131 71 73 281 47 64 2 87 252 72 180 145 87 201 211 195 172 46 238 172
(Sub - Net) 22% 29% 1 6% 28% 30% 14% 18% 23% 20% 27% 7% 13% 37% 16% 41% 21% 12% 32% 17% 35% 19% 12% 30% 17%
Very favorable 165 96 68 63 52 19 31 107 22 26 1 38 100 26 8 4 44 36 79 86 86 60 19 91 72
9% 11% 7% 13% 12% 4% 8% 9% 9% 11% 4% 6% 15% 6% 19% 6% 5% 12% 7% 15% 7% 5% 12% 7%
Favorable 248 161 87 75 79 51 42 174 25 38 1 49 152 46 96 101 51 123 125 109 112 27 147 99
13% 18% 9% 15% 18% 10% 10% 14% 11% 16% 3 % 7% 22% 10% 22% 15% 7% 19% 10% 19% 13% 7% 19% 10%
Very Unfavorable/ 546 303 239 141 107 151 147 367 83 58 13 285 111 139 84 158 304 213 333 12 4 290 132 287 246
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 30% 35% 25% 29% 24% 30% 36% 30% 35% 24% 37% 43% 16% 31% 19% 23% 43% 34% 28% 22% 33% 34% 37% 25%
Unfavorable 232 123 109 90 45 55 42 133 48 30 2 114 68 45 50 82 100 88 143 68 114 50 128 98
13% 14% 11% 18% 10% 11% 10% 11% 20% 13% 6% 17% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 1 4% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 314 179 130 51 62 96 10 5 234 35 28 11 171 43 94 35 76 204 124 190 56 176 82 159 148
17% 2 0% 14% 10% 14% 19% 26% 19% 15% 12% 32% 26% 6% 21% 8% 11% 29% 20% 16% 10% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Never heard of them 402 127 273 96 105 136 65 255 38 75 11 124 155 1 11 82 181 139 96 306 121 193 88 121 262
22% 14% 29% 20% 24% 27% 16% 21% 16% 31% 31% 19% 23% 25% 19% 26% 20% 15% 25% 22% 22% 22% 15% 26%
No opinion 477 189 285 112 95 150 120 329 70 43 8 165 162 126 95 214 168 120 357 121 228 127 140 323
26% 22% 30% 23% 22% 30% 30% 27% 29% 18% 24% 25% 24% 28% 21% 31% 24% 19% 30% 22 % 26% 32% 18% 32%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 31 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_65 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavora ble view of that person or group

- orif you've never heard o f them.
Christopher Wray
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity P olitical Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less

an rban Rural More $75K

1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Unweighted Base 1838 761

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 784 457 321 294 196 161 133 506 115 109 12 296 311 166 223 262 299 339 445 28
43% 52% 34% 60% 45% 32% 33% 41% 48% 45% 36%

0 368 136 431 343
45% 46% 37% 50% 38% 43% 54% 37% 50%

42% 35% 55% 34%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 315 200 115 136 99 42 37 211 45 41 2 81 183 48 122 117 75 162 152 163 118 33 189 124
(Sub - Net) 17% 23% 12% 28% 23% 8% 9% 17% 19% 17% 7% 12% 27% 11% 28% 17% 11% 26% 13% 29% 13% 8% 24% 12%
Very favorable 93 63 30 46 34 5 8 63 14 14 * 29 51 13 48 16 29 50 44 58 25 11 58 35
5% 7% 3% 9% 8% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4% 8% 3% 11% 2% 4% 8% 4% 10% 3% 3% 7% 4%
Favorable 221 136 85 91 65 37 29 148 31 27 2 52 131 35 74 10 1 46 113 109 105 93 23 131 89
12% 16% 9% 19% 15% 7% 7% 12% 13% 11% 6% 8% 19% 8% 17% 14% 7% 18% 9% 19% 11% 6% 1 7% 9%
Very Unfavorable/ 46 9 258 206 158 97 119 96 295 71 68 10 215 128 119 100 145 224 177 293 117 250 103 242 219
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 26% 29% 22% 32% 22% 23% 24% 24% 30% 28% 29% 32% 19% 26% 23% 21% 32% 28% 24% 21% 28% 26% 31% 22%
Unfavorab le 212 110 101 91 50 39 33 123 42 38 - 85 77 48 59 84 69 86 127 72 102 39 112 96
12% 13% 11% 19% 11% 8% 8% 10% 18% 16% - 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 257 148 105 67 46 81 63 172 29 30 10 130 51 71 6 1 155 91 166 45 148 64 130 123
14% 17% 11% 14% 11% 16% 16% 14 % 12% 13% 29% 20% 8% 16% 9% 9% 22% 14% 14% 8% 17% 16% 17% 12%
Never heard of them 586 233 351 103 148 207 127 410 59 82 11 206 208 157 117 238 231 159 427 164 288 133 199 369
32% 27% 37% 21% 34% 41% 31% 33% 25% 35% 34% 31% 31% 35% 26% 34% 33% 25% 35% 29% 33% 34% 25% 37%
No opinion 469 186 279 90 94 140 144 315 65 48 10 160 161 125 102 198 169 132 336 117 227 124 157 29 2
25% 21% 29% 19% 22% 27% 36% 26% 27% 20% 31% 24% 24% 28% 23% 28% 24% 21% 28% 21% 26% 32% 20% 29%
Sigma

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_66 Now we will show you some

Base: All Respondents

names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.

Merrick Garland

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideolo gy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ever Heard Of (Net) 980 571 401 293 230 232 225 659 137 121 16 365 370 235 286 302 391 432 548 321 482 177 510 456
53% 65% 42% 60% 52% 46% 56% 53% 57% 51% 47% 55% 54% 52% 65% 43% 56% 69% 45% 57 % 55% 45% 65% 46%
Very Favor able/ Favorable 413 248 164 132 125 82 75 285 46 51 3 91 234 86 186 144 83 216 198 177 189 48 237 170
(Sub - Net) 22% 28% 17% 27% 29% 16% 18% 23% 19% 22 % 10% 14% 34% 19% 42% 21% 12% 34% 16% 31% 21% 12% 30% 17%
Very favorable 172 123 49 45 58 37 32 115 22 27 1 44 98 30 86 4 7 39 86 87 89 63 21 103 68
9% 14% 5% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 4% 7% 14% 7% 20% 7% 6% 14% 7% 16% 7% 5% 13% 7%

1 88 125 27 134 102

Favorable 241 125 115 87 67 44 43 170 24 25 2 48 136 56 100 97 44 130 11
13% 14% 12% 18% 15% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 6% 7% 20% 12% 23% 14% 6 % 21% 9% 16% 14% 7% 17% 10%
Very Unfavorable/ 567 323 238 161 105 150 151 373 91 70 13 274 136 149 100 159 308 216 350 144 294 129 273 286
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 3 1% 37% 25% 33% 24% 29% 37% 30 % 38% 29% 37% 41% 20% 33% 23% 23% 44% 34% 29% 26% 33% 33% 35% 29%
Unfavorable 232 124 103 93 52 47 40 131 41 43 2 98 8 9 43 57 91 84 98 135 72 123 37 121 111
13% 14% 11% 19% 12% 9% 10% 11% 17% 18% 5% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13 % 14% 9% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 334 199 134 68 53 103 110 242 50 27 11 176 47 106 42 68 224 119 216 72 170 92 152 17 5
18% 23% 14% 14% 12% 20% 27% 20% 21% 11% 33% 27% 7% 24% 10% 10% 32% 19% 18% 13% 19% 23% 19% 17%
Never heard of them 452 159 293 95 111 158 89 309 43 69 11 171 173 91 83 193 177 102 350 12 7 215 110 150 288
25% 18% 31% 20% 25% 31% 22% 25% 18% 29% 33% 26% 25% 20% 19% 28% 25% 16% 29% 23 % 24% 28% 19% 29%
No opinion 406 146 257 99 98 119 91 264 59 49 7 125 137 123 72 203 130 96 310 113 185 107 127 259
22% 17% 27% 20% 22% 23% 22% 21% 25% 20% 20% 19% 20% 27% 16% 2 9% 19% 15% 26% 20% 21% 27% 16 % 26%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_67 Now we will show you some nam es and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - orif you've never heard of them.
Ukraine
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 1 8-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural Mo re $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 40 9 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1440 772 662 358 339 386 357 1011 171 169 2 4 526 550 342 376 506 557 549 891 457 689 293 636 776
78% 88% 70% 73% 77% 76% 88% 82% 72% 71% 70% 80% 81% 76% 85% 73% 80% 87% 74% 81% 78 % 74% 81% 77%
228 302 346 330 397 581 318 466 193 441 514

Very Favorable/ Favorable 978 544 430 209 225 269 275 727 96 96 13 314 425
47% 63% 48% 57% 53% 49% 56% 51%

(Sub - Net) 53% 62% 45% 43% 51% 53% 68% 59% 40% 40% 39% 47% 63% 51% 68% 50%
Very favorable 366 214 151 80 89 96 101 2 82 28 34 6 112 185 66 139 126 100 152 213 122 175 68 166 192
20% 24% 16% 16% 20% 19% 25% 23% 12% 14% 18% 17% 27% 15% 32% 18% 14% 24% 18% 22% 20% 17% 21% 19%
Favorable 612 330 279 129 136 172 174 446 67 62 7 201 240 162 163 22 0 229 244 368 196 291 125 274 322
33% 38% 29 % 26% 31% 34% 43% 36% 28% 26% 20% 30% 35% 36% 37% 32% 33% 39% 30% 35% 33% 32% 35 % 32%
Very Unfavorable/ 462 228 232 149 114 117 82 284 76 73 11 212 124 114 74 160 227 152 310 139 223 100 195 262
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 25% 26% 24% 31% 26% 23% 20% 23% 32% 31% 32% 32% 18% 25% 17% 23% 33% 24% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 26%

7 112 41 87 132

Unfavorable 220 115 105 79 49 45 47 143 33 33 4 92 65 57 45 83 93 64 156 6
12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 14% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 242 114 127 70 65 72 35 142 43 40 7 120 60 57 30 77 134 88 154 72 111 59 1 08 130
13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 9% 11% 18% 17% 21% 18% 9% 13% 7% 11% 19% 14% 13% 13 % 13% 15% 14% 13%
Never heard of them 54 13 41 38 7 9 - 22 11 13 1 12 26 12 19 19 16 10 43 22 29 3 28 25
3% 1% 4% 8% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2 % 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
No opinion 345 91 248 92 92 114 48 198 57 56 9 123 105 95 46 173 125 71 274 82 165 98 123 202
19% 10 % 26% 19% 21% 22% 12% 16% 24% 24% 27% 19% 15% 21% 10% 25% 18% 11% 23% 15% 19% 25% 16% 20%
Sigma 1838 876 95 1 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 44 8 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person orgroup - orif you've never heard of them.
Elon Musk
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Politi cal Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

347 388 343 1009 176 176 26 537 552 347 375 515 573 555 909 467 696 300 670 765
2

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1463 768 691 385
74% T7% 81% 81% 77% 85% 74% 82% 88% 75% 83% 79% 76% 85% 76%

80% 88% 73% 79% 79% 76% 85% 82 % 74%
245 402 327 473 278 364 158 382 404

Very Favorable/ Favorable 800 463 335 220 219 193 168 572 102 73 18 361 244 184 153
% 41% 40% 49% 40%

(Sub - Net) 44% 53% 35% 45% 50% 38% 42% 46% 43% 31% 54% 54% 36% 41% 35% 35% 58% 52% 39% 50
84 50 67 60 127 117 137 113 109 33 129 123

Very favorable 254 165 89 80 73 51 50 190 29 23 3 117
14% 19% 9% 16% 17% 10% 12% 15% 12% 10% 9% 18% 12% 11% 15% 9% 18% 19% 11% 20% 12% 8% 16% 12%
Favorable 546 298 246 140 146 142 118 382 73 50 16 243 161 134 86 18 4 275 210 336 165 255 125 253 280
30% 34% 26% 29% 33% 28% 29% 31% 30% 21% 46% 37% 24% 30% 20% 26% 39% 33% 28% 29% 29% 32% 32% 28%
Very Unfavorable/ 663 304 356 165 128 195 175 438 74 103 8 177 307 163 222 271 170 227 436 189 332 142 288 361
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 36% 35% 37% 34% 29% 38% 43% 36% 31% 43% 23% 27% 45% 36% 50% 39% 24% 36 % 36% 34% 38% 36% 37 % 36%
Unfavorable 326 157 166 83 65 97 81 216 34 52 4 105 125 86 93 143 91 100 226 91 168 67 148 16 9
18% 18% 17% 17% 15% 19% 20% 18% 14% 22% 10% 16% 18% 19% 21% 20% 13% 16% 19% 16% 19% 17% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 337 147 190 82 63 98 94 222 41 50 4 72 182 77 129 12 8 80 128 210 98 164 75 140 192
18% 17% 20% 17% 14% 19% 23% 18% 17% 21% 13% 11% 27% 17% 29% 18% 11% 20% 17% 17 % 19% 19% 18% 19%
Never heard of them 90 19 67 40 24 16 9 39 24 22 3 26 42 18 21 42 26 16 74 23 50 17 30 57
5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 3% 2% 3% 10% 9% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6%
No opinion 285 89 193 62 67 104 52 183 39 41 5 98 87 83 45 41 99 60 225 71 137 77 87 181
15% 10% 20% 13% 15% 20% 1 3% 15% 16% 17% 14% 15% 13% 19% 10% 20% 14% 9% 19% 13% 16% 20% 11% 18%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registere d Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_69 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorab le or unfavorable view of that person or group
Kevin McCarthy

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 6465+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat

62 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 7

Unweighted Base
239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

951 487 439 508 404 1231

Weighted Base 1838 876
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1280 693 580 328 288 339 326 878 160 161 23 475 490 297 353 407 521 515 766 408 625 247 635 624
70% 79% 61% 67% 66% 67% 81% 71% 67% 67% 67% 72% 72% 66% 80% 58% 75% 82% 63% 73 % 71% 63% 81% 62%
Very Favorab le/ Favorable 639 360 279 155 163 159 162 476 72 57 8 317 193 126 125 163 351 286 353 233 301 105 347 2 83
(Sub - Net) 35% 41% 29% 32% 37% 31% 40% 39% 30% 24% 25% 48% 28% 28% 28% 23% 50% 45% 29% 41% 34% 27% 44% 28%
184 110 74 58 48 37 41 138 16 22 3 103 58 23 55 2 6 103 88 97 87 68 29 103 80
% 8% 7% 13% 8%

5% 12% 4% 15% 14% 8% 16

Very favorable
10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10% 16% 8%
Favorable 455 250 205 97 116 122 120 338 56 36 5 214 135 103 70 136 248 198 257 146 234 76 244 203
25% 28% 22% 20% 26% 24% 30% 27% 23% 15% 15% 32% 20% 23% 16% 20% 36% 31% 21% 26% 26% 19% 31% 20%

Very Unfavorable/ 641 333 301 173 125 179 164 402 88 104 14 158 297 171 228 244 169 228 412 175 324 142 288 341
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 35% 38% 32% 35% 28% 35% 4 1% 33% 37% 43% 43% 24% 44% 38% 52% 35% 24% 36% 34% 31% 37% 36% 37% 34%

77 107 76 91 169 88 117 54 114 143
% 13% 14% 14% 14%

130 93 51 62 54 154 54 39 4 76 109
16% 15% 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 16

Unfavorable 260 128
14% 15% 14% 19% 12% 12% 13% 12% 23% 16% 10% 11%

Very unfavorable 381 205 171 79 74 117 110 248 33 65 11 82 188 102 151 137 93 138 243 87 207 87 174 198
21% 23% 18% 16% 17% 23% 27% 20% 14% 27% 32% 12% 28% 23% 34% 20% 13% 22% 20% 15% 23% 22% 22% 20%

93 18 31 5 42 70 41 34 87 40 34 127 56 72 33 39 112
10% 8% 8% 5% 11%

161 54 106 57 48 46 10
10% 9% 8% 12% 6% 5% 11%

Never heard of them
9% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 3% 8% 8% 13% 16% 6%
No opinion 397 129 265 102 103 123 68 261 61 47 6 144 120 110 54 205 138 81 315 97 186 114 113 267
22% 15% 28 % 21% 23% 24% 17% 21% 26% 20% 17% 22% 18% 25% 12% 29% 20% 13% 26% 17% 21% 29% 14% 27%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- orif you've never heard of them.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 86
11 What would you say are the most im portant issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 2 26 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Price increases/inflation 663 271 390 123 160 213 167 485 69 62 10 283 186 173 119 236 308 212 451 159 343 160 279 366
36% 31% 41% 25% 36% 42% 41% 39% 29 % 26% 30% 44% 27% 38% 27% 34% 44% 34% 37% 28% 39% 41% 35% 37%
Economy and jobs 499 241 257 98 145 167 89 357 71 43 7 192 152 144 87 205 207 183 316 155 232 112 220 275
27% 28% 27% 20% 33% 33% 22% 29% 30% 18% 21% 29% 22% 32% 20% 29% 30% 29% 26% 28 % 26% 28% 28% 27%
Immigration 440 212 227 72 70 137 161 340 62 20 5 241 82 113 50 107 283 155 285 101 226 113 186 244
24% 24% 24% 15% 16% 27% 40% 28% 26% 8% 16% 36% 12% 25% 11% 15% 41% 25% 24% 18% 26% 29% 24% 24%
Guns 320 119 199 89 71 80 81 179 48 69 3 52 185 77 116 147 58 87 233 107 154 60 122 188
17% 14% 21% 18% 16% 16% 20% 15% 20% 29% 8% 8% 27% 17% 26% 21% 8% 14% 19% 19 % 17% 15% 16% 19%
Crime and drugs 318 125 192 64 86 80 88 213 39 42 7 139 92 82 52 125 140 104 214 102 145 71 119 191
17% 14% 20% 13% 20% 16% 22% 17% 16% 17% 22% 21% 13% 18% 12% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 15% 19%
National debt / federal 293 161 133 48 39 102 104 217 22 26 13 138 78 70 35 102 156 115 179 74 146 73 135 154
budget deficits 16% 18% 14% 10% 9% 20% 26% 18% 9% 11% 38% 21% 11% 16% 8% 15% 22% 18% 15% 13% 17% 19% 17% 15%
Health care 287 128 159 80 70 81 57 204 24 39 1 91 121 64 85 128 74 92 19 5 99 123 65 110 170
16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 10% 16% 4% 14% 18% 14% 19% 18% 11% 15% 16% 18 % 14% 17% 14% 17%
Terrorism / national 248 119 1 28 52 55 68 73 192 23 19 5 125 65 50 39 78 130 84 163 74 117 56 84 15 6
security 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10% 8% 14% 19% 10% 11% 9 % 11% 19% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 11% 16%
Environment / climate change 217 109 106 55 48 62 52 149 23 27 6 36 127 49 85 86 46 84 132 64 107 46 100 115
12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 18% 5% 19% 11% 19% 12% 7% 13% 11% 11 % 12% 12% 13% 11%
Women's rights 205 70 133 87 58 36 25 134 32 28 1 51 86 56 74 99 32 80 125 69 109 28 99 93
11% 8% 14% 18% 13% 7% 6% 11% 13% 12% 2% 8% 13% 13% 17% 14% 5% 13% 10% 12 % 12% 7% 13% 9%
School safety 195 55 138 79 50 35 31 110 38 32 - 64 80 46 55 96 44 31 165 60 90 45 71 110
11% 6% 15% 16% 11% 7% 8% 9% 16% 13% - 10% 12% 10% 13% 14% 6% 5% 14% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Taxes 178 89 88 71 45 33 29 120 23 20 4 83 59 30 38 58 82 84 95 68 81 30 99 76
10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7% 9% 8% 12% 13% 8% 12 % 9% 8% 13% 8%
Corruption 173 1 03 69 30 44 65 34 115 18 24 9 58 56 53 37 66 69 42 131 47 78 47 60 107
9% 12% 7% 6% 10% 13% 9% 9% 8% 10% 25% 9% 8% 1 2% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 11%
Criminal justice (policing, 167 84 79 50 43 48 26 109 18 29 3 56 72 36 47 58 61 56 111 63 80 24 76 89

courts, pri sons) 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 9%



Page 97

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 86

11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Educa tion Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic IAA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rura | More $75K
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Education 151 88 63 6 3 45 26 16 88 20 31 4 51 70 22 39 62 50 66 85 65 65 21 78 70
8% 10% 7% 13% 10% 5% 4% 7% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 12% 7% 5% 10% 7%
Coronavirus 14 6 67 79 39 47 44 16 93 12 29 4 48 73 23 36 66 44 45 102 51 71 25 55 89
8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 4% 8% 5% 12% 12% 7% 11% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Income inequality 134 73 59 47 47 30 11 72 30 27 2 26 68 31 40 62 31 47 87 55 54 25 48 80
7% 8% 6 % 10% 11% 6% 3% 6% 12% 11% 5% 4% 10% 7% 9% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6 % 8%
Defense 113 77 32 40 25 28 20 69 23 17 2 51 30 32 29 33 52 42 71 32 56 26 54 57
6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Race relations 109 54 53 40 26 33 11 52 19 28 - 24 61 21 33 44 32 28 82 35 52 22 49 56
6% 6% 6% 8 % 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 12% - 4% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Voting rights 109 55 54 38 25 29 16 58 13 28 3 21 66 18 51 41 17 43 66 37 50 23 49 56
6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 12% 9% 3% 10% 4% 12% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Foreign policy 100 61 39 30 27 30 14 56 27 12 1 34 32 33 21 35 44 52 49 32 43 26 54 44
5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 11% 5% 3% 5 % 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8 % 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Policing 99 64 35 40 19 27 13 57 18 21 2 27 39 33 35 27 37 32 67 29 45 25 44 5
5% 7 % 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
January 6th 92 52 40 25 28 18 21 63 11 11 2 14 60 1 7 44 34 14 34 58 29 42 21 43 45
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Political ¢ orrectness / 85 53 32 31 20 19 15 47 18 9 4 32 29 20 18 35 3 1 31 54 23 48 14 42 41
cancel culture 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 12% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Cybersecurity 79 42 33 38 9 13 18 52 6 16 1 21 37 20 31 29 19 27 52 31 40 8 42 36
4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 5% 4 % 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Civil disorder 69 40 29 29 12 12 16 47 9 8 - 15 27 26 17 29 23 27 42 17 40 12 38 31
4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% - 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Other 24 15 9 2 3 910 17 - *3 7 7 7 8 6 10 7 17 3 14 6 5 18
1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% - * 9% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sigma 5514 2629 2854 1461 1316 152 41213 3694 717 717 102 1985 2040 1345 1323 2095 2095 1890 3624 1684 2649 1181 2361 3008

300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 3 00% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

PRESELEC1 Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Poli tical Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546
Weighted B ase 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Run 671 346 319 257 189 124 101 388 88 151 11 98 438 122 280 282 110 278 393 307 281 83 328 320
37% 39% 34% 53% 43% 24% 25% 32% 37% 63% 32% 15% 64% 27% 63% 40% 16% 44% 33% 55 %  32% 21% 42% 32%
Not run 1167 531 632 230 249 384 304 843 151 88 23 564 242 326 161 417 589 352 815 2 54 602 311 458 682
63% 61% 66% 47% 57% 76% 75% 68% 63% 37% 68% 85% 36% 73% 37% 60% 84% 56% 67% 45% 68% 79% 58% 68%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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17 Feb 2023
Table 87



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

PRESELEC2 Why should Biden not run in 2024?

Base: Biden Should Not Run

Page 99

17 Feb 2023
Table 88

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican r at endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1069 400 663 225 242 290 312 832 87 80 21 440 249 337 185 445 439 353 716 2

564 242 326 161 417 589 352

30%

46 516 307 312 734

815 254 602 311 458 682

210
% 33% 34% 23% 33% 31%

47% 36% 45% 58% 47% 46%

72 63 193 77 122 57 96 156

20% 18% 21% 23%

161 417 589 352 815 254 602 311 458 682

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted Base 1167 531 632 230 249 384 304 843 151 88 23

He's too old 364 163 198 67 73 121 103 244 59 35 5 135 120 93 77 137 150 124 240 85 206 73 149
31% 31% 31% 29% 29% 32% 34% 29% 39% 40% 21% 24% 50% 29% 48% 33% 25% 35% 29

He's a bad president 547 282 265 96 103 189 1 59 439 52 21 15 358 29 151 33 147 367 164 382 92 273 181 213 317
47% 53% 4 2% 42% 41% 49% 52% 52% 35% 24% 65% 63% 12% 46% 20% 35% 62% 47%

It's time for a change 256 85 169 67 74 73 42 160 40 32 3 71 93 82 5 1 132
22% 16% 27% 29% 30% 19% 14% 19% 26% 36% 14% 13% 39% 25% 32% 32% 12% 18% 24%

Sigma 1167 531 632 230 249 384 304 843 151 88 23 564 242 326

% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100



Fielding Period: February 15 -

16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

PRESELEC3 Do you think Donald Trump should run for preside

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Run

Not run

Sigma

Page 100

17 Feb 2023
Table 89

nt again in 2024?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican r at endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
851 472 377 258 232 223 138 581 131 81 22 442 203 192 155 289 407 266 584 282 384 185 367 467
46% 54% 40% 53% 53% 44% 34% 47% 55% 34% 64% 67% 30% 43% 35% 41% 58% 42% 48% 50 % 44% 47% 47% 47%
987 404 574 229 207 285 267 650 108 158 12 21 9 478 256 286 410 291 364 623 279 499 209 419 536
54% 46% 60% 47% 47% 56% 66% 53% 45% 66% 36% 33% 70% 57% 65% 59% 42% 58% 52% 50% 56% 53% 53% 53 %
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

16, 2023

Page 101

Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Popul ation
17 Feb 2023
Table 90
PRESELEC4 Why should Donald Trump not run for president in 2024?
Base: Trump Should Not Run
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1060 372 680 248 236 250 326 75 8 79 155 13 172 552 298 366 469

Weighted Base 987 404 574 229 207 285 267 65 0 108 158 12 219 478 256 286 410 291 364 623

He's responsible for January 298 122 169 61 65 87 85 186 31 63 4 37 186 70 127
6th 30% 30%

225 443 617 311 523 226

360 668

279 499 209 419 536

117 55 99 20 0 85 150 63 119 171
9% 27% 32% 31% 32% 29% 29% 40% 30% 17% 39% 27% 44% 29% 19% 27% 32% 31% 30% 30% 2 8% 32%
He will divide America 325 134 1 90 104 67 74 81 206 38 53 6 89 135 88 8 1 136 109 124 201 88 160 77 156 159
33% 33% 33% 45% 32% 26% 30% 32% 35% 33% 52% 40% 28% 34% 28 % 33% 37% 34% 32% 32% 32% 37% 37% 30%
He's erratic 363 148 215 65 75 124 100 259 40 43 2 93 157 98 79 157 128 141 222 10 6 189 69 145 205
37% 37% 37% 28% 36% 44% 38% 40% 37% 27% 18 % 43% 33% 38% 27% 38% 44% 39% 36% 38% 38% 33% 35% 38%
Sigma 987 404 574 229 207 285 267 650 108 158 1 2 219 478 256 286 410 291 364 623 279 499 209 419 536
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%



Fielding Period:
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February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The

U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 91

PRESELECT5A If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe Biden the Democratic nominee, would you support or not support an
independent moderate candidat e running for the presidency in 20247

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Support

Not support

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1003 496 500 321 271 222 188 669 131 133 14 340 389 253 274 401 328 359 644 3 71 446 185 449 534
55% 57% 53% 66% 62% 44% 47% 5 4% 55% 56% 42% 51% 57% 56% 62% 57% 47% 57% 53% 66% 51% 47% 57% 53%
835 380 451 166 167 286 216 562 108 106 20 322 291 195 167 298 370 271 564 190 437 209 338 469
45% 43% 47% 34% 38% 56% 53% 46 % 45% 44% 58% 49% 43% 44% 38% 43% 53% 43% 47% 34% 49% 53% 43% 47%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 92

H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Demo crat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnic ity Political Party Political Ideology Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

196 624 119 46 23 530 84 212 90 238 510 260 578 208 418 212 352 468

Donald Trum p 838 437 400 205 181 255
46% 50% 42% 42% 41% 50% 49% 51% 50% 1 9% 69% 80% 12% 47% 20% 34% 73% 41 % 48% 37% 47% 54% 45% 47%
Joe Biden 762 348 405 221 198 183 159 465 91 161 6 59 537 157 312 349 101 296 466 292 344 125 345 393
41% 40 % 43% 45% 45% 36% 39% 38% 38% 67% 17% 9% 79% 35% 71% 50% 15% 47% 39% 52% 39% 32% 44% 39%
70 49 143 29 31 5 73 59 7 9 40 111 87 75 164 61 121 56 90 141

Don't Know / Unsure 238 91 146 60

5
13% 10% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 9% 18% 9% 16% 1 3% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14%

61 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ron DeSantis

Joe Biden

Don't Know / Unsure

H8 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis, the

Page 104

17 Feb 2023
Table 93

Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Hisp - Black Repub -
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 76

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

775 393 382 154 147 259 215 602 88 33 16 476 87 204 75

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- ad AndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

0 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

195 505 288 487 173 401 201 348 411

42% 45% 40% 32% 34% 51% 53% 49 % 37% 14% 47% 72% 13% 45% 17% 28% 72% 46% 40% 31% 45% 51% 44% 41%
751 363 380 235 210 162 144 452 91 163 9 72 527 141 322 333 96 290 461 304 337 110 347 388
41% 41% 40% 48% 48% 32% 36% 37% 38% 68% 26% 11% 77% 31% 73% 48% 14% 46% 38% 54 % 38% 28% 44% 39%
312 120 190 98 81 87 46 177 60 43 9 113 66 104 45 170 97 52 260 84 145 83 92 20 4

17% 14% 20% 20% 18% 17% 11% 14% 25% 18% 27% 17% 10% 23% 10%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%

24% 14% 8% 22% 15% 16% 21% 12% 20%

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

H5 If the 2024 election fo r President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Don't Know / Unsure

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less

Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

s an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLes

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 761 1067 506
441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

251 536 299 593 229 439 224 397 477

892 481 407 224 194 270 203 661 117 55 26 534 126 220 105

49% 55% 43% 46% 44% 53% 50% 54% 49% 23% 75% 81% 19% 49% 24% 36% 77% 48% 49% 41 % 50% 57% 50% 48%
709 307 399 209 183 172 145 432 84 1 56 4 6 3 492 144 301 327 81 264 445 274 331 104 315 377

39% 35% 42% 43% 42% 34% 36% 35% 35% 65% 12% 10% 72% 32% 68% 47% 12% 42% 37% 49 % 37%  26% 40% 38 %

236 89 145 54 61 66 56 139 38 28 5 64 62 85 35 120 81 66 170 59 113 65 74 149

13% 10% 15% 11% 14 % 13% 14% 11% 16% 12% 13% 10% 9% 19% 8% 17% 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 17% 9% 15%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 6 98 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 94
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 95
H7 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSan tis, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party ~ Political Ideology Edu cation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White ani c /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 12 08 561 883 394 787 1003
Ron DeSantis 765 388 375 133 146 262 224 608 78 37 17 472 91 195 69 193 502 292 473 176 401 188 348 403
42% 44% 39% 27% 33% 52% 55% 49% 33% 16% 49% 71% 13% 44% 16% 28% 72% 46% 39% 31% 45% 48% 44% 40%
Kamala Harris 739 350 383 240 202 164 133 432 93 163 9 81 514 134 322 324 94 279 460 294 324 121 336 386
40% 40% 40% 49% 46% 32% 33% 35% 39% 68% 25% 12% 76% 30% 73% 46% 13% 44% 38% 52% 37% 31% 43% 39%
Don't Know / Un sure 334 138 193 114 90 82 47 191 68 39 9 109 75 119 50 182 102 59 275 92 158 85 10 3 213
18% 16% 20% 23% 21% 16% 12% 16% 29% 16% 26% 16% 11% 27% 11% 26% 15% 9% 23% 16% 18% 21% 13% 21%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 39 4 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To  The U.S. General Adult Population

SOTU2 Last Tuesday on February 7th President Biden gave the State of the Union Address, an annual address to Congress on the current state of affairs in
Did yo u tune in and watch the State of the Union address?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
| watched all of it 450 273 177 135 109 97 108 322 56 60 6 153 205 88 148 139 163 207 243 173 214 6 3 240 198
24% 31% 19% 28% 25% 19% 27% 26% 23% 25% 18% 23% 30% 20% 34% 20% 23% 33% 20% 31 % 24% 16% 30% 20%
| watched some of it 441 200 234 152 113 97 79 2 63 71 71 5 146 187 101 121 185 136 166 275 156 208 77 205 228
24% 23% 25% 31% 26% 19% 20% 21% 30% 30% 15% 22% 28% 23% 27% 26% 19% 26% 23% 28% 24% 19% 26% 23%
I watched highlights 304 157 147 67 69 94 74 196 42 40 5 112 108 81 66 102 136 100 204 66 162 75 133 169
17% 18% 15 % 14% 16% 19% 18% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 15% 15% 19% 16% 17% 12% 18% 19% 17 % 17%
I did not have the chance to 643 247 393 133 147 220 143 450 70 67 17 251 180 178 106 273 264 157 486 166 298 179 210 408
watch any of it 35% 28% 41% 27% 34% 43% 35% 37% 29% 28% 51% 38% 26% 40% 24% 39% 38% 25% 40% 30% 34% 45% 27% 41%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

our country.
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 97
SOTU2A Did you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Pre sident Biden s State of the Union address?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 76 2 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Favorable 920 456 461 278 251 217 174 578 114 167 11 148 565 193 352 404 165 352 568 38 6 396 138 423 473
(Net) 50% 52% 48% 57% 57% 43% 43% 47% 48% 70% 32% 22% 83% 43% 80% 58% 24% 56% 47% 69% 45% 35% 54% 47%
Very favorable 379 216 162 103 121 75 80 257 35 72 4 5 2 282 42 185 131 63 179 200 184 156 39 209 158
21% 25% 17% 21% 28% 15% 20% 21% 15% 30% 11% 8% 41% 9% 42% 19% 9% 28% 17% 33 % 18% 10% 27% 16 %
Somewhat favorable 542 240 298 175 130 143 95 322 79 96 7 97 283 151 167 273 102 173 369 203 240 99 213 315
29% 27% 31% 36% 30% 28% 23% 26% 33% 40% 21% 15% 42% 34% 38% 39% 15% 27% 31% 36% 27% 25% 27% 31%
Very/Somewhat Unfavorable 918 420 491 209 188 291 230 653 125 72 23 513 115 255 89 295 534 278 639 175 487 256 364 530
(Net) 50% 48% 52% 43% 43% 57% 57% 53 % 52% 30% 68% 78% 17% 57% 20% 42% 76% 44% 53% 31% 55% 65% 46% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 367 149 213 107 97 87 75 237 56 43 11 163 77 115 52 152 163 100 266 83 200 84 140 223
20% 17% 22% 22% 22% 17% 19% 19% 23% 18% 34% 25% 11% 26% 12% 22% 23% 16% 22% 15 % 23% 21% 18% 22%
Very unfavora  ble 551 271 278 102 91 204 155 416 69 29 12 350 38 141 37 143 371 178 373 92 287 172 225 3 07
30% 31% 29% 21% 21% 40% 38% 34% 29% 12% 34% 53% 6% 31% 8% 20% 53% 28% 31% 16% 33% 44% 29% 31%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 39 4 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 98

SOTU3 Did you Sarah Huckabee Sanders' GOP rebuttal speech?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Blac k Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487

I watched all of it 348 213 135 80 86 86 97 274 30 31
19% 24% 14% 16%

I watched some of it 304 157 146 129 66
17% 18% 15% 27%

| watched highlights 326 168 154 107 71 82 66 186

18% 19% 16% 22%

I did not have the chance to 860 339
watch any of it 47% 39%

515 171 215 280 194
54% 35% 49% 55% 48%
Sigma 1838 876 9
100% 100%

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534

439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662

9 142 130
20% 17% 24% 22%

73 94
13% 13% 25% 21%

61 48 173 61 53 3 100

15% 12% 12% 14% 25% 22% 10% 15%

63 47 3 127 112 86 78

16% 16% 16% 15% 27% 20% 8%
599 85 108 19

49% 35% 45% 57% 44% 44% 51% 39%

51 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

% 100% 100%

760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

78
24

177 185 163 137 147 64 200 141

19% 16% 21% 11% 25% 29% 13% % 17% 16% 25% 14%

140
21%

59 95 118 91 103 201 115 146 43 142 156
13% 22% 17% 13% 16% 17% 21% 17% 11% 18% 16%

126 122 122 204 78 176 73 168 155

19% 16% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 20% 18% 21% 15%

293 299 230 174 377 309 220 64 0 232 414 214 277 551

54% 44% 35% 53 % 41% 47% 54% 35% 55%

87 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 99
SOTU4 Did you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Sarah Huckabee Sanders' GOP rebuttal speec h?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Et hnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1 109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Favorable 946 491 450 260 232 239 214 671 122 96 15 422 297 217 195 295 457 377 569 325 433 188 449 481
(Net) 51% 56% 47% 53% 53% 47% 53% 54% 51% 40% 44% 64% 44% 48% 44% 42% 65% 60% 47% 58% 49% 48% 57% 48%
Very favorable 434 265 169 100 96 109 129 334 45 39 7 229 115 85 91 76 267 195 239 144 205 85 241 183
24% 30% 18% 21% 22% 21% 32% 27% 19% 16% 22% 35% 17% 19% 21% 11% 38% 31% 20% 26% 23 % 22% 31% 18%
Somewhat favorable 512 227 280 160 136 131 85 337 77 57 8 193 182 131 103 219 190 182 329 180 228 103 208 298
28% 26% 29% 33% 31% 26% 21% 27% 32% 24% 23% 29% 27% 29% 23% 31% 27% 29% 27% 32 % 26% 2 6% 26% 30%
Very/So mewhat Unfavorable 892 385 502 227 206 269 190 561 117 143 19 240 383 232 246 404 242 253 639 236 450 206 338 521
(Net) 49% 44% 53% 47% 47% 53% 47% 46% 49% 60% 56% 36% 56% 52% 56% 58% 35% 40% 53% 42% 51% 52% 43% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 490 195 291 140 119 149 82 290 70 83 14 152 188 135 103 222 165 138 352 135 250 105 196 279
27% 22% 31% 29% 27% 29% 20% 24% 29% 35% 42% 23% 28% 30% 23% 32% 24% 22% 29% 24 % 28% 27% 25% 28%
Very unfavorable 402 190 211 87 87 120 108 271 46 60 5 88 196 97 144 182 77 114 287 102 199 101 143 242
22% 22% 22% 18% 20% 24% 27% 22% 19% 25% 14% 13% 29% 22% 33% 26% 11% 18% 24% 18% 23% 26% 18% 24%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 100
SOTUG6 Here ar e some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it be lievable or unbelievable.

Summary Of Very/Somewh  at Believable

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Ma le Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weight ed Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
8,000 human smugglers 1164 579 578 319 312 286 247 787 142 157 20 327 540 268 350 459 355 414 750 391 538 235 510 622
arrested and over 23,000 63% 66% 61% 65% 71% 56% 61% 64% 59% 66% 59% 49% 79% 60% 79% 66% 51% 66% 62% 70 % 61% 60% 65% 62%
pounds of fent anyl seized in
just the last several months
Administration is requiring 1066 526 533 314 295 238 219 711 140 154 14 288 520 237 333 430 302 366 700 385 488 193 485 553
all construction materials 58% 60% 56% 64% 67% 47% 54% 58% 58% 65% 42% 44% 76% 53% 75% 62% 43% 58% 58% 68 % 55% 49% 62% 55%
used in federal
infrastructure projects to
come from the United States.
COVID no longer controls our 1063 514 543 282 291 263 227 740 127 132 12 325 467 255 306 403 355 392 671 371 49 3 200 500 541
lives 58% 59% 57% 58% 66% 52% 56% 60% 53% 55% 36% 49% 69% 57% 69% 58% 51% 62% 56% 66% 56% 51% 64% 54%
Making corporations that 1040 510 523 320 269 239 212 685 143 150 10 281 520 223 322 421 297 376 66 4 389 459 192 478 538
earnmor e than $1 billiona 57% 58% 55% 66% 61% 47% 52% 56% 60% 63% 30% 42% 77% 50% 73% 60% 43% 60% 55% 69% 52% 49% 61% 54%
year pay at least 15 percent
in taxes
Overthe lasttwoyears,a 981 483 490 315 272 206 187 636 121 147 16 241 492 226 326 399 255 366 614 367 447 166 470 488
record 10 million Americans  53% 55% 51% 65% 62% 41% 46% 52 % 51% 61% 48% 36% 72% 50% 74% 57% 37% 58% 51% 65% 51% 42% 60% 49%
applied to start a new small
business
Administration is giving 975 478 492 292 292 206 184 652 122 148 9 252 496 2 13 31 5 399 261 365 610 356 436 182 445 511
every community in America  53% 55% 52% 60% 67% 41% 46% 53% 51% 62% 26% 38% 73% 47% 71% 57% 37% 58% 50% 63% 49% 46% 57% 51%
accesstoa ffordabl e high -
speed internet
Near record low unemployment 949 461 481 281 272 207 188 621 112 149 14 228 501 204 331 388 229 355 594 341 444 164 417 507
for Black and Hispanic 52% 53% 51% 5 8% 62% 41% 47% 50% 47% 63% 41% 34% 74% 45% 75% 56% 33% 56% 49% 61% 50% 42% 53% 51 %
workers
Gas prices are down $1.50 919 462 453 258 254 217 190 643 91 131 10 235 452 214 300 374 245 361 558 347 404 167 421 477

since their peak 50% 53% 48% 53% 58% 43% 47% 52% 38% 55% 30% 36% 66% 48% 68% 53% 35% 57% 46% 62% 46% 42% 53% 48%
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Table 100
SOTUG6 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Believable

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

The Child Tax Credit cut 909 437 465 297 257 201 155 573 120 157 9 2 18 487 185 322 369 218 313 597 336 419 154 404 482

child  poverty in half, to 49% 50% 49% 61% 59% 40% 38% 47% 50% 66% 27% 33% 72% 41% 73% 53% 31% 50% 49% 60% 47% 39% 51% 4 8%
the lowest level in history

800,000 good - paying 906 451 449 28 9 266 184 167 577 117 147 12 194 507 189 311 396 199 336 570 348 404 153 421 462

manufacturing jobs created, 49% 52% 47% 59% 61% 36% 41% 47% 49% 61% 35% 29% 75% 42% 70% 57 % 28% 53% 47% 62% 46% 39% 53% 46%

the fastest growth in 40

years

Unemployment rate at its 905 447 454 276 249 199 181 589 100 147 12 190 485 214 321 380 204 331 574 349 395 161 427 457

lowest in 50 years 49% 51% 48% 57% 57% 39% 45% 48 % 42% 61% 35% 29% 71% 48% 73% 54% 29% 53% 47% 62% 45% 41% 54% 46%
Record number of personnel 903 433 461 302 264 190 148 568 125 152 9 200 489 193 319 382 203 312 592 336 420 147 423 458
working to secure the border 49% 49% 48% 62% 60% 37% 37% 46% 52% 64% 27% 30% 72% 43% 72% 55% 29% 50% 49% 60% 48% 37% 54% 46%

More jobs created in two 856 420 428 264 254 182 155 539 103 155 13 161 481 195 315 357 183 319 537 342 371 142 392 442

years (12 million jobs) than  47% 48% 45% 54% 58% 36% 38% 44% 43% 65% 37% 24% 71% 44% 71% 51% 26% 51% 44% 61% 42% 36% 50% 44%

other presidents created in

foury ears

Federal deficit has fallen 823 400 420 264 245 170 144 528 100 143 9 189 449 168 295 351 177 304 519 321 3 57 145 387 417
by roughly $1.7 trillion in ~ 45% 46% 44% 54% 56% 34% 36 % 43% 42% 60% 26% 29% 66% 38% 67% 50% 25% 48% 43% 57% 40% 37% 49% 42%

administration's first two

years

Inflation has fallen eve ry 745 388 353 227 217 167 135 483 87 122 9 170 418 144 256 305 184 292 453 287 327 131 371 361

month for the last six 41% 44% 37% 47% 49% 33% 33% 39% 36% 51% 25% 2 6% 62% 32% 58% 44% 26% 46% 38% 51% 37% 33% 47% 36%

months

Food prices are coming down 693 376 312 242 201 137 114 447 86 114 10 146 399 131 259 278 156 282 411 274 314 105 354 325

from their peak 38% 43% 33% 50% 46% 27% 28% 36% 36% 48% 29% 22% 59% 29% 59% 40% 22% 45% 34% 49% 36% 27% 45% 32%
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Table 101
address regarding progress his administration has made.

s know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Unbelievable

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Food prices are coming down 1145 500 639 245 238 371 291 785 152 125 24 515 281 317 182 421 542 348 797 287 569 288 433 678

from their peak 62% 57% 67% 50% 54% 73% 72% 64 % 64% 52% 71% 78% 41% 71% 41% 60% 78% 55% 66% 51% 64% 73% 55% 68%

Inflation has fallen every 1093 488 598 260 222 341 270 748 152 117 25 492 262 305 185 393 515 338 755 274 556 262 415 642
month for the last six 59% 56% 63% 53% 51% 67% 67% 61% 64% 49% 75% 74% 38% 68% 42% 56% 74% 54% 62% 49% 63% 67% 53% 64%

months

Federal deficit has fallen 1015 476 531 223 194 338 260 704 139 96 25 473 231 280 146 347 521 326 689 241 526 248 400 586
by roughly $1.7 trillion in  55% 54% 56% 46% 44% 66% 64% 57% 58% 40% 74% 71% 34% 62% 33% 50% 75% 52% 57% 43% 60% 63% 51% 58%
administration's first two

years

More jobs created in two 982 456 523 223 184 326 250 692 136 84 21 500 199 253 126 341 516 311 671 219 512 252 395 561
years (12 million jobs) than 53% 52% 55% 46% 42% 64% 62% 56% 57% 35% 63% 76% 29% 56% 29% 49% 74% 49% 56% 39% 58% 64% 50% 56%

other presidents created in

four years

Record number of personnel 935 443 490 185 175 318 256 663 114 87 25 461 191 255 122 317 495 18 616 225 463 246 363 545
working to secure the border 51% 51% 52% 38% 40% 63% 63% 54% 48% 36% 7 3% 70% 28% 57% 28% 45% 71% 50% 51% 40% 52% 63% 46% 54%

Unemployment rate at its 933 429 497 211 190 309 223 642 139 92 22 472 195 235 120 318 495 299 634 212 488 233 359 546
lowest in 50 years 51% 49% 52% 43% 43% 61% 55% 52% 58% 39% 65% 71% 29% 52% 27% 46% 71% 47% 53% 38% 55% 59% 46% 54%
800,000 good - paying 932 425 502 198 172 32 5238 655 122 92 22 468 173 260 131 302 500 294 638 213 479 241 366 541

manufacturing jo bs created, 51% 48% 53% 41% 39% 64% 59% 53% 51% 39% 65% 71% 25% 58% 30% 43% 72% 47% 53% 38% 54% 61% 47% 54%
the fastest growth in 40

years

The Child Tax Credit cut 929 439 486 190 182 307 249 658 119 81 25 443 193 264 119 329 480 317 611 225 464 239 383 521

child poverty in half, to 51% 50% 51% 39% 41% 60% 62% 53 % 50% 34% 73% 67% 28% 59% 27% 47% 69 % 50% 51% 40% 53% 61% 49% 52%

the lowest level in history

919 415 499 229 184 291 214 588 148 108 24 426 228 234 141
50% 47% 52% 47% 42% 57% 53% 48% 62% 45% 70% 64% 34% 52% 32%

Gas prices are down $1.50

since their peak 47%

127 90 20 433 179 245 110
66% 26%

Near record low unem
for Black and Hispanic
workers

ployment 889 415 470 206 166 301 216 610

48% 47% 49% 42% 38% 59% 53% 50% 53% 37% 59%

325 453 269 650 214 478 226 366 526
65% 43% 54% 38% 54% 58% 47% 52%

310 469 275 614 220 439 230 370 496

55% 25% 44% 67% 44% 51% 39 % 50% 58% 47% 49%
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Table 101
SOTUG6 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address re garding progress his administration has made.

For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Unbelievable

Base: All Respondent s

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban  Rural More $75K
Administration is giving 863 399 459 195 146 302 220 580 117 91 25 409 185 236 127 299 438 265 598 205 447 212 342 491
every community in America  47% 45% 48% 40% 33% 59% 54% 47% 49% 38% 74% 62% 27% 53% 29% 43% 63% 42% 50% 37% 51% 54% 43% 49%
access to affordable high -
speed internet
Over the last two years,a 857 394 462 172 166 302 218 595 118 92 18 421 188 223 115 299 443 264 593 194 4 36 2 27 317 515
record 10 million Americans  47% 45% 49% 35% 38% 59% 54% 48% 49% 39% 52% 64% 28% 50% 26% 43% 63% 42% 49% 35% 49% 58% 40% 51%
applied to start a new small
business
Making corporations that 798 367 428 167 170 269 192 546 96 89 24 381 160 225 119 278 401 254 544 17 2 424 202 308 464
earn more than $1 billiona  43% 42% 45% 34% 39% 53% 48% 44% 40% 37% 70% 58% 23% 50% 27% 40% 57% 40% 45% 31% 48% 51% 39% 46%
year pay at least 15 percent
in taxes
COVID no longer controls our 775 362 408 205 148 245 177 492 112 107 22 337 213 193 135 296 344 238 537 191 390 194 287 462
lives 42% 41% 43% 42% 34% 48% 44% 40 % 47% 45% 64% 51% 31% 43% 31% 42% 49% 38% 44% 34% 44% 49% 36% 46%
Administration is requiring 772 350 419 174 144 270 186 520 99 85 20 374 160 211 108 268 396 264 508 177 395 200 302 450
all construction materials ~ 42% 40% 44% 36% 33% 53% 46% 42% 42% 35% 58% 56% 24% 47% 25% 38% 57% 42% 42% 32% 45% 51% 38% 45%
used in federal
infrastructure projects to
come f rom the United States.
8,000 human smugglers 674 297 373 169 127 222 157 444 97 81 14 335 140 181 91 240 343 216 458 171 345 158 277 380
arrested and over 23,000 37% 34% 39% 3 5% 29% 44% 39% 36% 41% 34% 41% 51% 21% 40% 21% 34% 49% 34% 38% 30% 39% 40% 35% 38 %

pounds  of fentanyl seized in
just the last several months



Page 115

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S . General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 102
SOTU6_1 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration ha s made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.
More jobs created in two years (12 million jo bs) than other presidents created in four years
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 856 420 428 264 254 182 155 539 103 155 13 161 481 195 315 357 183 319 537 342 371 142 392 442
(Net) 47% 48% 45% 54% 58% 36% 38% 44% 43% 65% 37% 24% 71% 44% 71% 51% 26% 51% 44% 61 % 42% 36% 50% 44%
Very believable 340 189 15 0 96 109 71 64 232 33 61 3 5 8 237 42 161 113 66 144 196 159 139 42 185 149
19% 22% 16% 20% 25% 14% 16% 19% 14% 25% 9% 9% 35% 9% 36% 16% 10% 23% 16% 28% 16% 11% 23% 15 %
Somewhat believable 515 231 277 168 145 111 91 308 70 94 10 103 244 153 155 244 116 175 340 183 232 100 207 294
28% 26% 29% 34% 33% 22% 23% 25 % 29% 39% 29% 16% 36% 34% 35% 35% 17% 28% 28% 33% 26% 25% 26% 29%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 982 456 523 223 184 326 250 692 136 84 21 500 199 253 126 341 516 311 671 219 512 252 395 561
(Net) 53% 52% 55% 46% 42% 64% 62% 56% 57% 35% 63% 76% 29% 56% 29% 49% 74% 49% 56% 39% 58% 64% 5 0% 56%
Somewhat unbelievable 441 207 233 139 87 128 86 282 84 51 3 181 146 104 72 201 168 136 305 120 236 85 178 2 53
24% 24% 24% 29% 20% 25% 21% 23% 35% 21% 9% 27% 21% 23% 16% 29% 24% 22% 25% 21% 27% 22% 23% 25%
Very unbelievable 542 249 290 84 97 197 164 410 52 33 18 319 53 149 54 140 347 17 5 367 99 276 167 217 307
29% 28% 31% 17% 22% 39% 40% 33% 22% 14% 54% 48% 8% 33% 12% 20% 50% 28% 30% 18 % 31% 42% 28% 31%
Sigma 1838 87 6 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%
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Table 103

SOTU6_2 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his admin istration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

COVID no longer controls our lives

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethni city Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral r ate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 65 01144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 3 4 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 1063 514 543 282 291 263 227 740 127 132 12 325 467 255 306 403 355 392 671 371 493 200 500 541
(Net) 58% 59% 57% 58% 66% 52% 56% 60% 53% 55% 36% 49% 69% 57% 69% 58% 51% 6 2% 56% 66% 56% 51% 64% 54%
Very believable 373 202 171 113 108 80 72 258 42 47 8 111 193 64 140 120 113 146 227 152 153 68 181 185
20% 23% 18% 23% 25% 16% 18% 21% 18% 19% 23% 17% 28% 14% 32% 17% 16% 23% 19% 27% 17% 17% 23% 18%
Somewhat believable 691 312 372 170 182 184 155 4 82 84 86 4 214 274 191 166 283 241 246 445 219 340 132 319 356
38% 36% 39% 35% 42% 36% 38% 39% 35% 36% 13% 32% 40% 43% 38% 41% 35% 39% 37% 39% 38% 33% 41% 35%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 775 362 408 205 148 245 177 492 112 107 22 337 213 193 135 296 344 238 537 191 390 194 287 462
(Net) 42% 41% 43 % 42% 34% 48% 44% 40% 47% 45% 64% 51% 31% 43% 31% 42% 49% 38% 44% 34% 44% 49% 36 % 46%
Somewtlat unbelievable 443 217 224 126 86 120 111 269 64 63 14 178 139 115 82 180 181 141 301 105 243 94 164 266
24% 25% 24% 26% 20% 24% 27% 22% 27% 26% 42% 27% 20% 26% 19% 26% 26% 22% 25% 19% 28% 24% 21% 27%
Very unbelievable 332 145 184 79 62 125 66 222 48 44 8 159 74 79 54 116 163 97 235 8 5 147 100 123 196
18% 17% 19% 16% 14% 25% 16% 18% 20% 18% 22% 24% 11% 18% 12% 17% 23% 15% 19% 15% 17% 25% 16% 19%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7 87 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

Base: A Il Respondents

Gender

Page 117

17 Feb 2023
Table 104

SOTU6_3 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has mad e.

For each one, let us know if you f ind it believable or unbelievable.

Unemployment rate at its lowest in 50 years

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base 1838

Weighted Base 1838 876

Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub erva -

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat

- Democ _Indep - Libe - Mode

endentral rate tive

761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 83

Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

4 409 6501144

951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 905 447 454 276 249 199 181 589 100 147 12 190 485 214 321 380 204 331 574 349 395 161 427 457
( Net) 49% 51% 48% 57% 57% 39% 45% 48% 42% 61% 35% 29% 71% 48% 73% 54% 29% 53% 47% 62 % 45% 41% 54% 46%
Very believable 351 190 161 97 95 79 81 24 1 3 58 2 57 224 64 151 127 73 143 208 140 158 54 166 178
19% 22% 17% 20% 22% 15% 20% 20 % 15% 24% 6% 9% 33% 14% 34% 18% 11% 23% 17% 25% 18% 14% 21% 18%
Somewhat believable 554 257 293 179 154 120 100 348 64 89 10 133 261 150 170 254 130 188 365 210 237 107 262 279
30% 29% 31% 37% 35% 24% 25% 28% 27% 37% 28% 20% 38% 33% 39% 36% 19% 30% 30% 37% 27% 27% 33% 2 8%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 933 429 497 211 190 309 223 642 139 92 22 472 195 235 120 318 495 299 634 212 488 233 359 546
(Net) 51% 49% 52% 43% 43% 61% 55% 52% 58% 39% 65% 71% 29% 52% 27% 46% 71% 47% 53% 38% 55% 59% 46% 54%
Somewhat unbelieva  ble 436 195 236 132 100 119 85 263 87 64 5 185 147 95 75 181 180 148 288 108 238 91 168 258
24% 22% 25% 27% 23% 23% 21% 21% 37% 27% 15% 28% 22% 21% 17% 26% 26% 23% 24% 19% 27% 23% 21% 26%
Very unbelievable 497 234 261 79 90 190 138 379 52 28 17 287 48 140 45 138 314 151 346 104 250 142 19

2% 27% 2%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508

100% 100%

16% 21%

100% 100% 100% 100% 1

37% 34% 31% 22% 12% 50% 43% 7% 31% 10% 20% 45% 24% 29% 19

1 288
% 28% 36% 24 % 29%

404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 105
SOTU6_4 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Near record low unemployment for Black and Hispanic workers

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethni city Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Hig her Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 83 4 409 65 01144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 949 461 481 281 272 207 188 621 112 149 14 228 501 204 331 388 229 355 594 341 444 164 417 507
(Net) 52% 53% 51% 58% 62% 41% 47% 50% 47% 63% 41% 34% 74% 45% 75% 56% 33% 5 6% 49% 61% 50% 42% 53% 51%
Very believable 334 181 149 101 116 59 59 214 36 66 6 77 197 55 147 114 73 132 202 154 143 37 160 164
18% 21% 16% 21% 26% 12% 15% 17 % 15% 28% 17% 12% 29% 12% 33% 16% 10% 21% 17% 27 % 16% 9% 20% 16%
Somewhat believable 615 280 332 180 157 149 129 408 76 84 8 151 304 149 184 275 156 223 392 187 301 127 257 343
33% 32% 35% 3 7% 36% 29% 32% 33% 32% 35% 24% 23% 45% 33% 42% 39% 22% 35% 32% 33% 34% 32% 33% 34 %
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 889 415 470 206 166 301 216 610 127 90 20 433 179 245 110 3 10 469 275 614 220 439 230 370 496
(Net) 48% 47% 49% 42% 38% 59% 53% 50% 53% 37% 59% 66% 26% 55% 25% 44% 67% 44% 51% 39% 50% 58% 47% 49%
Somewhat unbelievable 464 209 254 125 98 136 105 300 76 61 5 183 130 136 73 191 199 150 314 13 7 232 95 197 260
25% 24% 27% 26% 22% 27% 26% 24% 32% 25% 14% 2 8% 19% 30% 17% 27% 29% 24% 26% 24% 26% 24% 25% 26%
Very unbelievable 425 206 216 81 69 164 111 310 51 29 15 250 48 109 37 118 270 125 300 83 207 135 173 2 36
23% 24% 23% 17% 16% 32% 28% 25% 21% 12% 44% 38% 7% 24% 8% 17% 39% 20% 25% 15 % 23% 34% 22 % 24%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 106
SOTU6_5 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Inflation has fallen every month for the last six months

Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tiv e Higher Le ss an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 745 388 353 227 217 167 135 483 87 122 9 170 418 144 256 305 184 292 453 287 327 131 371 36
(Net) 41% 44% 37% 47% 49% 33% 33% 39% 36% 51% 25% 26% 62% 32% 58% 44% 26% 46% 38% 51 % 37% 33% 47% 36%
Very believable 278 171 108 75 98 54 52 1 96 23 49 2 66 173 33 134 81 64 120 158 129 106 43 147 126
15% 19% 11% 15% 22% 11% 13% 16% 10% 20% 6% 10% 25% 7% 30% 12% 9% 19% 13% 23% 12 % 11% 19% 13%
Somewhat believable 467 218 246 153 119 113 83 287 63 73 7 104 245 111 122 224 120 172 295 158 221 88 224 236
25% 25% 26 % 31% 2 7% 22% 20% 23% 26% 30% 19% 16% 36% 25% 28% 32% 17% 27% 24% 28% 25% 22% 29% 23%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 1093 488 598 260 222 341 270 748 152 117 25 492 262 305 185 393 515 338 755 274 556 262 415 642
(Net) 59% 56% 63% 53% 51% 67% 67% 61% 64% 49% 75% 74% 38% 68% 42% 56% 74% 54% 62% 49% 63% 67% 53% 64%
Somewhat unbeliev  able 505 244 256 158 111 130 106 309 84 81 7 172 177 145 124 203 178 165 339 14 5 251 108 210 282
27% 28% 27% 32% 25% 25% 26% 25% 35% 34% 21% 26% 26% 32% 28% 29% 25% 26% 28% 26% 28% 27% 27% 28%
Very unbelievable 588 244 342 102 111 212 164 440 69 36 18 319 85 160 61 191 337 173 415 129 305 154 2 06 359
32% 28% 36% 21% 25% 42% 40% 36% 29% 15% 54% 48% 13% 36% 14% 27% 48% 27% 34% 23 % 35% 39% 26% 36%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 107
SOTU6_6 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Federal d eficit has fallen by roughly $1.7 trillion in administration's first two years

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mdde- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 823 400 420 264 245 170 144 528 100 143 9 189 449 168 295 351 177 304 519 321 357 145 387 417
( Net) 45% 46% 44% 54% 56% 34% 36% 43 % 42% 60% 26% 29% 66% 38% 67% 50% 25% 48% 43% 57% 40% 37% 49% 42%
Very believable 305 164 141 93 95 63 54 19 6 35 60 5 68 183 48 143 102 60 110 195 131 126 48 153 145
17% 19% 15% 19% 22% 12% 13% 16% 15% 25% 13% 10% 27% 11% 32% 15% 9% 18% 16% 23% 14% 12% 19% 14%
Somewhat believable 518 237 279 171 150 107 90 331 66 83 4 120 267 120 152 249 117 194 324 190 231 97 234 2 73
28% 27% 29% 35% 34% 21% 22% 27% 27% 35% 13% 18% 39% 27% 34% 36% 17% 31% 27% 34% 26% 25% 30% 27%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 1015 476 531 223 194 338 260 704 139 96 25 473 231 280 146 347 521 326 689 241 526 248 400 586
(Net) 55% 54% 56% 46% 44% 66% 64% 57% 58% 40% 74% 71% 34% 62% 33% 50% 75% 52% 57% 43 % 60% 63% 51% 58%
Somewhat unbelieva  ble 462 197 259 144 104 127 88 288 72 60 10 149 166 134 95 213 154 135 327 128 230 104 178 272
25% 22% 27% 30% 24% 25% 22% 23% 30% 25% 28% 23% 24% 30% 22% 30% 22% 21% 27% 23% 26% 27% 23 % 27%
Very unbelievable 553 280 272 79 90 211 173 415 66 36 15 324 65 146 51 134 367 190 362 113 296 144 22 1313
30% 32% 29% 16% 20% 42% 43% 34% 28% 15% 45% 49% 10% 33% 12% 19% 53% 30% 30% 20% 33% 37% 28% 31%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

SOTU6_7 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you f ind it believable or unbelievable.

Over the last two years, a record 10 milli on Americans applied to start a new small business

Base: All Respondents

Page 121

17 Feb 2023
Table 108

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr U rb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral r ate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 5 46 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 3 4 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 981 483 490 315 272 206 187 636 121 147 16 241 492 226 326 399 255 366 614 367 447 166 470 488
(Net) 53% 55% 51% 65% 62% 41% 46% 52 % 51% 61% 48% 36% 72% 50% 74% 57% 37% 58% 51% 65% 51% 42% 60% 49%
Very believable 312 171 140 104 106 49 53 202 42 49 1 67 199 40 142 103 68 131 182 154 116 42 165 143
17% 20% 15% 21% 24% 10% 13% 16% 18% 20% 3% 10% 29% 9% 32% 15% 10% 21% 15% 27% 13% 11% 21% 14%
Somewhat believable 668 311 350 211 166 157 134 435 79 98 16 174 293 186 184 297 187 235 433 213 331 124 304 3 45

36% 35% 37% 43% 38% 31% 33% 35% 33% 41% 46% 26% 43% 41% 42% 42%

Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 857 394 462 172 166 302 218 595 118 92 18 421 188

(Net) 47% 45% 49% 35% 38% 59% 54% 48% 49% 39% 52% 64% 28% 50% 26% 43% 63% 42% 49% 35
Somewtlat unbelievable 474 210 263 117 94 152 111 316 73 61 6 203 135 129 71 201 202 149 325 114 249 112 177 289
26% 24% 28% 24% 21% 30% 28% 26% 30% 25% 19% 31% 20% 29% 16% 29% 29% 24% 27% 20% 28% 28% 23
Very unbelievable 383 184 198 55 72 150 106 279 45 31 11 218 53 94 44 98 241 115 268 81
21% 21% 21% 11% 17% 29% 26% 23% 19% 13% 33% 33% 8% 21% 10% 14% 35% 18% 22% 14% 21% 29% 18% 23%

439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1838 876 951 487
100% 100%

Sigma

223 115 299 443 264 593 194 436 227 317 515

27% 37% 36% 38% 37% 32% 39% 34%

49% 58% 40% 51%

% 29%

187 116 140 226

1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 109
SOTU6_8 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has mad e.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelieva ble.
8,000 human smugglers arrested and over 23,000 pounds of fentanyl seized in ju st the last several months
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Tha n
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Very/Somewhat Believable 1164 579 578 319 312 286 247 787 142 157 20 327 540 268 350

459 355 414 75 0 391 538 235 510 622
(Net) 63% 66% 61% 65% 71% 56% 61% 64 % 59% 66% 59% 49% 79% 60% 79% 66% 51% 66% 62% 70% 61% 60% 65% 62%
Very believable 461 246 2 14 131 135 97 98 321 47 70 5 111 260 80 164 164 134 161 300 181 185 95 214 239
25% 28% 23% 27% 31% 19% 24% 26% 20% 29% 14% 17% 38% 18% 37 % 23% 19% 25% 25% 32% 21% 24% 27% 24%
Somewhat believable 703 333 364 188 177 189 149 466 95 87 15 216 280 188 187 295 221 253 450 209 354 140 297 3 84
38% 38% 38% 39% 40% 37% 37% 38% 40% 36% 46% 33% 41% 42% 42% 42% 32% 40% 37% 37% 40% 36% 38% 38%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 674 297 373 169 127 222 157 444 97 81 1 4 335 140 181 91 240 343 216 458 171 345 158 277 380
(Net) 37% 34% 39% 35% 29% 44% 39% 36% 41% 34% 41% 51% 21% 40% 21% 34% 49% 34% 38% 30 % 39% 40% 35% 38%

Somewhat unbelievable 346 144 200 103 79 92 72 204 56 55 8 133 102 105 57 150 138 115 231 101 177 68 133 208

19% 16% 21% 21% 18% 18% 18% 17% 23% 23% 25% 20% 15% 24% 13% 21% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17 % 21%
Very unbelievable 328 154 173 65 48 130 85 240 42 27 5 202 38 75 33 90 205 1 01 227 70 168 91 144 172
18% 18% 18% 13% 11% 26% 21% 20% 17% 11% 16% 31% 6% 17% 8% 13% 29% 16% 19% 12% 19% 23% 18% 17%
Sigma 1838 8 76 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630

1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 123
Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 110
SOTU6_9 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his admi

nistration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelieva

ble.
The Child Tax Credit cut child poverty in half, to the lowest lev el in history
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404

1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

36

61% 49% 52%

% 26%

Very/Somewhat Believable 909 437 465 297 257 201 155 573 120 157 9 218 487 185 322 369 218 313 597 336 419 154 404 482
(Net) 49% 50% 49% 61% 59% 40% 38% 47 % 50% 66% 27% 33% 72% 41% 73% 53% 31% 50% 49% 60% 47% 39% 51% 48%
Very believable 313 166 147 106 91 61 54 199 35 62 1 52 212 44 156 104 53 128 185 138 131 43 157 146
17% 19% 15% 22% 21% 12% 13% 16% 15% 26% 4% 8% 31% 10% 35% 15% 8% 20% 15% 25% 15% 11% 20% 15%
Somewhat believable 597 271 319 190 165 140 101 374 85 95 8 167 275 141 166 265 165 185 412 198 288 111 247 3
32% 31% 33% 39% 38% 28% 25% 30% 35% 40% 23% 25% 40% 31% 38% 38% 24% 29% 34% 35% 33% 28% 31% 33%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 929 439 486 190 182 307 249 658 119 81 25 443 193 264 119 329 480 317 611 225 464 239 383 521
(Net) 51% 50% 51% 39% 41% 60% 62% 53% 50% 34% 73% 67% 28% 59% 27% 47% 69% 50% 51% 40 % 53%
Somewhat unbelievable 464 213 250 124 98 135 108 300 70 56 9 163 145 144 80 216 168 154 311 140 216 108 197 260
25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 26% 27% 24% 29% 24% 25% 25% 21% 32% 18% 31% 24% 24% 26% 25% 24% 28% 25
Very unbelievable 464 227 236 67 84 173 141 358 49 25 16 280 48 119 39 113 312 164 301 85 248 131 186 262
25% 26% 25% 14% 19% 34% 35% 29% 21% 10% 48% 42% 7% 27% 9% 16% 45% 26% 25% 15% 28% 33% 24% 26%
Sigma 183 8 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

SOTU6_10 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Gas prices are down $1.50 since their peak

Base: All Respondents

Page 124

17 Feb 2023
Table 111
administration has made.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat enden tral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweight ed Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239

32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Very/Somewhat Believable 919 462 453 258 254 217 190 643 91 131 10 235 452 214 300 374 245 361 558 347 404 167 421 477
(Net) 50% 53% 48% 53% 58% 43% 47% 52% 38% 55% 30% 36% 66% 48% 68% 53% 35% 57% 46 % 62% 46% 42% 53% 48%
Very believable 359 199 159 109 85 96 69 259 35 50 1 80 219 54 155 117 87 148 211 149 157 53 186 166
20% 23% 1 7% 22% 19% 19% 17% 21% 14% 21% 3% 12% 32% 12% 35% 17% 12% 23% 17% 27% 18% 13% 24% 17%
Somewhat believable 560 262 294 149 169 121 121 384 57 80 9 155 233 160 14 5 257 159 214 347 198 248 114 235 311
30% 30% 31% 31% 39% 24% 30% 31% 24% 34% 27% 23% 34% 36% 33% 37% 23% 34% 29% 35 % 28% 29% 30% 31%
Very/Somewhat Unbe lievable 919 415 499 229 184 291 214 588 148 108 24 426 228 234 141 325 453 269 650 214 478 226 366 526
(Net) 50% 47% 52% 47% 42% 57% 53% 48% 62% 45% 70 % 64% 34% 52% 32% 47% 65% 43% 54% 38% 54% 58% 47% 52%
Somewhat unbelievable 463 207 252 133 101 122 107 267 86 68 12 187 147 114 179 200 131 332 116 245 101 197 254
25% 24% 26% 27% 23% 24% 26% 22% 36% 29% 36% 28% 22% 25% 19% 26% 29% 21% 28% 21% 28% 26% 25% 25%
Very unbelievable 456 207 247 96 84 169 107 322 62 40 12 239 81 120 58 145 253 138 31 8 98 233 125 169 272
25% 24% 26% 20% 19% 33% 27% 26% 26% 17% 34% 36% 12% 27% 13% 21% 36% 2 2% 26% 17% 26% 32% 21% 27%
Sigma 1838 876 9 51 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7 87 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 112
SOTU6_11 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administrati on has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Food prices are coming down from their peak

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rat e tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 76 2 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 693 376 312 242 201 137 114 447 86 114 10 146 399 131 259 278 156 282 411 274 314 105 354 325
(Net) 38% 43% 33% 50% 46% 27% 28% 36% 36% 48% 29% 22% 59% 29% 59% 40% 22% 45% 34 % 49% 36% 27% 45% 32%
Very believable 225 140 85 77 76 38 34 151 22 41 * 46 148 25 104 71 50 88 136 107 96 22 122 95
12% 16% 9% 16% 17% 7% 8% 12% 9% 17% 1% 7% 22% 6% 24% 10% 7% 1 4% 11% 19% 11% 6% 16% 9%
Somewhat believable 469 236 228 165 125 99 80 296 64 73 10 100 251 106 15 5 207 107 194 275 167 218 83 232 230
25% 2 7% 24% 34% 28% 19% 20% 24% 27% 30% 28% 15% 37% 24% 35% 30% 15% 31% 23% 30% 25% 21% 29% 23%
Very/Somewhat Unbe lievable 1145 500 639 245 238 371 291 785 152 125 24 515 281 3 17 182 421 542 348 797 287 569 288 433 678
(Net) 62% 57% 67% 50% 54% 73% 72% 64% 64% 52% 71 % 78% 41% 71% 41% 60% 78% 55% 66% 51% 64% 73% 55% 68%
Somewhat unbelievable 455 209 243 144 96 129 86 301 52 68 8 167 152 131 109 202 14 4 142 313 122 222 110 184 258
25% 24% 26% 30% 22% 25% 21% 24% 22% 28% 24% 25% 22% 29% 25% 29% 21% 22% 26% 22% 25% 28% 23% 26%
Very unbelievable 690 291 396 101 142 243 204 483 101 57 16 348 129 186 73 219 398 206 484 165 34 6 178 249 420
38% 33% 42% 21% 32% 48% 51% 39% 42% 24% 47% 53% 19% 42% 17% 31% 57% 3 3% 40% 29% 39% 45% 32% 42%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 4 39 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 113

SOTU6_12 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

800,000 good - paying manufacturing jobs created, the fastest growth in 40 years

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale

Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAnd geOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Very/Somewhat Believable 906 451 449 289 266 184 167 577 117 147 12 194 507 189 311
(Net) 49% 52% 47% 59% 61% 36% 41% 47% 49% 61% 35% 29% 75% 42% 70%

396 199 336 57 0 348 404 153 421 462
57% 28% 53% 47% 62% 46% 39% 53% 46%

Very believable 321 189 1 31 107 87 59 69 219 38 50 3 57 209 52 146 119 57 132 190 142 141 38 174 141

17% 22% 14% 22% 20% 12% 17% 18% 16% 21% 9% 9% 31% 12% 33

Somewhat believable 584 262 318 182 180 125 98 358 78 96 9 137 298 137 165

% 17% 8% 21% 16% 25% 16% 10% 22% 14%

278 142 204 380 206 263 115 247 321

32% 30% 33% 37% 41% 25% 24% 29% 33% 40% 25% 21% 44% 31% 37% 40% 20% 32% 31% 37% 30% 29% 31% 32%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 932 425 502 198 172 325 238 655 122 92 2 2 468 173 260 131 302 500 294 638 213 479 241 366 541
(Net) 51% 48% 53% 41% 39% 64% 59% 53% 51% 39% 65% 71% 25% 58% 30% 43% 72% 47% 53% 38% 54% 61% 47% 54%
Somewhat unbelievable 457 210 242 129 95 131 102 311 56 66 5 188 126 132 89 180 189 149 308 117 245 96 184 265
25% 24% 25% 26% 22% 26% 25% 25% 2 4% 28% 14% 28% 18% 29% 20% 26% 27% 24% 25% 21% 28% 24% 23% 26%
Very unbelievable 475 215 260 69 77 194 136 344 66 26 17 280 47 128 42 122 311 1 45 330 96 234 145 182 276
26% 24% 27% 14% 18% 38% 34% 28% 27% 11% 51% 42% 7% 29% 9% 18% 45% 23% 27% 17 % 27% 37% 23% 28%
Sigma 1838 8 76 951 48 7 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -

16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
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Table 114
SOTU6_13 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.
Record number of personnel working to secure the border
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Denoc- Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34

95 834 409 650 1144

662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Very/Somewhat Believable 903 433 461 302 264 190 148 568 125 152 9 200 489 193 319 382 203 312 59 2 336 420 147 4 23 458
(Net) 49% 49% 48% 62% 60% 37% 37% 46% 52% 64% 27% 30% 72% 43% T72% 55% 29% 50% 49% 60% 48% 37% 54% 46%
Very believable 319 180 1 115 94 64 45 208 43 53 2 68 199 44 131 112 75 118 200 145 139 35 162 151
17% 21% 15% 24% 21% 13% 11% 17% 18% 22% 5% 10% 29% 10% 30 % 16% 11% 19 % 17% 26% 16% 9% 21% 15%
Somewhat believable 585 253 322 187 170 126 103 360 81 99 7 132 290 149 187 269 128 194 391 191 281 112 261 307
32% 29 % 34% 38% 39% 25% 25% 29% 34% 41% 22% 20% 43% 33% 42% 39% 18% 31% 32% 34% 32% 29% 33% 31%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 935 443 490 185 175 318 256 663 114 87 2 5 461 191 25 5 122 317 495 318 616 225 463 246 363 545
(Net) 51% 51% 52% 38% 40% 63% 63% 54% 48% 36% 73% 70% 28% 57% 28% 45% 71% 50% 51% 40% 52% 63% 46% 54%
Somewhat unbelievable 390 186 204 121 89 103 78 245 55 61 9 133 140 109 79 181 13 0 123 267 116 185 89 148 235
21% 21% 21% 25% 20% 20% 19% 20% 23% 2 6% 27% 20% 21% 24% 18% 26% 19% 20% 22% 21% 21% 23% 19% 23%
Very unbelievable 544 257 286 64 86 215 178 419 59 26 16 328 51 147 43 136 365 1 95 349 109 278 158 215 310
30% 29% 30% 13% 20% 42% 44% 34% 25% 11% 46% 50% 8% 33% 10% 19% 52% 31% 29% 19 % 31% 40% 27% 31%
Sigma 1838 8 76 951 487 43 9 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 115
SOTUG6_14 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Administration is requiring all construction materials used in federal infrastructure projects to come from the United States

Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Loca le Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lic an rat endentral rate tive HigherL ess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 1066 526 533 314 295 238 219 711 140 154 14 288 520 237 333 430 302 3 66 70 0O 385 488 193 485 553
(Net) 58% 60% 56% 64% 67% 47% 54% 58% 58% 65% 42% 44% 76% 53% 75% 62% 43% 58% 58% 68% 55% 49% 62% 55%
Very believable 345 1 83 1 62 96 110 69 70 237 43 54 1 80 208 53 136 133 75 138 206 150 148 46 1 68 171
19% 21% 17% 20% 25% 14% 17% 19% 18% 23% 4% 12% 31% 1 2% 31 % 19% 11% 22% 17% 27% 17% 12% 21% 17%
Somewhat believable 721 343 371 217 185 170 149 474 97 100 13 208 312 184 196 297 227 227 493 235 339 147 317 381
39% 39% 39% 45% 42% 33% 37% 38% 41% 42% 38% 31% 46% 41% 45% 43% 33% 36% 41% 42 % 38% 37% 40% 38%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 772 350 419 174 144 270 186 520 99 85 2 0 374 160 211 108 268 396 264 508 177 395 200 302 450
(Net) 42% 40% 44% 36% 33% 53% 46% 42% 42% 35% 58% 56% 24% 47% 25% 38% 57% 42% 42% 32% 45 % 51% 38% 45%
Somewhat unbelievable 441 189 251 110 87 131 113 282 66 55 8 196 112 122 77 181 184 156 285 115 226 100 165 262
24% 22% 26% 23% 2 0% 26% 28% 23% 28% 23% 24% 30% 16% 27% 17% 26% 26% 25% 24% 21% 26% 25% 21% 26%
Very unbelievable 331 162 168 63 57 138 72 238 33 30 12 177 49 89 32 87 212 1 08 223 61 169 100 137 188
18% 18% 18% 13% 13% 27% 18% 19% 14% 12% 34% 27% 7% 20% 7% 12% 30% 17% 18% 11 % 19% 26% 17% 19%
Sigma 1838 8 76 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 116
SOTUG6_15 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.
Administration is giving every community in America access to affordable high - speed internet
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Blac k Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 12 08 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 975 478 492 292 292 206 184 652 122 148 9 252 496 213 315 399 261 365 610 356 436 182 445 511
(Net) 53% 55% 52% 60% 67% 41% 46% 53% 51% 62% 26% 38% 73% 47% 71% 57% 37% 58% 50% 63% 49% 46% 57% 51%
Very believable 337 183 154 108 107 72 50 216 39 68 4 75 206 52 139 123 75 132 205 156 132 49 163 168
18% 21% 16% 22% 24% 14% 12% 18% 16% 28% 12% 11% 30% 12% 31% 18% 11% 21% 17% 28% 15% 13% 21% 17%
Somewhat beli  evable 637 294 338 184 185 134 134 436 83 80 5 177 290 161 176 276 185 233 404 200 304 133 282 344
35% 34% 36% 38% 42% 26% 33% 35% 35% 33% 14% 27% 43% 36% 40% 40% 27% 37% 33% 36% 34% 34% 36% 34%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 863 399 459 195 146 302 220 580 117 91 25 409 185 236 127 299 438 265 598 205 447 21 2 342 491
(Net) 47% 45% 48% 40% 33% 59% 54% 47% 49% 38% 74% 62% 27% 53% 29% 43% 63% 42% 50 % 37% 51% 54% 43% 49%
Somewhat unbelievable 449 202 242 117 85 145 102 294 56 63 12 184 126 126 83 182 184 134 314 121 235 93 168 273
24% 23% 2 5% 24% 19% 29% 25% 24% 23% 26% 37% 28% 19% 28% 19% 26% 26% 21% 26% 22% 27% 24% 21% 27%
Very unbelievable 415 197 217 78 62 157 118 286 61 28 13 225 58 110 4 3 117 254 131 284 84 212 119 174 219
23% 22% 23% 16% 14% 31% 29% 23% 26% 12% 37% 34% 9% 24% 10% 17% 36% 21% 24% 15% 24 % 30% 22% 22%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 117
SOTUG6_16 Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regardi ng progress his administration has made.
For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.

Making corporations that earn more than $1 billion a year pay at least 15 percent in taxes

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Whit e anic /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1 109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Believable 1040 510 523 320 269 239 212 685 143 150 10 281 520 223 322 421 297 376 664 389 459 192 478 538
(Net) 57% 58% 55% 66% 61% 47% 52% 56% 60% 63% 30% 42% 77% 50% 73% 60% 43% 60% 55% 69% 52% 49% 61% 54%
Very believab le 360 198 162 115 98 71 76 246 43 49 6 82 215 58 148 126 86 143 217 156 146 58 179 174
20% 23% 17% 24% 22% 14% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17% 12% 32% 13% 33% 18% 12% 23% 18% 28% 17% 15% 23% 17%
Somewhat believable 680 311 361 205 171 168 136 439 99 101 5 199 306 165 174 294 211 233 447 233 312 13 4 300 364
37% 35% 38% 42% 39% 33% 34% 36% 42% 42% 14% 30% 45% 37% 40% 42% 30% 37% 37% 41 % 35% 3 4% 38% 36%
Very/Somewhat Unbelievable 798 367 428 167 170 269 192 546 96 89 24 381 160 225 119 278 401 254 544 172 424 202 308 464
(Net) 43% 42% 45% 34% 39% 53% 48% 44% 40% 37% 70% 58% 23% 50% 27% 40% 57% 40% 45% 31% 48% 51% 39% 46%
Somewhat unbelievable 441 196 244 102 105 128 107 290 58 56 8 188 109 130 75 177 189 150 292 99 252 90 184 249
24%  22% 26% 21% 24% 25% 26% 24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 16% 29% 17% 25% 27% 24% 24% 18% 29 % 23% 23% 25%
Very unbelievable 357 171 184 65 65 141 85 256 39 32 15 192 50 96 44 100 212 104 252 73 172 112 124 215
19% 20% 19% 13% 15% 28% 21% 21% 16% 13% 45% 29% 7% 21% 10% 14% 30% 17% 21% 13% 19% 28% 16% 21%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population

16, 2023

SOTU8 Which of the following areas should President Biden have fo

Base: AllRe  spondents
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17 Feb 2023
Table 118

cused on more in his address? Select up to 3.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561

644 261 381 123 162 210 150 447 88 54 17 282 177 169 101 242 301 199

Inflation and prices 44
43% 26%

883 394 787 1003

5 177 315 152 240 387
36% 38% 30% 39%

35% 30% 40% 25% 37% 41% 37% 36% 37% 23% 51% 38% 23% 35% 43% 32% 37% 32%
The economy 538 242 2 95 100 147 189 103 385 58 57 5 232 164 133 93 195 250 186 352 152 258 128 2 24 307
29% 28% 31% 21% 33% 37% 25% 31% 24% 24% 16% 35% 24% 30% 21 % 28% 36% 30% 29% 27% 29% 33% 29% 31%
Immigration / southern 423 203 219 61 55 139 168 344 40 17 10 229 73 115 37 96 290 149 273 88 226 110 189 222
border 23% 23% 23% 13% 12% 27% 41% 28% 17% 7% 29% 35% 11% 26% 8% 14% 42% 24% 23% 16% 26% 28% 24% 22%
Healthcare costs 268 108 159 61 82 72 54 174 38 34 6 77 117 64 66 119 83 96 172 82 127 59 114 148
15% 12% 17% 12% 19% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 17% 12% 17% 14% 15% 17% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Energy prices 261 139 118 75 77 64 45 182 28 29 4 99 83 46 128 87 87 175 80 130 51 112 140
14% 16% 12% 15% 18% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12% 15% 10% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Social Secur ity insolvency 258 138 118 33 64 93 67 179 25 45 3 93 99 53 61 97 99 71 186 73 130 55 87 159
14% 16% 12% 7% 15% 18% 17% 15% 11% 19 % 8% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% 11% 16%
Gun reform 256 90 164 68 59 61 67 163 31 40 2 57 142 48 79 123 54 72 184 80 135 40 109 135
14% 10% 17% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 17% 5% 9% 21% 1 1% 18% 18% 8% 11% 15% 14% 15% 10% 14% 13%
Rising national debt/federal 247 141 103 57 42 76 72 173 23 38 3 115 68 63 45 78 125 99 149 61 122 65 124 117
deficit 13% 16% 11% 12% 10% 15% 18% 14 % 9% 16% 10% 17% 10% 14% 10% 11% 18 % 16% 12% 11% 14% 16% 16% 12%
China competition/ threat 242 139 103 49 51 66 76 176 33 22 7 116 51 71 42 74 127 90 152 61 119 61 108 125
13% 16% 11% 10% 12% 13% 19% 14% 14% 9% 22% 17% 8% 16% 9% 11% 18% 14% 13% 11% 14% 16% 14% 12%
Climate change 226 110 113 70 62 43 50 139 33 38 7 38 13 6 49 100 82 44 87 139 88 98 40 104 112
12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 11% 14% 16% 20% 6% 20% 11% 23% 12% 6% 14% 12% 16% 11% 10% 13% 11%
Domestic oil and gas 220 109 110 48 44 57 70 163 28 11 11 116 41 59 23 7 1 125 67 153 57 112 51 80 133
production 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 17% 13% 12% 4% 33% 17% 6% 13% 5% 10% 18% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13%
Taxing billionaires 200 104 95 59 38 57 45 144 21 26 - 45 103 45 80 80 41 70 130 7 5 79 45 85 111
11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% - 7% 15% 10% 18% 11% 6% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11 % 11%
Abortion 180 81 95 89 38 29 25 103 31 27 2 39 8l 52 70 80 31 55 125 61 89 31 85 8 7
10% 9% 10% 18% 9% 6% 6% 8% 13% 11% 6% 6% 12% 12% 16% 1 1% 4% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Policies to help the working 158 71 86 39 39 51 30 108 17 26 4 48 66 37 44 68 46 55 103 66 71 21 66 91
class 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 12% 8% 5% 8% 9%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

SOTU8 Which of the following areas should President Biden have focused on more in his address? Select up to 3.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle -
Hisp - Black Rep ub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu-
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Hig her Less an rban Rural More
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
COVID- 19 151 76 75 61 55 25 11 86 15 39 3 34 84 33 55 62 34 52 99 58 67 27 71 76
8% 9% 8% 13% 13% 5% 3% 7% 6% 16% 8% 5% 12% 7% 12% 9% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Racial  justice 129 56 71 69 30 21 9 52 26 34 4 29 63 32 39 50 41 43 86 51 58 19
7% 6% 8% 14% 7% 4% 2% 4% 11% 14% 13% 4% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6%
Aid for Ukraine 127 76 51 48 30 30 19 78 19 18 2 29 61 34 41 61 25 45 83 40
7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% T% 7% 7%
Student debt relief 118 47 71 47 37 22 12 58 27 2 1 1 27 59 28 36 41 41 38 80 48 40 30 47 68
6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 4% 3% 5% 11% 9% 3% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4%
Policing reform 107 56 50 53 28 18 8 54 26 21 2 25 48 29 36 46 26 32 75 44 46 17 52 52
6% 6% 5 % 11% 6% 3% 2% 4% 11% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Biden's Build Back Better 103 46 56 33 33 18 19 65 16 14 2 23 66 10 37 4 2 1 41 62 40 43 20 42 58
plan 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 10% 2% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
January 6 insurrect ion 95 49 46 30 21 28 16 52 15 24 1 20 57 18 36 43 16 38 57 37
5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 10% 2% 3% 8 % 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Labor reform 85 52 33 42 23 17 3 37 29 14 - 29 50 5 31 29 24 39 45 42 33 10
5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 1% 3% 12% 6% - 4% 7% 1% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Avrtificial Intelligence 69 45 24 45 15 9 - 34 17 14 2 28 28 11 25 31 13 20 49 33 27 9 32 36
4% 5% 2% 9% 3% 2% - 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3 % 4% 6 % 3% 2%
Recent tech industry layoffs 62 24 38 26 18 11 7 29 12 11 - 20 29 12 18 27 17 25 37 19 34 9 34 28
3% 3 % 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% - 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Other 22 16 5 2 3 10 7 2 - - 1 12 3 5 4 6 13 4 11 6 5 16
1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
None of the above 47 22 26 11 8 12 16 39 1 7 - 13 14 17 12 19 15 18 29 7 25 16 17 29
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% * 3% - 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Sigma 5236 2501 2703 1397 1261 1429 1149 3487 697 680 100 1876 1962 1262 1255 1993 1988 1782 3454 1625 2492 1120 2248 28

285% 285% 284% 287% 287% 281% 284% 283 % 292% 284% 295% 284% 289% 281% 284% 285% 285% 283% 286% 289% 282% 284% 286% 284%

59 28 59 67

39 19 46 48

Page 132
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Table 118

Income

$75K Less
Or Than
$75K

68 59

6% 7%

48 34

47



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

SOTU10 Do you think Republican members of Congress are t

Base: All Respondents

Page 133

17 Feb 2023
Table 119

rying to cut social security and Medicaid benefits?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLe ss an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

441 698 698 630 12

1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

08 561 883 394 787 1003

Yes 1022 486 534 310 279 252 181 627 155 174 17 223 537 233 345 465 212 356 667 383 456 183 426 569

56% 55% 56% 64% 64% 50% 45% 51% 65% 73% 50% 34% 79% 52% 78% 67% 30% 56% 55% 68% 52% 46% 54% 57%
No 816 391 417 177 160 256 223 604 84 65 17 439 143 215 96 233 486 274 541 178 427 211 360 434

44% 45% 44% 36% 36% 50% 55% 49% 35% 27% 50% 66% 21% 48% 22% 33% 70% 44% 45% 32 % 48 % 54% 46% 43%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 120

SOTU11 Do you think President Biden exaggerated or spoke the truth when he made this claim about Re publicans working to cut social security and Medicaid benefits?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Dema- Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 13 38 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Exaggerated 1022 509 506 273 203 304 242 737 124 94 23 559 193 247 164 296 562 363 659 284 500 238 474 525
56% 58% 53% 56% 46% 60% 60% 60% 52% 40% 69% 85% 28% 55% 37% 42% 80% 58% 55% 51% 57% 61% 60% 52%
Spoke the truth 816 367 445 214 236 204 162 494 115 145 11 10 2 487 202 2 77 402 137 268 548 277 383 155 313 477
44% 42% 47% 44% 54% 40% 40% 40% 48% 60% 31% 15% 72% 45% 63% 58% 20% 42% 45% 49 % 43% 39% 40% 48 %
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 135

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 121
SOTU9 Do you think President Biden's State of t he Union address and his policies were...
Base: All Respondents
Gender A ge Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Too far to the left

Too far to the right

Just right

Sigma

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

769 385 383 128 165 260 215 592 77 47 24 439 111 204 76 206 487 270 498 182 387 200 330 420
42% 44% 40% 26% 38% 51% 53% 48% 32% 20% 70% 66% 16% 46% 17% 29% 70% 43% 41% 32% 44% 51% 42% 42%
363 163 195 184 81 64 33 187 77 71 3 146 132 71 106 146 111 102 261 121 175 67 154 204
20% 19% 20% 38% 19% 13% 8% 15% 32% 30% 8% 22% 19% 16% 24% 21% 16% 16% 22% 21 % 20% 17% 20% 20%
706 329 373 175 192 183 156 453 85 121 7 76 438 173 260 347 100 258 448 259 321 127 303 379
38% 38% 39% 36% 44% 36% 39% 37% 36% 51% 22% 12% 64% 39% 59% 50% 14% 41% 37% 46 % 36%  32% 38% 38%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 122

SOTU12 Do you think President Biden's State of the Union address served to unify or divide further the country?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Unify

Divide

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less

Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

ore $75K

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural M

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
858 411 439 280 236 188 154 511 129 163 7 141 510 188 329 391 138 302 556 333 388 138 387 447
47% 47% 46% 58% 54% 37% 38% 41% 54% 68% 20% 21% 75% 42% 74% 56% 20% 48% 46% 59% 44% 35% 49% 45%

980 465 513 207 203 320 250 7 21 110 76 27 521 171 260 113 307 560 328 6 52 229 495 256 400 556
53% 53% 54% 42% 46% 63% 62% 59% 46% 32% 80% 79% 25% 58% 26% 44% 80% 52% 54% 41% 56% 65% 51% 55%
787 1003

951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1838 876
100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

DEBT13 Do you think the President Biden and his adm inistration have signaled any willingness to curb spending in 2023 -2024 or are sticking to their course?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Bas e 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Signaled cubs in spending 606 273 332 232 163 146 66 376 95 97 5 203 277 111 193 229 185 191 415 234 262 110 296 299
33% 31% 35% 48% 37% 29% 16% 31% 40% 41% 15% 31% 41% 25% 44% 33% 26% 30% 34% 42% 30 % 28% 38% 30%
Sticking to their course 1232 603 619 256 276 362 338 855 144 142 29 459 404 337 248 470 513 439 793 327 621 283 491 703
67% 69% 65% 52% 6 3% 71% 84% 69% 60% 59% 85% 69% 59% 75% 56% 67% 74% 70% 66% 58% 70% 72% 62% 70%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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17 Feb 2023
Table 123
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Fieldi ng Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered o n Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 124
DEBT®6 The current si ze of the national debt is $31 trillion dollars. Should congress vote to raise the national debt without conditions or should
the congress raise it only with restraints on fut ure spending?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Le ss an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Raise the debt ceiling 707 352 351 262 185 159 100 423 107 127 11 192 344 154 250 272 185 248 460 270 299 138 319 373
without con  ditions 38% 40% 37% 54% 42% 31% 25% 34 % 45% 53% 33% 29% 51% 34% 57% 39% 27% 39% 38% 48% 34% 35% 41% 37%
Raise it only with 1131 524 601 225 253 349 304 809 132 112 23 469 336 295 191 426 513 383 748 291 584 256 468 630
constraints 62% 60% 63% 46% 58% 69% 75% 66% 55% 47% 67% 71% 49% 66% 43% 61% 73% 61% 62% 52% 66 % 65% 59% 63%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03

100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023

Table 125
DEBT7 The Democrats say just raise it while the Republicans wa nt to put in spending restraints. Should the democrats hold fast a nd not negotiate or should

they negotiation spending constraints with the Republicans?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Politi cal Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 8 34 409 650 1144

Weighted Bas e 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

The democrats should hold 689 349 334 268 187 141 92 401 107 131 11 140 402 136 270 285 133 233 456 282 300 106 313 357
fast 37% 40% 35% 55% 43% 28% 23% 33% 45% 55% 31% 21% 59% 30% 61% 41% 19% 37% 38% 50% 34 % 27% 40% 36%
They should negotiate 1149 528 617 219 251 367 312 831 132 108 23 521 278 312 171 413 565 397 752 279 583 288 474 645
63% 60% 65% 45% 5 7% T72% 77% 67% 55% 45% 69% 79% 41% 70% 39% 59% 81% 63% 62% 50% 66% 73% 60% 64%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

698
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered o n Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

DEBTS Should the Republicans give the democrats a debit ceiling increase without constraints, or should they hold out for spen ding constraints?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Give into a debt ceiling 696 353 338 224 180 173 119 440 88 131 8 169 382 133 259 279 158 258 438 262 318 116 316 367
increase without constraints  38% 40% 36% 46% 41% 34% 29% 36 % 37% 55% 22% 25% 56% 30% 59% 40% 23% 41% 36% 47% 36% 30% 40% 37%
Hold out for spending 1142 523 614 263 258 335 286 792 151 108 27 493 298 316 182 420 540 373 770 300 565 277 471 636
constraints 62% 60% 64% 54% 59% 66% 71% 64% 63% 45% 78% 75% 44% 70% 41% 60% 77% 59% 64% 53% 64% 70% 60% 63%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 140

17 Feb 2023
Table 126



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population

DEBT?Y If Congress deadlocks, it could cause a default on the debt. Would a temporary default be a huge problem or would it no treally be a big issue?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
A huge issue 1217 579 633 298 304 340 275 823 149 161 19 408 506 278 324 474 419 415 801 403 554 259 50 2 68
66% 66% 67% 61% 69% 67% 68% 67% 63% 67% 56% 62% 74% 62% 74% 68% 60% 66% 66% 72 % 63% 66% 64% 68%
Not really be a big issue 621 297 318 189 134 168 129 409 89 78 15 254 174 170 117 225 280 215 407 158 329 134 285 320
34% 34% 33% 39% 31% 33% 32% 33% 37% 33% 44% 38% 26% 38% 26% 32% 40% 34% 34% 28% 37% 34% 36% 32%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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17 Feb 2023
Table 127



Fielding Period: February 15

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 142
- 16,2023

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The Democrats

The Republicans

Sigma

17 Feb 2023
Table 128
DEBT10 Who sho uld cave their position to prevent a default - the democrats or the republicans?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Educat on Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic IAA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 39 4 787 1003
1062 535 521 254 253 305 250 733 132 134 20 433 355 256 200 357 505 380 682 322 518 223 483 553
58% 61% 55% 52% 58% 60% 62% 60% 55% 56% 59% 65% 52% 57% 45% 51% 72% 60% 57 % 57% 59% 57% 61% 55%
776 342 430 233 185 203 154 498 107 105 14 229 325 192 241 342 193 250 525 239 365 171 304 450
42% 39% 4 5% 48% 42% 40% 38% 40% 45% 44% 41% 35% 48% 43% 55% 49% 28% 40% 43% 43% 41% 43% 3 9% 45%
183 8 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 44 1 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -

16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Help

Hurt

Sigma

DEBT11 Do you think spending cuts would hurt or help the health of the U.S. gov ernment?
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

1113 581 525 289 262 304 258 783 137 127 16 441
61% 66% 55% 59% 60% 60% 64% 64% 57% 53% 48% 67%
725 295 427 198 176 204 146 448 102 112 18 22
39% 34% 45% 41% 40% 40% 36% 36% 43% 47% 52% 33%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834

378
56%

44%

100%

409 650 1144

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

278 234 390 489 440 673 337 560 217 537 549

62% 53% 56% 70% 63% 55% 68% 55%

70% 56% 60%

1 302 171 207 308 210 190 535 225 323 177 250 454

38% 47% 44% 30% 30% 44% 40 % 37% 45% 32% 45
680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 143
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Table 129

%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 130
DEBT12 Do you think spending limits would hurt or help the health of the U.S. government?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party ~ Political Ideology Educati on Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic / AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Help 1188 598 581 324 269 305 291 836 143 135 22 453 418 294 258 4 35 495 443 746 366 571 251 557 598
65% 68% 61% 66% 61% 60% 72% 68% 60% 56% 64% 68% 61% 65% 59% 62% 71% 70% 62 % 65% 65% 64% 71% 60%
Hurt 650 278 370 163 170 203 113 395 96 104 12 209 262 155 183 264 203 188 462 19 5 312 143 230 405
35% 32% 3 9% 34% 39% 40% 28% 32% 40% 44% 36% 3 2% 39% 35% 41% 38% 29% 30% 38% 35% 35% 36% 29% 40%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 44 1 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10

03
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 131
DC9 Which of the following should a debt - ceiling deal prioritize?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural  More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Gradual spending cuts 514 251 260 96 97 163 158 391 51 47 11 179 175 146 115 205 194 193 321 126 282 106 217 287
leading to balanced budget s 28% 29% 27% 20% 22% 32% 39% 32% 21% 20% 33% 27% 26% 33% 26% 29% 28% 31% 27% 22 % 32% 27% 28% 29%
in the next 5 - 10 years
Caping spending overall 280 125 155 83 77 64 57 183 41 40 4 88 126 60 76 105 99 82 199 89 124 68 116 155
without affecting any area  15% 14% 16% 17% 18% 13% 14% 15% 17% 17% 12% 13% 19% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% 16% 16%  14% 17% 15% 15%
too much
Deep spending cuts over the 264 119 144 80 60 67 57 163 44 31 7 129 60 68 45 95 123 93 171 68 141 55 123 134
next5 -10years 14% 14% 15 % 16% 14% 13% 14% 13% 18% 13% 20% 19% 9% 15% 10% 14% 18% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14% 16 % 13%
Small spending cuts over the 238 104 129 74 65 55 44 1 58 28 3 3 78 97 59 65 92 81 75 163 89 100 50 91 141
next5 -10 years 13% 12% 14% 15% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 14%
Mainly caping socia | 207 103 104 58 51 73 25 133 29 29 1 91 69 45 44 63 99 74 133 73 86 47 113 90
spending 11% 12% 11 % 12% 12% 14% 6% 11% 12% 12% 4% 14% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9%
Mainly caping non 175 89 86 47 37 51 40 117 21 30 2 66 70 29 34 68 73 49 126 51 88 36 53 114
entitlements spending 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11%
Mainly caping defen se 160 85 74 48 52 36 24 88 25 26 6 31 82 42 62 69 29 65 95 65 63 32 73 82
spending 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 6% 7% 10% 11% 16% 5% 12% 9% 14% 10% 4% 10 % 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7 87 1003

100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 132
1SS1 Do you think Medicar e and social security need reforms to remain solvent or should they not be touched or changed?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Need reforms to remain 1040 525 510 324 269 270 177 668 155 139 19 364 394 259 255 382 403 411 629 373 490 177 512 506
solvent 57% 60% 54 % 67% 61% 53% 44% 54% 65% 58% 57% 55% 58% 58% 58% 55% 58% 65% 52% 67% 55% 45% 65 % 50%
Should not be touched or 798 351 442 163 169 238 227 564 84 100 15 29 8 286 190 186 316 296 219 579 188 393 216 275 497
changed 43% 40% 46% 33% 39% 47% 56% 46% 35% 42% 43% 45% 42% 42% 42% 45% 42% 35% 48% 33% 45% 55% 35% 50 %
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 133
1SS2 Do you think that the social security trust fund should i nvest in the stock market or only hold government bonds?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 12 08 561 883 394 787 1003
Invest in the stock market 711 383 324 274 187 161 89 443 116 99 11 239 282 172 184 270 256 285 426 27 8 320 113 377 325
39% 44% 34% 56% 43% 32% 22% 36% 49% 41% 32% 36% 41% 38% 42% 39% 37% 45% 35% 50% 36% 29% 48% 32%
Only hold government bonds 1127 494 627 213 252 347 315 789 123 140 23 422 398 276 257 428 442 345 782 283 563 281 410 678
61% 56% 66% 44% 57% 68% 78% 64% 51% 59% 68% 64% 59% 62% 58% 61% 63% 55% 65% 50 % 64% 71% 52% 68%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

I1SS3 Do you think investing the social security trust fund in stocks and bonds would provide higher re turns which could avoid higher taxes or is investing it too r isky?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 4 09 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Provide higher returns 843 462 373 296 229 196 123 523 129 135 13 277 350 197 228 302 314 333 510 315 378 151 420 414
46% 53% 39% 61% 52% 39% 30% 42% 54% 56% 38% 42% 51% 44% 52% 43% 45 % 53% 42% 56% 43% 38% 53% 41%

Investing is too risky 995 415 578 191 210 312 282 709 110 104 21 38 5 330 251 214 397 384 297 698 246 505 243 367 589

54% 47% 61% 39% 48% 61% 70% 58% 46% 44% 62% 58% 49% 56% 48% 57% 55% 47% 58% 44% 57% 62% 47% 59 %

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 68 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 148

17 Feb 2023
Table 134



Page 149

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Base: All Respondents

Unweig hted Base

Weighted Base

Facebook

Google

Microsoft

Amazon

Table 135
1SS4 Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact?

Sunmary Of Broken Up

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Inco me

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat end entral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 23 9 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
718 381 333 166 153 208 191 486 85 85 23 270 220 207 179 247 293 273 445 19 9 363 157 309 389
39% 43% 35% 34% 35% 41% 47% 40% 36% 36% 66% 41% 32% 46% 40% 35% 42% 43% 37% 35 % 41% 40% 39% 39%
611 347 262 1 73 134 171 133 407 82 6 8 23 239 196 159 154 190 267 239 371 187 297 126 294 301
33% 40% 28% 35% 31% 34% 33% 33% 34% 29% 66% 36% 29% 35% 35% 2 7% 38% 38% 31% 33% 34% 32% 37% 30%

605 298 307 173 126 176 131 401 80 73 22 253 183 158 145 197 264 200 405 171 292 143 263 332
33% 34% 32% 35% 29% 35% 32% 33% 33% 31% 66% 38% 27% 35% 33% 28% 38% 32% 34% 30% 33% 36% 33% 33%

597 324 271 175 132 164 126 387 85 71 22 21 201 161 160 197 24 0 216 381 173 283 141 277 310
% 32% 36% 35% 3 1%

2
32% 37% 28% 36% 30% 32% 31% 31% 36% 30% 66% 33% 30% 36% 36% 28% 34% 34% 32% 31



Page 150
Fielding Period: Februa ry1l5 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 136

1SS4 Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact?
Summary Of Kept Intact

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale

Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican r at endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Bas e 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Amazon 1241 552 680 312 306 344 279 844 154 168 12 441 479 287 281 502 458 414 827 388 600 253 510 693
68% 63% 72% 64% 70% 68% 69% 69 % 64% 70% 34% 67% 70% 64% 64% 72% 66% 66% 68% 69% 68% 64% 65% 69%
Microsoft 1233 579 644 314 313 332 273 830 159 166 12 408 497 290 296 501 435 430 802 391 591 251 524 671
67% 66% 68% 65% 71% 65% 68% 67% 67% 69% 34% 62% 73% 65% 67% 72% 62% 68% 66% 70% 67% 64% 67% 67%
Google 1227 529 689 314 305 337 272 824 157 171 12 422 484 289 287 509 432 391 836 374 585 268 492 7 01
67% 60% 72% 65% 69% 66% 67% 67% 66% 71% 34% 64% 71% 65% 65% 73% 62% 62% 69% 67% 66% 68% 63% 70%
Facebook 1120 496 619 321 285 300 214 745 153 154 11 392 460 242 263 451 406 357 763 363 520 237 478 614

61% 57% 65% 66% 65% 59% 53% 60% 64% 64% 34% 59% 68% 54% 60% 65% 58% 57% 63% 65 % 59% 60 % 61% 61%



Fielding Perio

d: February 15 -

16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1SS4_1 Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Broken up

Kept intact

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity

Political Party Political Ideology

Page 151

Hisp - Bla ck
-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican

Total Male Female 18

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34

611 347 262 173 134 171 133 407 82 68 23 239 196 159 154

33% 40% 28% 35% 31% 34% 33% 33% 34% 29% 66% 36%
1227 529 689 314 305 337 272 824 157 171 12 42

67% 60% 72% 65% 69% 66% 67% 67% 66% 71% 34% 64%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100%

Repub

760

662

29%

71%

100%

484

680

35%

65%

100%

17 Feb 2023
Table 137
Google
Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
190 267 239 371 187 297 126 294 301
35% 27% 38% 38% 31% 33 % 34% 32% 37% 30%
2 484 289 287 509 432 391 836 374 585 268 492 701
65% 73% 62% 62% 69% 67% 66% 68% 63% 70 %
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Pop

Base: All Respondents

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base

Page 152

ulation

17 Feb 2023
Table 138

ISS4_2 Do you think .... should be broken u p to smaller companies or kept intact?

Facebook
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Broken up 718 381 333 166 153 208 191 486 85 85 23 270 220 207 179 247 293 273 445 199 363 157 309 389
43% 35% 34% 35% 41% 47% 40% 36% 36% 66% 41% 32% 46% 40% 35% 42% 43% 37% 35% 41% 40% 39% 39%
Kept intact 1120 496 619 321 285 300 214 745 153 154 11 392 460 242 263 451 406 3 763 363 520 237 478 614
57% 65% 66% 65% 59% 53% 64% 64% 34% 59% 68% 54% 60% 65% 58% 57% 63% 65% 59% 60% 61% 61%
Sigma 1838 8 76 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted T o The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respo ndents

1SS4_3 Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact?

Amazon

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Pa rty Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female

18-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less

an rban Rural More $75K

650 1144

41 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

% 32% 36% 35% 31%

69% 68% 64% 65% 69%

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1 067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 4

Broken up 597 324 271 175 132 164 126 387 85 71 22 221 201 161 160 197 240 216 381 173 283 141 277 310
32% 37% 28% 36% 30% 32% 31% 31% 36% 30% 66% 33% 30% 36% 36% 28% 34% 34% 32% 31

Kept intact 1241 552 680 312 306 344 279 8 44 154 168 12 441 479 287 281 502 458 414 827 388 600 253 510 693
68% 63% 72% 64% 70% 6 8% 69% 69% 64% 70% 34% 67% 70% 64% 64% 72% 66% 66% 68%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698

100% 100% 100

630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%

Page 153

17 Feb 2023
Table 139



Fielding Period: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Regi stered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: AlRe  spondents

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base 1838 761

Weighted Base

Broken up 605 298 307 173
33%

Kept intact 1233 579 644 314
67%

Sigma 1838

100% 100%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

Page 154

16, 2023

17 Feb 2023
Table 140
ISS4_4 Doyou  think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact?
Microsoft
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154

441 698 698 630 1208 561 88 3 394 787 1003

197 264 200 405 171 292 143 263 332

126 176 131 401 80 73 22 253 183 158 145
34% 32% 35% 29% 35% 32% 33% 33% 31% 66% 38% 27% 35% 33% 28% 38% 32% 34% 30% 33% 36% 33% 33%
313 332 273 830 159 16 6 12 408 497 290 296 501 435 430 802 391 591 251 524 671
66% 68% 65% 71% 65% 68% 67% 67% 69% 34% 62% 73% 65% 67% 72% 62% 68% 66% 70 % 67%  64% 67% 67%

61 883 394 787 1003

876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

ISS5 Doy ou think the federal trade commission i s being run as a bipartisan agency, democratic agency or republican agency?

Base: All Respondents

Page 155

17 Feb 2023
Table 141

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less

Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban R

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 78

Bipartisan agency 598 286 311 110 120 186 182 422 72 68 6 172 231 178 173 260 165 209 390 176 299 123 248 338
33% 33% 33% 23% 27% 37% 45% 34 % 30% 28% 17% 26% 34% 40% 39% 37% 24% 33% 32% 31% 34% 31% 31% 34%
Democratic agency 891 440 443 256 209 239 187 590 114 123 22 308 368 198 198 308 385 3 34 557
48% 50% 47% 53% 48% 47% 46% 48% 48% 52% 65% 47% 54% 44% 45% 44% 55% 53% 46% 50 %
Republican agency 349 1 50 198 121 109 82 36 220 52 48 6 182 81 73 70 131 148 87 262 106 152 91 132 2
19% 17% 21% 25% 25% 16% 9% 18% 22% 20% 18% 27% 12% 1 6% 16% 19% 21% 14% 22% 19% 17% 23%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

ural More $75K

71003

280 432 179 407 461
49% 46% 52% 46%

04

17% 20%

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Engaged

Did not

Sigma

Page 156

17 Feb 2023
Table 142
I1SS6 Did Twitter and the FBI engage in censorship of American citizens or not?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $7 5K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 4 62 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1123 579 540 311 250 312 251 779 138 140 24 478 368 257 234 371 518 425 699 373 520 231 515 581
61% 66 % 57% 64% 57% 61% 62% 63% 58% 59% 69% 72% 54% 57% 53% 53% 74% 67% 58% 66% 59% 59% 65% 58%
715 297 411 176 188 196 153 452 101 99 11 18 4 313 19 1 207 328 180 206 509 189 363 163 272 422
39% 34% 43% 36% 43% 39% 38% 37% 42% 41% 31% 28% 46% 43% 47% 47% 26% 33% 42% 34 % 41% 41% 35% 42 %
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

ISS7 Is the Hunter Biden laptop genuine or Russ

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Page 157

17 Feb 2023
Table 143
ian disinformation?

Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Loc ale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other li can rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Genuine 1099 573 5 0 276 257 307 259

781 130 115 26 477 325 275 207

354 538 422 67 7 345 521 233 529 547

60% 65% 55% 57% 58% 60% 64% 63% 54% 48% 76% 72% 48% 61% 47 % 51% 77% 67% 56% 61% 59% 59% 67% 55%

Russian disinformation 739 304 4 31 211 182 201 145 450 109 124 8 185 355 173 234 344 161 209 530 216 362 161 2 58 456
40% 35% 45% 43% 42% 40% 36% 37% 46% 52% 24% 28% 52% 39% 53 % 49% 23% 33% 44% 39% 41% 41% 33% 45%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 3 4 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%



Fielding Period:
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Populati

February 15 - 16,2023

Page 158

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Participated

Did not participate

Sigma

on
17 Feb 2023
Table 144
ISS8 Did  Joe Biden participate in his son's influence peddling business or did Joe Biden not participate in his son's business?
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1140 580 553 318 272 318 232 783 153 127 22

540 300 275 205 372 562 408 732 352 533 256 526 584
62% 66% 58% 65% 62% 63% 57% 64% 64% 53% 66% 82%

44% 61% 47% 53% 81% 65% 61% 63 % 60% 65% 67% 58%
698 296 398 169 167 190 172 448 86 112 12 12 1 380 173 236 326 136 223 475 210 350 138 261 419
38% 34% 42% 35% 38% 37% 43 % 36% 36% 47% 34% 18% 56% 39% 53% 47% 19% 35% 39% 37% 40% 35% 33% 42 %

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 159

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 145

CHINA1 Have you heard or not heard anything about the U.S. air force taking down a Chinese surveillance balloon last week?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Heard

Not heard

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideo logy Education Locale | ncome
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Le ss
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+  White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 7 62 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1459 746 709 331 323 425 380 1030 172 168 28 554 522 351 353 511 596 551 90 9 439 714 307 662 758
% 81% 78% 84% 76%

79% 85% 75% 68% 74% 84% 94% 84% 72% 70% 83% 84% T77% 78% 80% 73% 85% 87% 75% 78

379 130 2 42 156 116 83 24 201 67 71 6 107 158 98 88 188 103 79 299 123 169 87 125 2 45
21% 15% 25% 32% 26% 16% 6% 16% 28% 30% 17% 16% 23% 22% 20 % 27% 15% 13% 25% 22% 19% 22% 16% 24%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 160

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Populati on
17 Feb 2023
Table 146
CHINA2 Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in American skies ...
Summary Of Yes
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698

A challenge to U.S. 1221 631 587 267 264 376 314 882 135 131 23 496 411 296 273
sovereignty by China? 66% 72% 62% 55% 60% 74% 78% 72% 57% 55% 69% 75% 60% 66% 62% 60% 76% 72% 63%
An espionage threat? 1192 612 572 247 253 374 318 861 130 128 21 48 0 413 280 275 387 530
65% 70% 60% 51% 58% 74% 79% 70% 55% 53% 62% 73% 61% 63% 62% 55% 76% 73% 60% 64
A threat to commercial 1119 549 567 234 245 362 278 815 111 126 21 446 391 261 248 393 478 389 730 328 54
aircraft? 61% 63% 60% 48% 56% 71% 69% 66 % 46% 53% 61% 67% 58% 58% 56% 56% 68% 62%

698 630 1208 561 883 394

32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

787 1003

417 530 456 765 373 583 264 546 645
67% 66% 67%

69% 64%

462 730 360 560 272 532 629
% 63% 69% 68% 63 %

9 242 474 619

60% 58% 62% 62% 60% 62%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

Page 161
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 147
CHINA2 Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in America n skies ...

Summary Of No

Base: All Respondents

Gender Ag e Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18  -3435 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

endentral rate tive Higher Less

an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448

441 698 698 630

A threat to commercial 405 224 180 152 106 79 68 243

650 1144
1208 561 883 394 787 1003

25% 20% 23% 25% 20%

73 60 6 116 166 112 123 149 133 155 250 143 173 89 199 196
aircraft? 22% 26% 19% 31% 24% 16% 17% 20% 31% 25% 17% 18% 24% 25% 28% 21% 19% 25% 21%
An espionage threat? 330 160 169 147 94 57 32 182 55 6 4 90 146 81 102 138 89 92 238 116 155 59 153 173
18% 18% 18% 30% 22% 11% 8% 15% 23% 27% 13% 14% 22% 18% 23% 20% 13% 15% 20% 21% 18%
A challenge to U.S. 310 167

138 124 98 51 37 174 54 55 4 86 140 71 99
sovereignty by China? 17% 19% 14% 26% 22%

16% 23% 18% 12% 15% 18% 18%

15% 19% 17%

124 87 96 215 100 152 58 135 172
10% 9% 14% 22% 23% 13% 13% 21%

17% 15% 17% 17%



Page 162

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 148

CHINA2 Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in American skies ...

Summary Of Unsure/ Don't Know

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighte d Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
An espionage threat? 316 104 210 93 92 78 54 189 54 46 9 91 120 87 64 173 79 77 240 85 167 63 102 200
17% 12% 22% 19% 21% 15% 13% 15 % 23% 19% 26% 14% 18% 19% 15% 25% 11% 12% 20% 15% 19% 16% 13% 20%
A threat to commercial 314 103 204 101 88 67 58 174 55 53 7 100 123 76 70 156 88 86 228 91 161 62 114 188
aircraft? 17% 12% 21% 21% 20% 13% 14% 14% 23% 22% 21% 15% 18% 17% 16% 22% 13% 14% 19% 16% 18% 16% 14% 19%
A challenge to U.S. 307 78 227 96 76 81 54 176 50 53 6 79 128 81 69 158 81 79 229 88 147 72 106 18 6
sovereignty by China? 17% 9% 24% 20% 17% 16% 13% 14% 21% 22% 18% 12% 19% 18% 16% 23% 12% 12% 19% 16% 17% 18% 13% 19%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
CHINA2_1 Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in American skies ...

A challenge to U.S. sovereignty by China?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less

Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18

226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 8 34 409 650 1144

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

264 376 314 882 135 131 23 496 411 296 273 417 530 456 765 373 583 264 546 645
60% 76% T2% 63% 67% 66% 67% 69% 64%

Yes 1221 631 587 267

66% 72% 62% 55% 60% 74% 78% 72% 57% 55% 69% 75% 60% 66% 62%

No 310 167 138 124 98 51 37 174 54 55 4 86 140 71 99 124 87 96 215 100 152 58 135 172
13% 13% 21% 16% 23% 18% 12% 15% 18% 18 % 17% 15% 17% 17%

17% 19% 14% 26% 22% 10% 9% 14% 22% 23%
128 81 69 158 81 79 229 88 147 72 106 186

Unsure/ Don't Know 307 78 227 96 76 81 54 176 50 53 6 79
17% 9% 24% 20% 17% 16% 13% 14% 21% 22% 18% 12% 19% 18% 16% 23% 12% 12% 19% 16% 17% 18% 13% 19%
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Ge neral Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 150
CHINA2_2 Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in American skies ...

An espionage threat?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Re pub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 6 30 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Yes 1192 612 572 247 253 374 318 861 130 128 21 480 413 280 275 387 530 462 73 0 360 560 272 532 629
65% 70% 60% 51% 58% 74% 79% 70% 55% 53% 62% 73% 61% 63% 62% 55% 76% 73% 60% 64% 63 % 69% 68% 63%
No 330 160 1 69 147 94 57 32 182 55 65 4 90 146 81 102 138 89 92 238 116 155 59 153 173
18% 18% 18% 30% 22% 11% 8% 15% 23% 27% 13% 14% 22% 18% 23 % 20% 13% 15% 20% 21% 18% 15% 19% 17%
Unsure/  Don't Know 316 104 210 93 92 78 54 189 54 46 9 91 120 87 64 173 79 77 240 85 167 63 102 200
17% 12% 22% 19% 21% 15% 13% 15% 23% 19% 26% 14% 18% 19% 15% 25% 11% 12% 20% 15% 19% 16% 13% 20%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 3 4 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 151
CHINA2_3 Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in American skies ...

A threat to commercial aircraft?

Base: AlRe  spondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Yes 1119 549 567 234 245 362 278 815 111 126 21 446 391 261 248 393 478 389 730 328 549 242 474 619
61% 63% 60% 48% 56% 71% 69% 66% 46% 53% 61% 67% 58% 58% 56% 56% 68% 62% 60% 58 % 62% 62% 60% 62%
No 405 224 180 152 106 79 68 2 43 73 6 0 6 116 166 112 123 149 133 155 250 143 173 89 199 196
22% 26% 19% 31% 24% 16% 17% 20% 31% 25% 17% 18% 24% 25% 28% 21% 19% 25% 21% 25% 20% 23% 25% 20%
Unsure/ Don't Know 314 103 204 101 88 67 58 174 55 53 7 100 123 76 70 156 88 86 228 91 161 62 114 188
17% 12% 21 % 21% 20% 13% 14% 14% 23% 22% 21% 15% 18% 17% 16% 22% 13% 14% 19% 16% 18% 16% 14% 19%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 69 8 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15

- 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

CHINA3 The Chinese surveillance balloon was known to be hovering over American skies for at least a week before it was shot d own. Do you think the Biden

administration acted too slowly or did they act in a measured way before taking it down?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Acted too slowly 1150 578 565 316 268 318 248 789 155 121 25 544 289 296 209 373 568 373 777 336 547 267 494 634

63% 66% 59 % 65% 61% 63% 61% 64% 65% 51% 73% 82% 42% 66% 47% 53% 81% 59% 64% 60% 62% 68% 63 % 63%
Acted in a measured way 688 299 386 171 171 190 156 443 84 118 9 117 391 152 232 325 131 257 431 225 336 127 293 369

37% 34% 41% 35% 39% 37% 39% 36% 35% 49% 27% 18% 58% 34% 53% 47% 19% 41% 36% 40% 38% 32% 37% 37%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

CHINA4 As a response to the surveillance balloons Secretary of State Blinken cancelled his trip to C hina and the U.S. government sanctioned Chinese companies
manufacturing the equipment used in the balloons. Are these actions too little, too much, or just right in response to the su rveillance balloons?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 650 1144
Weig hted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 69 8 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Too little 748 388 360 147 145 243 213 554 92 50 20 380 158 197 121 209 418 267 481 175 400 172 310 420
41% 44% 38% 30% 33% 48% 53% 45% 39% 21% 59% 57% 23% 44% 27% 30% 60% 42% 40 % 31% 45% 44% 39% 42%
Too much 372 159 208 189 108 50 26 189 65 84 7 108 162 88 104 179 90 96 277 142 159 72 147 215
20% 18% 2 2% 39% 25% 10% 7% 15% 27% 35% 20% 16% 24% 20% 23% 26% 13% 15% 23% 25% 18% 18% 19% 2 1%
Just right 718 329 384 151 186 215 165 489 81 104 7 174 360 164 21 6 311 190 267 451 244 324 150 330 368
39% 38% 40% 31% 42% 42% 41% 40% 34% 44% 21% 26% 53% 37% 49% 45% 27% 42% 37% 44 % 37% 38% 42% 37%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023

Table 154
CHINAS Since then, four other unidentified “aerial objects" hovering at the same altitu de h ave been shot down by the U.S. air force.

Do you think these are Chinese surveillance balloons or something else?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Chinese balloons

Something else

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1093 511 578 277 275 316 225 763 137 143 15 429 405 237 261 392 440 393 700 358 503 233 493 575
59% 58% 61% 57% 63% 62% 56% 62% 57% 60% 44% 65% 60% 53% 59% 56% 63% 62% 58% 64 % 57% 59% 63% 57%
745 366 373 210 163 192 180 468 102 96 19 23 3 275 211 180 306 258 237 508 204 380 160 294 427
41% 42% 39% 43% 37% 38% 44% 38% 43% 40% 56% 35% 40% 47% 41% 44% 37% 38% 42% 36% 43% 41% 37% 43 %
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 155
CHINA14 Should the Biden administration disclose what it kno ws about these aerial objects it has shot down or not?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLe ss an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1 109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Disclose 1384 681 698 295 304 423 362 1004 160 143 25 527 493 334 321 494 570 506 879 415 676 293 599 747
75% 78% 73% 61% 69% 83% 89% 82% 67% 60% 74% 80% 73% 74% 73% 71% 82% 80% 73% 74% T77% 74% 76% 75%
Not disclose 454 195 253 192 134 85 43 228 79 96 9 135 187 115 120 205 129 125 329 146 207 101 188 256
25% 22% 27% 39% 31% 17% 11% 18% 33% 40% 26% 20% 27% 26% 27% 29% 18% 20% 27% 26 % 23 % 26% 24% 25%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100%



Fielding Peri od: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

Base: All Respondents

Gender

CHINAG Do you support or oppose the U.S. Congre

ss investigating the use of surveillance balloons over American skies by China

as well as these other "aeriel objects" that were shot down?

Age Ethnicity Political Party P

olitical Ideology ~ Education
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17 Feb 2023
Table 156

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Hisp - Black
-34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662

85% 92% 86% 76% 71% 76%

8 99 127 86 79

15% 8% 14% 24% 29% 24%

Support 1511 731 770 361 347 432 372 1057 182 169 26 5
82% 83% 81% 74% 79%

Oppose 327 145 181 126 92 76 33 175 57 70
18% 17% 19% 26% 21%

Sigma 1838 876

100% 100%

951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

85% 81% 81%

15%

100% 100%

Repub -

endent ral

Democ Indep -
rate tive

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5

680 448 441 698 698 630 1208

Libe -

Mode-

Cons-
erva -

Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

95 834 409 650 1144

561 883 394 787 1003

63 553 362 362 551 599 543 969 465 720 326 672 799

82%

19%

100% 100%

79% 86%

19% 18%

21%

100% 100%

14%

86% 80% 83

% 82% 83% 85% 8 0%

148 100 87 239 96 162 68 114 204

14%

698 698 630 1
100% 100% 10

20%

17%

18% 17% 15% 20%

208 561 883 394 787 1003

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered V oter s)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
CHINA?Y If these other downed “aeriel objects” are found to be Chinese surveillance balloons should the United States take fur ther punitive actions
on China or have we b een heard and we should let it go not to further damage our relationship with China?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
715 345 324 416 329 979 173 171 24 549 512 332 331 496 58 8 501 913 446 668 299 625 757
% 74% 82% 81% 79% T72% 7 2% 70% 83% 75% 74% 75% 71% 84% 79% 76% 80% 76% 76% 79% 75%

203 111 129 295 115 215

29% 16% 21% 24% 20%

94 162 246

ve action 1414 691
24% 24% 21% 25%

Take puniti

7% 79% 75% 71
237 142 115 92 75 253 66 68 10 113 168 116 110
21% 28% 28% 30% 17% 25% 26% 25%

9 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Let it go not to damage the 424 185
relationship 23% 21% 25% 29% 26% 18% 19%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The U.S. government

U.S. businesses

The U.S. Congress

Regular Americans

Table 158
CHINAB In general, do you think China regularly spies on ... 0 r not?

Summary Of Yes

Gender Age Ethnicity Po litical Party  Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- ad AndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 76 0 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

5 154 28 530 506 351 324 489 604 528 889 431 682 304 615 771

1417 703 706 298 321 433 364 1011 16
77% 80% 74% 61% 73% 85% 90% 82 % 69% 65% 81% 80% 74% 78% 73% T70% 86% 84% 74% 77% TT% T7% 78% 77%
1339 684 650 277 296 420 347 965 149 148 24 507 475 326 297 467 575 518 820 376 677 286 595 713
73% 78% 68% 57% 67% 83% 86% 78% 62% 62% 69% T77% 70% 73% 67% 67% 82% 82% 68% 67% 77% 73% 76% 71%
1294 666 624 259 301 410 324 926 147 140 27 486 462 323 285 449 561 498 797 390 622 282 566 700
62% 59% 80% 73% 68% 72% 65% 64% 80% 79% 66% 69% 71% 72% 72% 70%

70% 76% 66% 53% 69% 81% 80% 75%

1118 576 538 250 250 350 268 771 127 148 24 431 380 288 249 388 481 411 708 3 38 547 233 491 606
61% 66% 57% 51% 57% 69% 66% 63% 53% 62% 69% 65% 56% 64% 56% 56% 69% 65% 59% 60% 62% 59% 62% 60%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Regular Americans

The U.S. Congress

U.S. businesses

The U.S. government

17 Feb 2023
Table 159
CHINASB In general, do you think China regularly spies on ... or not?
Summary Of No
Gender Age Ethnicity Pol itical Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
397 193 199 140 110 84 63 257 57 51 7 116 192 77 124 157 116 140 257 147 169 81 183 206
22% 22% 21% 29% 25% 17% 16% 21% 24% 22% 21% 18% 28% 17% 28% 23% 17% 22% 21% 26 % 19% 21% 23% 21%
270 136 127 132 72 35 30 149 44 52 2 8 3 119 59 88 117 65 89 181 100 123 47 137 129
15% 16% 13% 27% 16% 7% 8% 12% 18% 22% 7% 13% 17% 13% 20% 17% 9% 14% 15% 18% 14% 12% 17% 13 %
253 110 137 128 73 31 21 131 48 53 5 75 111 63 94 96 63 61 192 110 98 45 100 149
14% 13% 14% 26% 17% 6% 5% 11% 20% 22% 15% 11% 16% 14% 21% 14% 9% 10% 16% 20% 11% 11% 13% 15%
213 115 97 118 57 26 13 104 38 49 2 74 93 39 72 90 52 67 147 7 4 99 40 101 107

12% 13% 10% 24% 13% 5% 3% 8 % 16% 20% 7% 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 7% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11%



16, 2023

Fielding Period: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

CHINA8 In general, do you think China

regularly spies on ... or

Summary Of Uns ure / Don't Know

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education
Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode erva -

Tota | Male Female 18 -3435 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067
Weghted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448
Regular Americans 323 108 214 97 79 74 73 20 55 40 3 114 109 83 68 153 102
18% 12% 23% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 23% 17% 10% 17% 16% 19% 15% 22% 15%
The U.S. Congress 274 74 200 96 66 63 50 156 48 4 4 92 99 66 69 133
15% 8% 21% 20% 15% 12% 12% 13% 20% 20% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 19%
U.S. businesses 246 82 164 82 70 57 37 136 42 38 5 79 95 60 51
13% 9% 17% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 18% 16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12%
The U.S. government 208 58 149 71 61 50 27 116 35 36 4 58 81 58 45 120 4
11% 7% 16% 14% 14% 10% 7% 9% 15% 15% 12% 9% 12% 13%

19%

rate tive Higher Less

506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409

441 698 698 630

79 244 76 168 79 113 191

13% 20%

72 43 230 72 137 6
10% 7% 19%

60
13%

135

9% 8% 16%

13% 16%
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Table 160
not?
Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

an rban Rural More $75K

650 1144

1208 561 883 394 787 1003

14% 19% 20% 14% 19%

4 84 174
16% 11% 17%

51 195 75 108 63 92 141
12% 16% 12% 14%

3 36 172 57 102 50 71 125

10% 17% 6% 6%

14%

10% 12% 13% 9% 12%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents
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Table 161
CHINAS8_1 In general, do you think China regularly spies on ... or not?

The U.S. government

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Yes 1417 703 706 298 321 433 364 10 11 165 154 28 530 506 351 324 489 604 528 889 431 682 304 615 771
77% 80% 74% 61% 73% 85% 90% % 69% 65% 81% 80% 74% 78% 73% 70% 86% 84% 74% T7% 77% 77% 78% 77%
No 213 115 97 118 57 26 13 104 38 49 2 74 93 39 7. 90 52 67 147 74 99 40 101 107
12% 13% 10 % 24% 13% 5% 3% 8% 16% 20% 7% 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 7% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13 % 11%
Unsure / Don't Know 208 58 149 71 61 50 27 116 35 36 4 58 81 58 45 120 43 36 172 57 102 50 71 125
11% 7% 16% 14% 14% 10% 7% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 17% 6% 6% 14% 10% 12% 13% 9% 12%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 176

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 162
CHINA8_2 In general, do you think China regularly spies o n ... or not?
The U.S. Congress
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Rural More $75K

rate tive Higher Less an rban

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

26 147 140 27 486 462 323 285 449 561 498 797 390 622 282 566 700

Yes 1294 666 624 259 301 410 324 9
80% 79% 66% 69% 71% 72% 72% 70%

70% 76% 66% 53% 69% 81% 80% 75% 62% 59% 80% 73% 68% 72% 65% 64%
59 88 117 65 89 181 100 123 47 137 129

No 270 136 127 132 72 35 30 149 44 52 2 83 1

15% 16% 13 % 27% 16% 7% 8% 12% 18% 22% 7% 13% 17% 13% 20% 17% 9% 14% 15% 18% 14% 12% 17 % 13%
Unsure / Don't Know 274 74 200 96 66 63 50 156 48 47 4 92 99 66 69 133 72 43 230 72 137 64 84 174

15% 8% 21% 20% 15% 12% 12% 13% 20% 20% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 19% 10% 7% 19% 13% 16% 16% 11% 17%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 120 8 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 177

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gen eral Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 163

CHINAB_3 In general, do you think China regularly spies o n ... or not?

U.S. businesses

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weghted Base

Unsure / Don't K

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tot al Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 120 8 561 883 394 787 1003

1339 684 650 277 296 420 347 96 149 148 24 507 475 326 297 467 575 518 820 376 677 286 595 713
73% 78% 68% 57% 67% 83% 86% 78% 62% 62% 69% 77% 70% 73% 67% 67% 82% 82% 68% 67% 77% 73% 76% 71%

94 96 63 61 192 110 98 45 100 149

253 110 137 128 73 31 21 131 48 53 5 75 111 63
14% 13% 14% 26% 17% 6% 5% 11% 20% 22% 15% 11% 16% 14% 21% 14% 9% 10% 16% 20% 11% 11% 13% 1 5%
now 246 82 164 82 70 57 37 136 42 38 5 79 95 60 51 135 60 51 195 75 108 63 92 141
13% 9% 17% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 18% 16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12% 19% 9% 8% 16% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To T he U.S. General Adult Population

CHINAS8_4 In general, do you think China regularly spies on ... or not?

Regular Americans

Base: All Respon dents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tot al Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess a n rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 106 7 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 65 01144
Weghted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Yes 1118 576 538 250 250 350 268 77 1 127 148 24 431 380 288 249 388 481 411 708 338 547 233 491 606
61% 66% 57% 51% 57% 69% 66% 63% 53% 62% 69% 65% 56% 64% 56% 56% 69% 65% 59% 60% 62% 59% 62% 60%
No 397 193 199 140 110 84 63 257 57 51 7 116 192 77 124 157 116 140 257 147 169 81 183 206
22% 22% 21% 29% 25% 17% 16% 21 % 24% 22% 21% 18% 28% 17% 28% 23% 17% 22% 21% 26% 19% 21% 23% 21%
Unsure / Don't Know 323 108 214 97 79 74 73 204 55 40 3 114 109 83 153 102 79 244 76 168 79 113 191
18% 12% 23% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 23% 17% 10% 17% 16% 19% 15% 22% 15% 13% 20% 14 % 19% 20% 14% 19%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 178

17Feb20 23
Table 164



Page 179

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 165
CHINA9 Do you think the TikTok social media app spies on its users in the United States or not?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnici ty Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentr al rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 53 0 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 2 39 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Yes 1080 585 493 248 253 310 270 770 133 118 21 423 371 262 250 365 465 423 657 356 4 99 225 484 571
59% 67% 52% 51% 58% 61% 67% 63% 56% 50% 63% 64% 55% 58% 57% 52% 67% 67% 54% 63% 56% 57% 62% 57%
No 333 134 195 145 97 66 24 179 51 72 5 100 146 80 94 145 94 85 247 95 172 66 151 176
18% 15% 20% 30% 22% 13% 6% 14% 21% 30% 16% 15% 21% 18% 21% 21% 13% 14% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18%
Unsure / Don't Know 425 157 263 94 88 132 110 283 55 4 8 7 138 164 107 97 188 140 121 304 110 212 103 152 256
23% 18% 28% 19% 20% 26% 27% 23% 23% 20% 22% 21% 24% 24% 22% 27% 20% 19% 25% 20 % 24%  26% 19% 26%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 180

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 166
CHINA10 Sh ould the United States government ...

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Ban the use of TikTok in the 777 423 353 131 168 247 232 580 82 67 22 327 249 185 153 267 358 280 498 226 367 185 321 431
U.S. on the grounds of 42% 48% 37% 27% 38% 49% 57% 47% 34% 28% 66% 49% 37% 41% 35% 38% 51% 44% 41 % 40% 42% 47% 41% 43%
privacy and security
concerns
Allow the use of TikTok in 840 366 465 261 206 215 159 537 115 126 9 279 339 203 231 327 282 298 54 2 265 410 164 376 447
the U.S. only if the 46% 42% 49% 54% 47% 42% 39% 44% 48% 53% 28% 42% 50% 45% 52% 47% 40% 47% 45% 47% 46% 42% 48% 45%
application undergoes
regular security reviews of
its code base
Allow the use of the TikTok 221 87 133 95 65 46 14 115 42 46 2 55 93 60 57 104 59 52 169 7 0 105 45 90 125
in the U.S. without 12% 10% 14% 20% 1 5% 9% 3% 9% 18% 19% 7% 8% 14% 13% 13% 15% 8% 8% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12%
conditions
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 181

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To Th e U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 167

CHINA11 Doy ou think China is planning to invade Taiwan in the next 3 years or is it not planning any invasion during that time?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Educat ion Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic IAA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 48 7 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Planning to invade 1274 632 635 319 299 349 307 880 164 142 27 504 439 307 296 437 542 467 807 417 605 252 555 688
69% 72% 67% 66% 68% 69% 76% 71% 69% 59% 79% 76% 65% 68% 67% 63% 78% 74% 67% 74 % 69% 64% 71% 69%
Not planning invasion 564 244 316 168 140 159 97 3 52 75 97 7 158 241 142 145 262 157 163 401 145 278 142 232 315
31% 28% 33% 34% 32% 31% 24% 29% 31% 41% 21% 24% 35% 32% 33% 37% 22% 26% 33% 26% 31% 36% 29% 31%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7871 003

100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

CHINA12 Do you think Joe Biden is

Base: All Respondents

Page 182

17 Feb 2023
Table 168

up to handling the challenges from China, Russia and Iran or is he not up to the job?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Hi gher Less an rban Rural More $75K

834 409 650 1144

630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

% 40 % 30% 48% 42%

0% 60% 70% 52% 58%

698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
0%

Unweighted Base 183 8 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595

Weighted Bas e 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698

Up to the job 812 421 388 271 224 176 141 491 111 156 8 129 507 159 324 360 128 317 494 339 357 117 376 416
44% 48% 41% 56% 51% 35% 35% 40% 47% 65% 23% 20% 75% 36% 73% 51% 18% 50% 41% 60

Not up to the job 1026 455 563 216 215 332 264 740 128 83 26 532 173 289 117 339 570 313 713 223 526 277 410 586
56% 52% 59% 44% 4 9% 65% 65% 60% 53% 35% 77% 80% 25% 64% 27% 49% 82% 50% 59% 4

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698
100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered o n Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

CHINA13 Would Donald trump be up to the job or not?

Base: All Respondents

Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale

Gender Age Ethnicity

Page 183

17 Feb 2023
Table 169

Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle -
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu-

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394

999 523 470 266 252 284 197 699 141 101 24 512 241 230 153 325 521 341 658 31

$75K Less
Or Than

787 1003

9 462 218 441 540

Up to the job
54% 60% 49% 55% 57% 56% 49% 57 % 59% 42% 7 0% 77% 35% 51% 35% 47% 75% 54% 54% 57% 52% 55% 56% 54%

Not up to the job 839 353 481 221 187 224 208 533 98 138 10 149 440 218 289 373 177 289 550 242 421 176 346 463
46% 40% 51% 45% 43% 44% 51% 43% 41% 58% 30% 23% 65% 49% 65% 53% 25% 46% 46% 43 % 48% 45% 44% 46%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 50 8 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 184

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 170

UKR1 The one - year anniversary of the war between Russian and Ukraine is coming up this month. When do you anticipate t he war will end?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethni city Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentr al rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 53 0 729 1109 595 834 409 65 01144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 2 39 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
In the next 6 months 363 188 170 172 119 53 19 209 61 62 7 113 168 74 126 131 107 146 218 179 1 35 50 198 159
20% 21% 18% 35% 27% 10% 5% 17% 25% 26% 20% 17% 25% 17% 29% 19% 15% 2 3% 18% 32% 15% 13% 25% 16%
Not in the next 6 months, 552 249 301 186 140 118 108 347 83 80 5 189 239 110 150 231 172 186 366 166 285 101 245 298
but this year 30% 2 8% 32% 38% 32% 23% 27% 28% 35% 34% 14% 29% 35% 24% 34% 33% 25% 29% 30% 30% 32% 26% 31% 30%
Not until next year 923 440 481 129 179 337 277 676 95 97 22 359 273 2 65 166 337 420 299 624 216 464 243 344 546
sometime, or later 50% 50% 51% 27% 41% 66% 69% 55% 40% 41% 66% 54% 40% 59% 38% 48% 60% 47% 52% 38 % 53% 62% 44% 54%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 185

Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 171
UKR2 More than 1000 companies have ended or curtailed operations in Russia due to the ongo ing war with Ukraine. Do you believe decisions made by companies
to pull out of Russia have made a very big, somewhat big, not very big, or not at all big impact on stopping Russia's ongoing war efforts?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tot al Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 5 95 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Big (Net) 1186 574 603 365 303 291 227 777 149 184 18 393 525 246 336 448 401 404 782 426 523 238 530 633
65% 65% 63% 75% 69% 57% 56% 63% 63% 77% 53% 59% 77% 55% 76% 64% 57% 64% 65 % 76% 59% 60% 67% 63%
Very Big 413 222 186 129 128 100 56 267 54 68 7 135 205 66 139 144 130 149 264 174 165 74 205 202
22% 25% 2 0% 27% 29% 20% 14% 22% 23% 28% 20% 20% 30% 15% 31% 21% 19% 24% 22% 31% 19% 19% 26 % 20%
Somewhat Big 773 352 418 235 175 191 171 510 95 116 11 257 319 181 19 8 304 271 255 517 252 358 163 326 431
42% 40% 44% 48% 40% 38% 42% 41% 40% 49% 33% 39% 47% 40% 45% 44% 39% 41% 43% 45 % 41% 41% 41% 43%
Not At All/Not Ver y Big 652 302 348 122 135 217 177 455 90 55 16 269 155 202 105 250 297 226 426 136 360 156 256 370
(Net) 35% 35% 37% 25% 31% 43% 44% 37% 37% 23% 47 % 41% 23% 45% 24% 36% 43% 36% 35% 24% 41% 40% 33% 37%
Not Very Big 485 223 260 93 97 159 136 338 74 39 8 196 114 162 2 182 220 172 313 107 274 103 197 273
26% 25% 27% 19% 22% 31% 34% 27% 31% 16% 23% 30% 17% 36% 19% 26% 32% 27% 26% 19 % 31% 26% 25% 27%
Not at all Big 167 79 88 29 39 58 42 117 15 16 8 72 42 41 23 68 77 54 113 28 86 53 59 97
9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 6% 7% 24% 11% 6% 9% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9% 5% 10% 13% 8% 10%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

UKR3 Some well - known brands and comp

Base: All Respondents

anies are still operating in Russia while the war is ongoing. Which of these statements best aligns with
your view on the brands still operating in Russia?

Page 186

17 Feb 2023
Table 172

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr- Cole - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr U rb- Subu- Or Than
Total M ale Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Any brand still operating in 610 321
Russia should continue 33% 37%
operations so as not to

increase layoffs and put

further stress on both

the Russian economy, its

people, and the global

supply chain.

284 269 185 106 50

30% 55% 42% 21% 12% 29% 40% 44% 24%

Regardless of the impact on 1228 556
profits for a company, itis 67% 63%
a moral imperative for

companies to take a stance

on this war and

pull out of Russia until

they cease the violence

against Ukraine.

668 218 253 402 355 877 143 133

70% 45% 58% 79% 88% 71% 60% 56% 76%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680
100% 100%

Sigma

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 5 46

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698

355
29%

71% 62%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

96 106 8 195 261 138 172 238 200 209
38% 31% 39%

401 262 237 111 307 294
34% 29% 33% 33 %

26 467 419 310 270 460 499 422 807 299 646 283 480 709
67% 53% 73% 72%

69% 61% 66% 71% 67%

448

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

4 7% 27% 28% 39% 29%

61% 71%

441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKR4 Do you think the U.S. government economic sanctions on Russia have been very successful, somewhat successful, somewhat u nsuccessful, very unsuccessful?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnic ity Political Party Politica | Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 183 8 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Very/Somewhat Successful 956 500 452 299 256 212 188 616 125 150 10 275 4 64 197 309 386 261 367 588 349 428 179 442 490
(Net) 52% 57% 47% 61% 58% 42% 46% 50 % 52% 63% 30% 42% 68% 44% 70% 55% 37% 58% 49% 62% 49% 45% 56% 49%
Very successful 231 143 87 93 78 37 23 149 27 47 2 59 138 29 94 67 69 114 116 134 77 20 142 85
13% 16% 9% 19% 18% 7% 6% 12% 11% 20% 5% 9% 20% 6% 21% 10% 10% 18% 10% 24% 9% 5% 18% 9%
Somewhat successful 725 357 365 206 178 176 165 467 98 103 9 216 326 168 214 319 192 253 472 2 14 352 159 300 405
39% 41% 38% 42% 41% 35% 41% 38% 41% 43% 25% 33% 48% 38% 49% 46% 27% 40% 39% 38% 40% 40% 38% 40%
Very/Somewhat Unsuccessful 882 376 500 188 182 296 216 615 114 89 24 386 216 252 132 313 437 263 619 213 455 215 344 5 13
(Net) 48% 43% 53% 39% 42% 58% 54% 50% 48% 37% 70% 58% 32% 56% 30% 45% 63% 42% 51% 38% 51% 55% 44% 51%
Somewhat unsuccessful 595 243 346 144 117 191 142 404 84 66 11 247 170 163 105 222 267 177 418 152 313 130 229 351
32% 28% 36% 30% 27% 38% 35% 33% 35% 28% 32% 37% 25% 36% 24% 32% 38% 28% 35% 27 % 35% 33% 29 % 35%
Very unsuccessful 288 133 153 43 65 105 74 212 30 23 13 140 46 89 27 91 170 86 202 61 142 85 116 161
16% 15% 16% 9% 15% 21% 18% 17% 12% 10% 38% 21% 7% 20% 6% 13% 24% 14% 17% 11% 16% 22% 15% 16%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 187

17 Feb 2023
Table 173



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKRS Should the United States look to imp o0se more economic sanctions on Russia for continui ng its occupation, including removing the country from SWIFT, or will that roil global markets?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate ti ve Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 133 8 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Yes 989 547 439 212 238 272 267 711 97 125 12 344 418 210 282 325 381 419 569 354 452 183 471 495
54% 62% 4 6% 44% 54% 54% 66% 58 % 41% 52% 36% 52% 62% 47% 64% 47% 55% 67% 47% 63% 51% 46% 60% 49%
No 333 157 171 157 75 69 32 184 63 52 10 120 106 98 7 5 147 111 85 248 78 174 82 161 172
18% 18% 18% 32% 17% 14% 8% 15% 27% 22% 28% 18% 16% 22% 17% 21% 16% 14% 21% 14 % 20% 21% 21% 17%
Unsure/ Don't Know 516 173 341 118 126 167 106 336 78 62 12 198 156 141 84 226 206 126 390 130 257 129 154 3 36
28% 20% 36% 24% 29% 33% 26% 27% 33% 26% 36 % 30% 23% 31% 19% 32% 29% 20% 32% 23% 29% 33% 20% 33%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKR6 Should the United States relax o

Base: All Respondents

il and gas drilling regulation in order to provide European nation with short term support as they cut their dependency on Ru

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle -
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu-
-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican ra t endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546
231 239 239 34

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1

Yes 899 512 384 230 195 243 231 647 108 97 16 333 331 225 215

49% 58% 40% 47% 44% 48% 57% 53% 45% 41% 48% 50%
No 495 228 263 148 126 131 91 307 78 79 10 195 184

27% 26% 28% 30% 29% 26% 22% 25% 32% 33% 29% 30%
Unsure/Don‘t Know 444 137 304 109 118 134 83 278 53 62 8 133 165 116 97

24% 16% 32% 22% 27% 26% 20% 23% 22% 26% 22% 20%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1 231 239 239

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
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ssian oil and gas?

Income

$75K Less
Or Than

47% 44% 57% 44%

217 271

16% 29%

100% 100%

288 396 388 511 308 417 174 445 437

49% 50% 49% 41% 57% 62% 42% 55 %

107 129 192 173 141 354 139 246 111

27% 24% 29% 28% 25% 22% 29% 25% 28% 28% 28% 27%

218 129 101 343 115 221 109 124 295

24% 26% 22% 31% 18% 16% 28% 20 % 25% 28%

34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period : February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
UKR7 Do you support or oppose the U.S. government's policy of supporting Ukraine with weapons and aid until it repels Russia’ s invasion of its lands?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Polit ical Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less

Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male F emale 18 -343 5-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Weighted Ba se 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123

148 16 366 520 270 347 438 394 465 71 4 410 543 225 510 638
% 6 2% 57% 65% 64%

1179 604 570 292 279 293 315 836 130
63% 56% 74% 59% 73

Support
64% 69% 60% 60% 64% 58% 78% 68% 54% 62% 48% 55% 76% 60% 79%

Oppose 659 272 3 81 195 160 215 89 396 109 91 18 296 160 178 94 261 304 165 494 151 340 168 2 77 365
36% 31% 40% 40% 36% 42% 22% 32% 46% 38% 52% 45% 24% 40% 21 % 37% 44% 26% 41% 27% 38% 43% 35% 36%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Populati on

UKR8 The U.S. government

has committed more than $27.1 billion in security assistance since the start of the 2022 war, or about 1.5 percent of the tot

al defense
budget of  $1.9 trillion dollars. Do you think this investment in Ukraine a nd the protection of an ally is justified or not justified?
Base: All Respond ents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hsp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an

Unweighted Base 1838 761 106 7 506

rban  Rural More $75K

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

52% 74% 66% 56% 63% 48% 55% 78% 59% 83% 64% 53%

18 29 9 147 184
48% 26% 34% 44% 37% 52% 45% 22% 41% 17% 36% 47%

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
Justified 1180 612 561 345 273 262 300 814 135 151 16 362 533 264 365
64% 70% 59% 71% 62%
Not justified 658 265 391 142 166 246 104 417 104 88
36% 30% 41% 29% 38%
Sigma

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

698

100%

698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

447 368 454 726 402 552 226 546 603
72% 60% 72

% 62% 57% 69% 60%

76 251 331 177 481 159 331 168 241 399
28% 40% 28

% 38% 43% 31% 40 %

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 178

UKR9 Do you think protecting Ukraine's sovereignty and securit yis aninv estment in preserving global order or a massive waste of resources?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 12 08 561 883 394 787 1003
Investment in global order 1096 567 524 266 253 274 303 786 116 124 18 346 482 246 330 399 367 438 659 370 503 223 482 587
60% 65% 55% 55% 58% 54% 75% 64% 48% 52% 53% 52% 71% 55% 75% 57% 53% 69% 55% 66% 57% 57% 61% 59%
Massive waste of resources 742 310 427 221 185 234 101 445 123 115 16 316 198 203 111 300 331 193 549 191 380 171 304 415
40% 35% 45% 45% 42% 46% 25% 36% 52% 48% 47% 48% 29% 45% 25% 43% 47% 31% 45% 34 % 43% 43% 39% 41%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 88 3 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 179
UKR10 Is Ukraine's fight with Russia helping U.S. national security by keeping Russia pinned do wn and depleting its military resources or is it harming it

because of the threat of escalating into a direct conflict with Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethni city Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 65 01144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 43 9 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Helping 1108 598 508 313 264 256 274 756 129 145 14 352 497 240 334 415 359 430 678 372 530 206 503 577
60% 68% 53% 64% 60% 50% 68% 61% 54% 61% 42% 53% 73% 53% 76% 59% 51% 6 8% 56% 66% 60% 52% 64% 58%
Hurting 730 279 444 174 174 252 130 476 110 94 20 309 183 209 107 283 340 201 529 18 9 353 188 284 426
40% 32% 47% 36% 40% 50% 32% 39% 46% 39% 58% 47% 27% 47% 24% 41% 49% 32% 44% 34% 40% 48% 36% 42%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. Gener al Adult Population

UKR11 Would you support or oppose giving another $27 billion in aid to Ukraine in 2023?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ Wh ite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Support 870 478 389 238 207 196 230 608 113 108 10 238 424 198 298 309 263 376 494 326 384 160 413 436
47% 55% 41% 49% 47% 39% 57% 49% 47% 45% 29% 36% 62% 44% 68% 44% 38% 60% 41% 58 % 44% 41% 53% 43%
Oppose 968 398 562 250 231 312 174 623 126 130 24 42 3 256 251 143 389 435 254 713 235 499 234 373 567
53% 45% 59% 51% 53% 61% 43% 51% 53% 55% 71% 64% 38% 56% 32% 56% 62% 40% 59% 42% 56% 59% 47% 57 %
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted T o The U.S. General Adult Population

UKR12 Do you support or oppos e giving Ukraine fighter jets?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Support 992 521 467 250 233 238 270 701 117 116 14 302 445 228 298 374 320 406 586 347 46 0 185 441 521
54% 60% 49% 51% 53% 47% 67% 57% 49% 49% 40% 46% 65% 51% 68% 54% 46% 64% 48% 62% 52% 47% 56% 52%
Oppose 846 355 485 237 206 270 134 531 122 123 20 359 236 220 143 325 379 224 622 214 423 209 346 482
46% 40% 51% 49% 47% 53% 33% 43 % 51% 51% 60% 54% 35% 49% 32% 46% 54% 36% 52% 38% 48% 53% 44% 48%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldi ng Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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UKR13 Do you support or oppose giving Ukraine Abrams Tanks?

Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 95 1 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Support

Oppose

Sigma

1031 539 484 257 224 261 288 735 113 123 16 308 455 250 3
56% 61% 51% 53% 51% 51% 71% 60% 47% 51% 48%

807 338 468 230 214 247 116 497 126 11
44% 39% 49% 47% 49% 49% 29% 40% 53% 49% 5

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

07 382 341 417 613 343 497 191 462 540

47% 67% 56% 70% 55% 49% 66% 51% 61 % 56% 48% 59% 54%
6 18 353 225 199 134 316 357 213 595 219 386 203 325 463

2% 53% 33% 44% 30% 45% 51% 34% 49% 39% 44% 52% 41% 46%

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To Th e U.S. General Adult Population

UKR14 Do you support NATO imposing a no - fly zone over civilian centers in Ukraine to prevent indiscriminate rocket attacks by
Russia or oppose it because it incre ases the risk of direct conflict with Russia?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Support 1317 662 647 324 306 361 325 915 156 163 20 446 542 304 358 485 473 498 818 4 03 647 266 593 698
2% 76% 68% 67% 70% 71% 80% 74% 65% 68% 58% 67% 80% 68% 81% 69% 68% 79% 68% 72% 73% 68% 75% 70%
Oppose 521 214 305 163 132 147 79 3 16 83 76 14 215 138 145 83 213 225 132 390 158 236 128 19 4 305
28% 24% 32% 33% 30% 29% 20% 26% 35% 32% 42% 33% 20% 32% 19% 31% 32% 21% 32% 28% 27% 32% 25% 30%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Bas e

Support

Oppose

Sigma

1838

1160 582

678 294

1838 876

- 16,2023

UKR15 Do you supp ort or oppose sending an international peacekeeping force in Ukraine?
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Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 1 8-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5

573 265 275 323 297 831 125

762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

61 883 394 787 1003

135 18 399 468 267 302 430 428 442 718 361 562 237 527 605
63% 66% 60% 54% 63% 64% 73% 67% 52% 57% 53% 60% 69% 60% 69% 62% 61% 70% 59% 64 % 64 % 60% 67% 60%
378 222 163 185 107 401 114 104 16 263 212 181 139 268 271 188 490 201 321 157 260 397
37% 34% 40% 46% 3 7% 36 % 27% 33% 48% 43% 47% 40% 31% 40% 31% 38% 39% 30% 41% 36% 36% 40% 33% 40%
951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered o

16, 2023
n Regis tered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKR16 Do you think Russia has committed war crimes in Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity

Page 199

17 Feb 2023
Table 185

Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Lib e- Mode erva- adAndgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 22

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662

1450 712 729 294 335 441 380 1054 161 160 27 522 548 348 353

79% 81% 77% 60% 76% 87% 94% 86 % 67% 67% 80% 79% 81% 78% 80% 75% 82% 84% 76%
388 165 223 193 103 67 25 177 78 79 7 140 132 100 88 174 126 102 286

21% 19% 23% 40% 24% 13% 6% 14% 33% 33% 20% 21% 19% 22% 20% 25% 18% 16% 24
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10

100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883

100% 100%

6 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

394 787 1003

524 572 528 921 453 695 302 613 798
81%

79% 77% 78% 80%

109 188 92 174 205
% 19% 21% 23% 22% 20%

03
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKR17 Are Russia's senior leaders, including president VI adimir Putin, defense minister Shogui, and foreign minister Lavrov and other m embers of the cabinet, responsible
for any war crimes that may have been committed for starting the war or are these actions mainly the actions of soldiers and the military?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 88 3 394 787 1003
Senior leaders are 1453 690 757 332 334 412 375 1024 175 162 25 538 536 346 349 525 579 540 913 4 46 683 323 650 769
responsible for war crimes ~ 79% 79% 80% 68% 76% 81% 93% 83% 73% 68% 75% 81% 79% T77% 79% 75% 83% 86% 76% 79% 77% 82% 83% 77%
War crimes are mainly the 385 187 194 155 105 96 29 208 64 77 9 123 144 102 93 174 119 90 295 115 199 71 137 234
actions of soldiers and the  21% 21% 20% 32% 24% 19% 7% 17% 27% 32% 25% 19% 21% 23% 21% 25% 17% 14% 24% 21% 23% 18% 17% 23%
military
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweigh ted Base

Weighted Base

Support

Oppose

Sigma

UKR18 Do you support or oppose th e setting up of a war crimes tribunal styled after the Nuremberg Trials and the international Criminal Tribunal for the F ormer Yugoslavia
to investigate these war crimes and hold decision - makers accountable?
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Incom e

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat ende ntral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 7 29 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1319 689 623 311 291 352 365 936 153 148 22 458 518 315 351 467 501 498 821 411 649 259 581 705
72% 79% 66% 64% 66% 69% 90% 76% 64% 62% 63% 69% 76% 70% 80% 67% 72% 79% 68 % 73% 74% 66% 74% 70%
519 188 328 17 6 148 156 39 296 86 91 12 204 162 133 90 231 198 132 387 150 234 135 206 298
28% 21% 3 4% 36% 34% 31% 10% 24% 36% 38% 37% 31% 24% 30% 20% 33 % 28% 21% 32% 27% 26% 34% 26% 30%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 44 1 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 -

16, 2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Good job

Bad job

Mixed record

Sigma
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UKR21 Thinking about Afghanistan, Ukraine and China among other places --do you think the Biden administration has so far done a good job,
a bad job, or does it have a mixed record when it comes to for eign policy?
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

698 698

494 261 231 16

7 143 101 83 305 66 96 5 70 337 82 217 195 82 206 288 220 210 64 257 229
27% 30% 24% 34% 33% 20% 21% 25% 28% 40% 14% 11% 49% 18% 49% 28 % 12%
736 377 357 184 139 226 186 516 102 54 20 43

40% 43% 37% 38% 32% 44% 46% 42% 43% 22% 59% 66% 16% 39% 18% 30% 64% 40% 40% 30

608 238 364 136 156 181 135 410 71 89 9 15

834 409 650 1144

630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

33% 24% 39% 24% 16% 33% 23%

4 111 173 80 207 449 252 484 170 373 193 316 397

% 42% 49% 40% 40 %

7 232 193 145 296 167 173 435 171 301 136 214 376

33% 27% 38% 28% 36% 36% 33% 33% 30% 37% 26% 24% 34% 43% 33% 42% 24% 27% 36% 30% 34% 35% 27% 38 %
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

QRACE Whati sy our race?

Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123

White 1231 602 628 211 288 375 357 1231
67% 69% 66% 43% 66% 74% 88% 100%

Black or African American 239 108 12 5 103 58 58 20
13% 12% 13% 21% 13% 11% 5%

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 239 102 135 120 61 46 12
origin 13% 12% 14% 25% 14% 9% 3%

Asian origin (includes 95 42 53 48 22 16 9
people of Asian Indian, 5% 5% 6% 10% 5% 3% 2%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,

and Japanese origin)

Other 34 22 12 5 10 13 6
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle -
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb -

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

762 530 729 1109 595 8

1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

- - - 521 387 300 269 426 537 481 751

- - - 79% 57% 67% 61% 61% TT% T6% 62% 61% 67% 76% 70% 65%
- 239 - 29 151 49 92 112 35 54 185 97 106 36 96 132
- 100% - 4% 22% 11% 21% 16% 5% 9% 15% 17% 12%

239 - - 74 101 58 53 107 79 53 186 94 117 28 80 158

100% - - 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 11% 8% 15% 17% 13% 7% 10% 16%

- - - 27 37 25 24 42 28 35 59 21 53 21 55 37
- - - 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%

- - 34 10 5 17 4 11 19 7 27 6 18 10 8 25
- - 100% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%

662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

34 409 650 1144

344 589 298 547 651
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$75K Less
Or Than

7% 4%

0% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 190
Q410 Which one of the following best d escribes your employment status?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Id eology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 6 5+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 8 76 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Employed full time 761 427 331 245 270 210 36 504 98 114 12 257 312 173 209 275 277 365 396 311 34 0 110 454 297
41% 49% 35% 50% 61% 41% 9% 41 % 41% 48% 36% 39% 46% 39% 47% 39% 40% 58% 33% 55% 39% 28% 58% 30%
Employed part time 165 56 108 64 37 41 23 96 25 29 2 60 66 32 45 69 51 36 129 57 79 29 54 107
9% 6% 11% 13% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11% 12% 5% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 6% 11% 10% 9% 7% 7% 11%
Self - employed full time 93 49 44 26 20 36 10 57 17 9 5 24 23 45 20 37 36 23 70 20 53 19 44 49
5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 14% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Not employed, but looking 94 34 59 43 24 23 2 41 14 23 5 26 43 23 16 51 27 10 84 24 47 24 24 65
for work 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% 1% 3% 6% 10% 14% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6%
Not employed and not looking 30 3 27 10 11 9 - 17 4 2 14 6 5 19 6 3 27 11 12 7 7 19
for work 2% * 3% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1 % 2%
Not employed, unable to work 93 35 58 11 21 52 9 61 19 12 1 29 31 28 23 44 26 10 83 24 36 33 10 80
due to a disability or 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 10% 2% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 8% 1% 8%
iliness
Retired 427 217 209 3 14 99 311 368 21 24 5 187 146 89 81 128 21 7 151 276 81 216 130 13 3 27
23% 25% 22% 1% 3% 19% 77% 30% 9% 10% 14% 28% 21% 20% 18% 18% 31% 24% 23% 14 % 24% 33% 17% 28%
Student 31 15 14 30 1 - - 9 9 9 - 12 8 10 11 15 6 5 26 11 15 5 20 11
2% 2% 1% 6% * - - 1% 4% 4% - 2% 1 % 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Stay - at - home spouse or 80 14 62 21 26 27 6 53 15 5 3 33 20 24 14 36 31 13 68 7 46 27 22 55
partn er 4% 2% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 9% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Self - employed part time 64 26 38 33 14 10 7 25 17 9 1 25 17 17 18 25 21 15 49 15 40 9 18 42
3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 12 31 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D5 The organization you work for is in which o f the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT
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Table 191

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideol ogy Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Les s
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 855 425 426 329 306 169 51 604 74 121 13 238 397 192 297 346 212 429 4

Weighted Base 926 483 439 309 306 251 59 600 123 143 14 317 378 205 254

26 376

355 124 430 412

344 328 401 525 368 419 139 508 403

Public sector 368 172 195 11 8 111 109 30 234 47 66 6 134 152 72 98 133 138 138 230 152 159 56 186 179

40% 36% 44% 38% 36% 43% 50% 39% 38% 46% 45% 42% 40% 35% 38% 38 % 42% 34% 44% 41% 38% 41% 37% 44%
Private sector 453 270 182 146 167 113 27 317 56 53 5 155 186 108 130 161 162 238 215 181 210 62 282 167

49% 56% 41% 47% 55% 45% 46% 53% 45% 37% 34% 49% 49% 53% 51% 47% 49% 59% 41% 49 % 50% 44% 56% 41%
Not - for - profit 40 18 22 13 12 12 2 18 11 4 - 15 18 6 13 12 15 17 23 14 22 4 18 21

4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 3% - 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5 %
Other 34 15 18 12 9 13 - 212 10 1 5 11 11 9 13 13 5 29 13 8 13 11 20

4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% - 3% 1% 7% 10% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 9% 2% 5%
Don't know 31 9 22 20 8 3 - 11 1 1 7 11 9 5 29 8 20 3 11 16

3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 1% - 2% 6% 7% 11% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% * 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Sigma 926 483 439 309 306 251 59 600 123 143 14 317 378 205 254 344 328 401 525 368 419 139 508 403

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 192
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Polit ical Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male F emale 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Bas e 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

I am a member of a labor 211 144 66 82 75 37 17 142 32 30 1 62 123 25 82 67 62 127 84 127 64 20 129 78

union 11% 16% 7% 17% 17% 7% 4% 12 % 14% 12% 3% 9% 18% 6% 19% 10% 9% 20% 7% 23% 7% 5% 16% 8%

Someone else in my household 160 68 88 75 35 36 14 90 30 24 2 44 70 44 56 55 48 47 112 53 79 29 82 70

is amember of a labor union 9% 8% 9% 15% 8 % 7% 3% 7% 13% 10% 5% 7% 10% 10% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7%

Both me and another member 110 45 64 78 23 7 2 35 35 27 2 49 35 21 26 56 27 30 79 26 69 15 57 51

of my household are members 6% 5% 7% 16% 5% 1% 1% 3% 15% 11% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5%

of a labor union

Nooneinmyh ouseholdisa 1300 596 698 217 294 421 368 938 132 145 28 488 433 346 261 502 536 415 885 343 646 311 498 773

memter of a labor union 71% 68% 73% 45% 67% 83% 91% 76% 55% 61% 81% 74% 64% 77% 59% T72% 77% 66% 73% 61% 73% 79% 63% 77%

Decline to state 58 22 35 34 12 8 4 26 9 13 2 18 19 12 15 19 24 11 47 13 26 19 21 31
3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 193
Q2146 What is the highest leve | of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnic ity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total M ale Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weight ed Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Less than high school 3 17 18 25 5 4 17 21 3 3 10 10 13 5 22 7 - 35 14 17 4 5 30
2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% * 1% 9% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Completed some high school 115 46 69 40 38 24 13 59 25 19 2 39 52 21 35 49 31 - 115 36 59 21 14 94
6% 5% 7% 8 % 9% 5% 3% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% - 10% 6% 7% 5% 2% 9%
High school graduate or 395 166 227 120 93 108 75 256 53 68 9 153 129 100 84 17 5 136 - 395 121 156 118 84 300
equivalent (e.g., GED) 22% 19% 24% 25% 21% 21% 18% 21% 22% 28% 26% 23% 19% 22% 19% 25% 20% - 33% 22% 18% 30% 11% 30%
Job - specific training 99 51 44 27 15 29 28 60 11 14 4 34 28 33 25 37 37 - 99 13 60 27 32 63
programs after high school 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 12% 5 % 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% - 8% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Completed some college, but 329 133 196 63 68 111 87 224 52 35 8 120 122 74 73 128 129 - 329 88 165 76 100 21 7
no degree 18% 15% 21 % 13% 16% 22% 21% 18% 22% 15% 24% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% - 27% 16% 19% 19% 13% 22%
Associate's degree 235 82 152 73 44 70 48 145 26 46 1 75 95 61 63 84 88 - 235 57 122 55 111 116
13% 9% 16% 15% 10% 14% 12% 12% 11% 19% 3% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% - 19% 10% 14% 14% 14% 12%
College graduate (e 9. 350 203 144 79 94 100 76 259 37 31 5 133 128 84 81 117 152 350 - 106 182 61 231 115
B.A.,AB. BS) 19% 23% 15% 16% 21% 20% 19% 21% 16% 13% 14% 20% 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 55% - 19% 21% 16% 29% 11%
Completed some graduate 47 23 23 11 7 10 19 32 3 8 1 22 14 10 12 17 18 47 - 17 23 6 27 20
school, but no degree 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Completed graduat e school 234 154 78 49 75 53 58 190 13 14 2 75 103 53 64 70 100 234 - 110 99 25 183 48
(e.g.,M.S.,M.D., Ph.D.) 13% 18% 8% 10% 17% 10% 14% 15% 5% 6% 6% 11% 15% 12% 14% 10% 14% 37 % - 20% 11% 6% 23% 5%

Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To Th e U.S. General Adult Population

Q2135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban R ural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 4 61 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1 208 561 883 394 787 1003
Married or civil union 880 473 404 152 232 254 241 685 86 57 17 340 334 188 206 290 384 427 453 264 422 194 514 347
48% 54% 42% 31% 53% 50% 60% 56% 36% 24% 51% 51% 49% 42% 47% 42% 55% 68% 37% 47% 48% 49% 65% 35%
Single, never married 508 220 282 261 118 100 30 232 101 133 11 151 193 150 148 225 135 91 417 186 236 85 161 336
28% 25% 30% 54% 27% 20% 7% 19 % 42% 56% 32% 23% 28% 33% 34% 32% 19% 14% 35% 33% 27% 22% 20% 34%
Divorced 204 94 110 10 41 86 67 154 24 16 4 87 68 46 45 68 91 53 151 60 105 39 45 153
11% 11% 12% 2% 9% 17% 17% 12% 10% 7% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 11% 12% 10% 6% 15%
Separated 48 20 28 15 11 15 8 23 11 12 - 18 17 8 14 21 13 12 36 12 24 1 1 15 32
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Widowed/Widower 98 25 73 7 11 27 52 73 8 11 - 34 34 27 14 42 42 25 73 19 49 29 17 76
5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 5% 13% 6% 3% 5% - 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 8%
Living with partner 100 45 55 42 26 26 7 66 9 10 2 31 34 29 14 53 34 22 78 20 46 34 35 58
5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4 % 6%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D9 How many child  ren live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bla ck Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat enden tral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighte d Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
None 1047 501 541 201 148 342 357 757 107 111 25 410 322 286 224 371 451 310 737 236 551 260 357 658
57% 57% 57% 41% 34% 67% 88% 61% 45% 46% 74% 62% 47% 64% 51% 53% 65% 49% 61% 42 % 62% 66% 45% 66%
One 345 155 185 121 96 99 30 192 55 61 6 115 143 79 113 130 103 110 235 135 134 76 166 170
19% 18% 19% 25% 22% 19% 7% 16% 23% 26% 17% 17% 21% 18% 26% 19% 15% 17% 19% 24% 15% 19% 21% 17%
Two 276 149 126 107 121 42 6 186 42 38 1 97 124 50 67 109 100 144 132 122 118 36 171 101
15% 17% 13% 22% 28% 8% 1% 15% 18% 16% 3% 15% 18% 11% 15% 16% 14% 23% 11% 22 % 13% 9% 22% 10%
Three 107 43 64 38 47 15 7 64 22 15 2 30 55 20 24 61 22 45 63 45 49 13 55 51
6% 5% 7% 8% 11% 3% 2% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5%
Four or more 62 27 35 20 26 11 5 33 12 15 - 10 36 14 14 27 22 22 41 23 31 8 38 23
3% 3% 4 % 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% - 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 16, 2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Vote rs)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Table 196

Base: All Respo ndents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 10 67 506 461 409 462 1338 154 2 26 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

Weighted Base

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 44

Liberal (Net) 441 207 228 162 114 90 75 269 53 92 4 64 308 64 441
24% 24% 24% 33% 2 6% 18% 19% 22% 22% 38% 11% 10% 45% 14% 100%
Strong liberal 225 109 111 91 63 47 25 140 25 50 2 26 168 28 225
12% 12% 12% 19% 14% 9% 6% 11% 10% 21% 6% 4% 25% 6% 51%
Lean liberal 216 98 117 71 51 43 51 129 28 42 2 38 140 36 216
12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 8 % 13% 10% 12% 18% 6% 6% 21% 8% 49%
Moderate 698 306 389 205 201 171 122 426 107 112 11 129 281 255 -
38% 35% 41% 42% 46% 34% 30% 35% 45% 47% 32% 20% 41% 57% -
Conservative (Net) 698 363 334 120 124 248 207 537 79 35 19 469 91 129 -
38% 41% 35% 25% 28% 49% 51% 44% 33% 15% 56% 71% 13% 29% -
Lean conservative 349 174 174 65 68 121 96 256 45 16 12 206 44 97 -
19% 20% 18% 13% 16% 24% 24% 21 % 19% 7% 36% 31% 7% 22% -
Strong conservative 349 189 160 55 56 127 111 281 35 19 7 263 47 32 -
19% 22% 17% 11% 13% 25% 27% 23% 15% 8% 20% 40% 7% 7% -
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1 698 698 630 1208 561 883

394 7871003
156 285 169 196 76 204 233
25% 24% 30% 22% 19% 26% 23%

96 130 113 78 35 118 107

15% 11% 20% 9% 9% 15% 11%

61 155 56 118 41 86 126

- - 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13%
698 - 204 495 230 334 134 248 422
100% - 32% 41% 41% 38% 34% 32% 42%
- 698 270 429 162 352 184 334 348
- 100% 43% 35% 29% 40% 47% 43% 35%
- 349 141 209 81 190 78 169 172
- 50% 22% 17% 14% 22% 20% 21% 17%
- 349 129 220 81 162 106 165 176
- 50% 21% 18% 14% 1 8% 27% 21% 18%
883 394 787 10 03
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023

Table 197
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Poli tical Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
Fiscally liberal 391 205 184 141 117 78 54 237 56 7 5 3 55 277 56 287 80 24 163 228 179 148 64 188 200
21% 23% 19% 29% 27% 15% 13% 19% 23% 31% 9% 8% 41% 12% 65% 11% 3% 26% 19% 32% 17% 16% 24% 20%
Fiscally conservative 919 482 431 202 172 284 260 673 107 80 17 494 208 206 89 243 587 361 558 238 477 204 4 36 465
50% 55% 45% 41% 39% 56% 64% 55% 45% 34% 50% 75% 31% 46% 20% 35% 84% 57% 46% 42% 54% 52% 55% 46%
Do not lean one way or the 528 189 337 144 150 145 90 321 76 84 14 113 196 187 65 375 8 8 106 422 144 258 126 162 338
other 29% 22% 35% 30% 34% 29% 22% 26% 32% 35% 41% 17% 29% 42% 15% 54% 13% 17 % 35% 26% 29% 32% 21% 34%
Sigma 18 38 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023
Table 198
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe- Mode erva- adAndgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 22 6 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Socially liberal 502 253 246 161 143 103 95 319 72 82 9 70 336 91 350 119 34 221 281 208 211 82 246 252
27% 29% 26% 33% 33 % 20% 23% 26% 30% 34% 27% 11% 49% 20% 79% 17% 5% 35% 23% 37% 24% 21% 31% 25%
Socially conservative 831 419 407 193 162 250 226 604 91 83 12 481 181 160 58 203 570 293 538 213 418 201 384 434
45% 48% 43% 40% 37% 49% 56% 49 % 38% 35% 34% 73% 27% 36% 13% 29% 82% 47% 45% 38% 47% 51% 49% 43%
Do not lean one way or the 505 205 298 134 134 154 83 309 76 73 13 110 163 197 33 377 95 117 388 141 254 111 157 317
other 27% 23% 31% 27% 31% 30% 21% 25% 32% 31% 39% 17% 24% 44% 8% 54% 14% 18% 32% 25% 29% 28% 20% 32%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 10 03

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QS5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election?

Base: All Respondents
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17 Feb 2023
Table 199

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 88 3 394 787 1003
Yes 1298 684 608 300 272 379 348 934 145 152 21 512 495 275 325 417 556 544 755 390 646 263 636 633
71% 78% 64% 62% 62% 75% 86% 76% 61% 64% 60% 77% 73% 61% 74% 60% B80% 86% 62% 69% 73% 67% 81% 63%
No 448 164 281 146 143 107 52 255 74 67 12 127 156 143 94 234 120 75 373 152 200 95 128 306
24% 19% 30% 30% 33% 21% 13% 21% 31% 28% 34% 19% 23% 32% 21% 33% 17% 12% 31% 27 % 23% 24% 16% 31%
| was not eli gible 92 28 62 42 24 22 4 42 20 20 2 22 29 30 22 48 23 12 80 20 37 36 23 63
5% 3% 7% 9% 5% 4% 1% 3% 8% 9% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 9% 3% 6%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 -
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted T o The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

QS5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election?

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education
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17 Feb 2023
Table 200

Base: Vote In Midterms
Gender
Total Male Female 18
Unweighted Base 1275 587
Weighted Base 1298 684

The Democratic candidate ~ 585 312 269 140 157 142 145
45% 46% 44%

The Republican candidate 635 341 294 132 99 213 190 502 74 2
49% 50% 4 8%

Another candidate 45 23 18 18 8 12 6 26 8

3% 3% 3% 6%

Decline to answer 727

Sigma 12
100% 100%

608 300 272 379 348 934 145 152 21 512 495 275

34
3% 1% 4% 3%

Cons-
Hisp - Black erva -

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA

Repub
Other lican rat

Democ
endent ral

Indep - Libe - Mode-
rate tive Higher Less

683 308 285 286 396 984 89 140 17 400 570 290 411 452 412 609 666 423 590 262

325 417 556 544

386 60 117 3

58% 38% 42% 41% 41% 77% 14% 6% 90% 39% 82% 56% 15% 48% 43

2 15 466 36 130

98 684 608 300 272 379 348 934 145 152 21 512 495 275 325 417 556 544 755 390
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%

Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

an rban Rural More $75K

532 718

755 390 646 263 636 633

30 446 109 267 235 82 262 324 235 267 83 292 285

% 60% 41% 32% 46% 45%

50 121 464 263 371 133 339 163 317 305

44% 36% 56% 55% 54% 51% 15% 71% 91% 7% 47% 15% 29% 83% 48% 49% 34% 52% 62% 50% 48%
6 1 11 27 5 12 32 12 25 7 17 24
3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 1% 10% 2% 8% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
7 122 7 20 3 7 2 6 9 9 1 29 4 7 28 11 14 10 10 19
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 11 % 1% 2% 3% * % 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%

646 263 636 633

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

16, 2023

Base:

All Respondents

Gender Ethnicity
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17 Feb 2023
Table 201
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Age Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Tota | Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive High erlLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680
Yes 1473 739 726 321 346 430 376 1046 172
80% 84% 76% 66% 79% 85% 93% 85% 72% 74% 78%
No 284 102 179 116 76 65 27 153 5 2
15% 12% 19% 24% 17% 13% 7% 12% 22% 20%
| was not eligible 81 35 47 50 17 13 1 32 15 13 1 24 28 22 21
4% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3% * 3 % 6%

Sigma
100% 100%

1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 83 4 409 6501144

448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

177 27 552 577 323 363 507 603 579 894 445 732 296 678 762

83% 85% 72% 82% 73% 86% 92% 74% 79% 83% 75% 86% 76%
49 6 85 76 104 57 156 71 41 243 96 126 62 77 197
19% 13% 11% 23% 13% 22% 10% 6% 20% 17% 14% 16% 10% 20%
36 24 11 70 21 25 36 32 44
6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4%
561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 216
Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s,

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 202
S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential ele ction?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Third party

Decline to answer

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

764 361 399 202 21 4 178 169 469 89 168 7 44 557 152 316 352 96 309 455 307 349 108 351 397
42% 41% 42% 41% 49% 35% 42% 38% 37% 7 0% 20% 7% 82% 34% 72% 50% 1 4% 49% 38% 55% 40% 27% 45% 40%
820 435 381 183 168 265 203 614 115 42 20 556 71 187 80 209 531 273 548 184 421 216 351 453
45% 50% 40% 38% 38% 52% 50% 50% 48% 18% 59% 84% 10% 42% 18% 30% 76% 43% 45% 33 % 48% 55% 45% 45%
89 37 51 36 1 9 22 11 47 17 11 1 28 9 47 11 54 24 23 65 22 45 22 37 47
5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 1% 10% 2% 8%

3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
165 43 120 65 36 42 21 101 18 17 6 33 44 63 35 83 47 25 140 49 67 49 48 106
9% 5% 13% 13% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 19% 5% 6% 14% 8% 12% 7% 4% 12% 9% 8% 12% 6% 11%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 6 80 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 203
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Po litical Ideology ~ Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1465 640 819 341 358 334 432 1114 109 170 24 435 658 347 458 553 454 655 810 480 680 305 571 864
Weighted Base 1473 739 726 321 346 430 376 1046 172 177 27 552 577 323 363 507 603 579 894 445 732 296 678 762
Likeability 418 221 193 190 132 64 32 241 72 84 2 113 240 61 158 156 105 179 239 203 177 39 234 176
28% 30% 27% 59% 38% 15% 8% 23 % 42% 48% 8% 20% 42% 19% 43% 31% 17% 31% 27% 46% 24% 13% 35% 23%
Their stance on the issues 1055 519 53 3 131 214 366 344 805 100 93 25 439 337 261 205 351 499 400 655 243 555 257 443 586
72% 70% 73% 41% 62% 85% 92% 77% 58% 52% 92% 80% 58% 81% 57% 69% 83% 69% 73% 54% 76% 87% 65% 77%
Sigma 1473 739 726 321 346 430 376 1046 172 177 27 552 577 323 363 507 603 579 894 445 732 296 678 7 62

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Populatio

16, 2023

D11 What is your religion?
Base: All Respondents

Gender
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17 Feb 2023
Table 204

Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

rate tive HigherLess an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534

760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 83

Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

4 409 6501144

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

Evangelical Protestant 263 141 122 46 51 98 68 200 18 38 - 148 70 43 43 58 162 101 162 82 109 72 111 147

14% 16% 13% 9% 12% 19% 17% 16 % 8% 16% - 22% 10% 10% 10% 8% 23% 16% 13% 15% 12% 18% 14% 15%
Non- Evangelical Protestant 224 125 100 31 40 63 90 180 8 25 3 100 67 54 41 7 5 108 94 130 44 134 46 108 116

12% 14% 10% 6% 9% 12% 22% 15% 3% 11% 9% 15% 10% 12% 9% 11% 15% 15% 11% 8 % 15% 12% 14% 12%
Roman Catholic 409 197 212 124 97 94 94 285 88 20 4 144 173 90 97 160 152 172 237 147 206 56 216 185

22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 19% 23% 23% 37% 8% 11% 22% 25% 20% 22% 23% 22% 27% 20% 26% 23% 14% 28% 18%
Mormon 45 14 27 24 13 2 6 17 9 13 2 11 24 10 13 16 16 10 35 3 30 12 19 22

2% 2% 3% 5% 3% * 1% 1 % 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Other Christian 317 124 192 78 91 98 50 205 48 50 114 114 80 64 146 107 68 249 95 144 78 105 205

17% 14% 20% 16% 21% 19% 12% 17% 20% 21% 13% 17% 17% 18% 15% 21% 15% 11% 21% 17 % 16% 20% 13 % 20%
Jewish 39 25 14 11 7 7 14 30 5 2 1 14 17 8 10 14 15 19 20 9 28 2 26 13

2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% * 3% 1%
Muslim 48 32 16 21 22 5 - 22 1 2 12 27 7 21 1 26 23 28 12 8 34 11

3% 4% 2 % 4% 5% 1% - 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Hindu 6 1 5 * - - 1 1 3 - 3 3 - 5 1 - 2 3 1 4151

* %% 105 % R R xox 10 R *x R 106 * R * % % ok % 1op ¥
Buddhist 18 10 9 4 7 4 3 - - 3 7 6 5 5 7 6 8 11 6 11 1 3 15

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2%
Atheist/Agnostic 156 79 77 48 39 36 34 106 24 6 4 28 72 51 69 59 28 65 92 41 79 36 6 5 87

9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 3% 13% 4% 11% 11% 16% 9% 4% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Other 312 129 179 95 71 100 46 176 30 70 10 82 106 101 72 153 87 65 247 105 125 82 94 201

17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 20% 11% 14% 12% 29% 30% 12% 16% 23% 16% 22% 12% 10% 20% 19% 14% 21% 12% 20%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

698 698
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on R egistered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

17 Feb 2023
Table 205
D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher L ess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Daily 123 75 49 69 33 15 7 66 23 31 - 44 64 14 50 31 42 53 70 65 44 15 75 46
7% 9% 5% 14% 7% 3% 2% 5% 9% 13% - 7% 9% 3% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% 12% 5% 4% 10% 5%
Weekly 438 235 198 112 124 100 1 02 302 55 67 2 184 167 84 97 157 184 182 257 145 209 85 205 227
24% 27% 21% 23% 28% 20% 25% 25 % 23% 28% 5% 28% 25% 19% 22% 22% 26% 29% 21% 26% 24% 22% 26% 23%
A few times per month 256 126 129 102 74 49 31 148 53 39 7 82 84 81 64 111 82 93 163 88 129 39 131 122
14% 14% 14% 21% 17% 10% 8% 12% 22% 16% 21% 12% 12% 18% 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 10% 17% 12%
Once a month 166 64 101 62 33 47 24 99 24 21 2 63 61 39 29 59 77 60 106 40 77 49 83 78
9% 7% 11% 13% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 12% 11% 8%
Almost never 854 376 474 142 174 297 241 617 84 81 24 289 304 231 200 340 313 241 613 22 3 424 206 293 531
46% 43% 50% 29% 40% 58% 59% 50% 35% 34% 69% 44% 45% 51% 45% 49% 45% 38% 51% 40% 48% 52% 37% 53%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100 % 100%



Fielding Period: Fe bruary 15 - 16,2023

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted T o The U.S. General Adult Population
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17 Feb 2023
Table 206

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity

Political Party Political Ideology Education

Repub -

Hisp - Bla ck
endent ral

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat

1838 761 1067 506
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

687 330 320 366 291 878 168 196 20 498 489 290 294

Very/Somewhat Important 1307 612
(Net) 71% 70% 72% 68% 73% 72% 72% 71% 70% 82% 57% 75% 72% 65% 67%
Very important 713 343 368 152 181 200 179 488 86 119 10 286
39% 39% 39% 31% 41% 39% 44% 40% 36% 50% 30% 43% 42% 29% 40%
Somewhat important 594 269 319 177 139 166 111 389 81 77 9 212 205 159 119
32% 31% 34% 36% 32% 33% 28% 3 2% 34% 32% 27% 32% 30%
Very/Somewhat Unimportant 531 264 264 157 118 142 114 354 71 43 14 164 191 158 148
(Net) 29% 30% 28% 32% 27% 28% 28% 29% 30% 18% 43% 25% 28% 35% 33%
Somewhat unimportant 225 109 11 79 55 54 36 143 44 18 4 83 73 65 50 106 69
12% 12% 12% 16% 13% 11% 9% 12 % 18% 7% 11% 13% 11%
Very unimportant 306 156 148 78 63 88 77 211 28 25 11 80 119 94 7
17% 18% 16% 16% 14% 17% 19% 17% 12% 10% 31% 12% 17% 21% 22%

487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34

Sigma 1838 876 951
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

100% 100%

Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Rural More $75K

rate tive Higher Less an rban

461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144

698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

472 541 452 854 438 589 280 551 728
% 67% 71% 70% 73%

68% 77% T72% 71% 78
284 132 174 226 312 261 452 255 308 150 304 392
32% 45% 41% 37% 45 % 35% 38% 39% 39%
246 228 192 402 183 281 130 247 335
35% 27% 35% 33% 30% 33% 33% 32% 33% 31% 33%
226 158 178 354 124 294 114 236 275
32% 23% 28% 29% 22% 33% 29% 30% 27%
67 158 53 135 37 11 1 109
14% 11% 15% 10% 11% 13% 9% 15% 9% 14% 11%
120 89 111 196 71 159 76 124 166
17% 13% 18% 16% 13 % 18% 19% 16% 17%
662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100%
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Fielding Period: F ebruary 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 Feb 2023

Table 207
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Loca le Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lic an rat endentr al rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted B ase 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 4 04 1231 239 23 9 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
Yes 688 385 297 218 149 186 135 484 75 89 12 288 227 162 161 232 295 252 435 203 315 170 349 327
37% 44% 31% 45% 34% 37% 33% 39% 31% 37% 37% 43% 33% 36% 36% 33% 42% 40% 36% 36 % 36% 43% 44% 33%
No 1150 491 654 269 29 0 322 270 748 164 149 22 374 453 287 280 467 403 378 772 358 568 224 437 676
63% 56% 69% 55% 66% 63% 67% 61% 69% 63% 63% 57% 67% 64% 64% 67% 5 8% 60% 64% 64% 64% 57% 56% 67%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Po pulation
17 Feb 2023

Table 208
Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology ~Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 78 71003
A house that I/we own 1094 572 519 258 253 293 291 810 110 105 18 431 394 255 266 369 460 482 612 285 564 245 596 480
60% 65% 55% 53% 58% 58% 72% 66 % 46% 44% 54% 65% 58% 57% 60% 53% 66% 77% 51% 51% 64% 62% 76% 48%
An apartment or condominium 153 67 85 59 34 38 21 73 29 34 3 41 70 40 40 75 38 5 3 100 63 73 17 60 87
that I/we own 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8% 5% 6 % 12% 14% 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5% 8% 8% 11% 8% 4% 8% 9%
Another type of home that I/ 69 3 4 34 34 9 10 17 36 15 9 2 34 20 12 17 26 27 18 51 15 27 27 29 36
we own 4% 4% 4% T% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3 % 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Ahouse that I/'we rentor 188 73 111 53 60 57 18 108 33 32 4 69 59 56 38 86 64 27 161 51 93 44 48 13 3
lease 10% 8% 12% 11% 14% 11% 5% 9% 14% 13% 13% 10% 9% 13% 9% 12% 9% 4% 13% 9% 11% 11% 6% 13%
An apartment or condominium 240 97 141 59 62 69 50 151 35 41 5 53 103 74 68 102 70 39 201 120 89 31 36 198
that I/we rent or lea se 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12% 15% 17% 14% 8% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 6% 17% 21% 10% 8% 5% 20%
Another type of home thatl/ 49 22 27 5 10 29 5 33 9 5 - 23 17 4 7 19 23 7 42 15 20 13 12 37
we rent or lease 3% 2% 3% 1% 2 % 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2 % 4%
None of these 45 11 34 19 11 12 3 20 8 12 1 11 17 8 6 22 17 4 41 12 16 17 7 32
2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%

Sigma 1 838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Register ed Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents
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Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Made- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 7 87 1003
Urban 561 274 285 205 171 115 71 34 4 94 97 6 150 281 120 169 230 162 233 328 561 - - 258 297
31% 31% 30% 42% 39% 23% 17% 28% 39% 40% 16% 23% 41% 27% 38% 33% 23% 37% 27% 100% - - 33% 30%
Suburban 883 421 457 210 187 256 230 589 117 106 18 337 293 229 196 334 352 3 04 579 - 883 - 399 458
48% 48% 48% 43% 43% 50% 57% 48% 49% 44% 54% 51% 43% 51% 44% 48% 50% 48% 48% - 100% - 51% 46%
Rural 394 181 209 72 80 138 104 2 98 28 36 10 175 106 99 76 134 184 93 301 - - 394 130 247
21% 21% 22% 15% 18% 27% 26% 24% 12% 15% 30% 26% 16% 22% 17% 19% 26% 15% 25% - - 100% 17% 25%
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 5 61 883 394 787 1003
100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnic ity Political Party  Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Page 224

17 Feb 2023
Table 210

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeO r Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1803 864 928 470 428 504 4 02 1224 229 234 31 652 670 439 436 684 682 625 1178 553 868 383 780 980
98% 99% 98% 96% 97% 99% 99% 99% 96% 98% 92% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 97% 99% 98%
3% 12 23 17 11 4 2 8 10 5 3 10 11 9 5 14 16 30 9 15 1 7 22
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Res

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

17 Feb 2023
Table 211
HO1 Do you have health insurance?

pondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral ra te tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003
1688 808 870 428 394 471 395 1143 220 215 30 606 642 401 414 630 644 610 1078 530 814 343 7 56 894
92% 92% 91% 88% 90% 93% 98% 93% 92% 90% 87% 92% 94% 90% 94% 90% 92% 97% 89% 95 % 92% 87% 96% 89%
150 69 81 59 45 37 10 89 19 24 4 55 38 47 27 69 55 20 130 31 69 51 31 108
8% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 2% 7% 8% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 6% 10% 8% 3 % 11% 5% 8% 13 % 4% 11%
1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 15 - 16,2023
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q2157 Which of the f ollowing income categories best descr ibes your total 2020 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- geGr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- adAndgeOr U rb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1838 761 1067 506 461 409 462 1338 154 226 32 534 760 484 546 762 530 729 1109 595 834 409 650 1144
Weighted Base 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 123 1 239 239 34 662 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 8 83 394 787 1003
Less than $15,000 138 42 97 54 37 40 8 67 33 26 2 35 51 45 38 65 36 12 127 50 46 43 - 138
8% 5% 10% 11% 8% 8% 2% 5% 14% 11% 7% 5% 7% 10% 9% 9% 5% 2% 10% 9% 5% 11% - 14%
$15,000 to $24,999 154 55 9 8 38 34 51 32 95 23 27 3 51 60 40 36 66 52 14 140 48 67 40 - 154
8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 2% 12% 9% 8% 10% - 15%
$25,000 to $34,999 155 59 96 43 28 40 44 101 27 21 1 62 61 26 39 59 57 21 134 4 5 70 40 - 155
8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 3% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 3% 11% 8% 8% 10% - 15%
$35,000 to $49,999 222 94 127 36 59 64 63 143 41 21 9 85 80 54 42 106 75 37 186 70 97 55 - 222
12% 11% 13% 7% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 9% 25% 13% 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 6% 15% 12 % 11% 14% - 22%
$50,000 to $74,999 333 178 154 56 77 98 102 24 4 34 37 9 131 119 76 78 127 128 99 234 85 179 69 - 333
18% 20% 16% 12% 18% 19% 25% 20% 14% 15% 28% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 17% - 33%
$75,000 to $99,999 236 115 120 75 38 73 51 165 31 24 3 97 82 52 59 63 114 9 8 139 73 124 40 236 -
13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 9% 15% 12% 12% 13% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 14% 10% 30% -
$100,000 to $124,999 175 94 79 53 45 39 37 112 20 27 2 65 69 41 42 55 78 106 69 60 85 29 175 -
9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 17% 6% 11% 10% 7% 22% -
$125,000 to $149,999 150 94 56 44 48 40 18 104 10 22 1 37 66 43 45 59 46 91 59 4 3 84 23 150 -
8% 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% 4% 8% 4% 9% 2% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 7% 14% 5% 8% 9% 6% 19% -
$150,000 to $199,999 145 74 67 54 38 29 23 101 16 17 - 57 51 33 35 48 62 79 66 48 75 21 145 -
8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 6% 8 % 7% 7% - 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 13% 5% 9% 9% 5% 18% -
$200,000 to $249,999 3 25 10 6 12 12 4 33 - 1 - 15 11 9 7 11 17 30 4 14 12 9 35 -
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% - * - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% * 2% 1% 2% 4% -
$250,000 or more 47 29 18 212 9 9 8 32 3 5 2 10 17 20 16 13 18 37 10 20 19 8 47 -
3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% -
Decline to answer 48 18 29 6 14 14 14 33 1 10 2 17 15 10 4 28 16 7 41 7 25 17 - -
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% * 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% - -
Sigma 1838 876 951 487 439 508 404 1231 239 239 34 6 62 680 448 441 698 698 630 1208 561 883 394 787 1003

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%
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